DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV913 Call 001)

19018-4222-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 70S (S.R. 1, HARDING PIKE) OVER SUGARTREE CREEK (L.M. 12.95).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.014 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jamison Construction, LLC\$267,755.00Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.\$604,775.50Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.\$739,619.43

		CONTRACT CNV913
DDIDGE CATEGODY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
202-04.02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (CONCRETE WALL)		
1.000 LS		
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$13,148.1800	\$13,148.18
209-65.01 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION (CULVERT)		
1.000 LS		
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$42,700.0000	\$42,700.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$46,579.4500	\$46,579.45
602-02.01 STRUCTURAL STEEL (WINGWALL BRACKET)		
2,438.000 LB.		
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$12.0000	\$29,256.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$8.2500	\$20,113.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$11.2800	\$27,500.64
602-02.10 STRUCTURAL STEEL (INSTALLATION OF WINGWALL BRACKET)		
1.000 LS		
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$15,119.7100	\$15,119.71
602-10.05 BRACING REPAIRS		
1.000 LS		
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$75,620.0000	\$75,620.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$22,397.8500	\$22,397.85
604-01.20 BOX TUBE SAFETY RAIL		
15.000 L.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$650.0000	\$9,750.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$700.0000	\$10,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$501.1900	\$7,517.85
604-10.17 NON-PENETRATING CONCRETE SEAL		
261.000 S.Y.	•	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$120.0000	\$31,320.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$525.0000	\$137,025.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,210.2800	\$315,883.08
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS		
368.000 S.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$140.0000	\$51,520.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$225.0000	\$82,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$257.8600	\$94,892.48

## Construction LLC Jamison Construction, LLC \$250,0000 \$15,750 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$500,0000 \$31,500 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$165,7800 \$10,444 ### Foundation Construction, LLC \$100,0000 \$200 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$100,0000 \$200 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$500,0000 \$1,000 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$10,0000 \$2,108 #### #### Foundation Construction Company, Inc. \$10,000 \$2,108 ###################################	0.00 0.00
G3.000 S.F.	0.00
Jamison Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$250.0000 \$15,750 \$500.0000 \$31,500 \$10,444 607-37.30 12IN CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT 2.000 L.F. Jamison Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$100.0000 \$200 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$2,108	0.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$500.0000 \$31,500 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$165.7800 \$10,444 \$100.0000 \$10,444 \$100.0000 \$100.0000 \$100.0000 \$100.0000 \$100.0000 \$100.0000 \$100.0000 \$100.0000 \$100.0000 \$100.0000 \$10000.0000 \$10000.0000 \$10000.0000 \$	0.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$165.7800 \$10,444. 607-37.30 12IN CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT 2.000 L.F. Jamison Construction, LLC \$100.0000 \$200 \$200 \$1,000 \$1	
607-37.30 12IN CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT 2.000 L.F. Jamison Construction, LLC \$100.0000 \$200. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$500.0000 \$1,000. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,054.1500 \$2,108.	.14
2.000 L.F. Jamison Construction, LLC \$100.0000 \$200 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$500.0000 \$1,000 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,054.1500 \$2,108 701-01.10 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (DESCRIPTION)	
Jamison Construction, LLC \$100.0000 \$200. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$500.0000 \$1,000. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,054.1500 \$2,108. 701-01.10 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (DESCRIPTION)	
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$500.0000 \$1,000 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,054.1500 \$2,108	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,054.1500 \$2,108 701-01.10 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (DESCRIPTION)	
701-01.10 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (DESCRIPTION)	
	.30
85.000 S.F.	
Jamison Construction, LLC \$14.0000 \$1,190	
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$60.0000 \$5,100	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$45.6000 \$3,876	.00
701-02.03 CONCRETE CURB RAMP	
60.000 S.F.	
Jamison Construction, LLC \$16.0000 \$960	
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$50.0000 \$3,000	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$67.3100 \$4,038	.60
702-01 CONCRETE CURB	
1.000 C.Y.	
Jamison Construction, LLC \$2,500.0000 \$2,500	
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$2,000.0000 \$2,000	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,341.0200 \$1,341.	.02
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)	
10.000 TON	
Jamison Construction, LLC \$70.0000 \$700	
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$150.0000 \$1,500 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$69.2300 \$692	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$69.2300 \$692	.30
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL	
1.000 LS	
Jamison Construction, LLC \$26,000.0000 \$26,000	
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$42,000.0000 \$42,000	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$57,516.5300 \$57,516	.53
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	
150.000 L.F.	
Jamison Construction, LLC \$50.0000 \$7,500	
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$60.0000 \$9,000	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$36.3500 \$5,452	ou

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNE	LIZING)		
	13	3.000 EACH	
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$455.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South C		\$36.0000	\$468.00
Mid-State Construction Com	pany, Inc.	\$39.3000	\$510.90
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	1		
	10	0.000 EACH	
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$150.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South C		\$15.0000	\$150.00
Mid-State Construction Com	pany, Inc.	\$15.7200	\$157.20
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	5	5.000 EACH	
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$175.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South C		\$36.0000	\$180.00
Mid-State Construction Com	pany, Inc.	\$39.3000	\$196.50
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	232	2.000 S.F.	
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,784.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South C	co.	\$10.0000	\$2,320.00
Mid-State Construction Com	pany, Inc.	\$9.1700	\$2,127.44
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES	(TYPE III)		
	40	0.000 L.F.	
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$800.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South C	co.	\$16.0000	\$640.00
Mid-State Construction Com	pany, Inc.	\$17.0300	\$681.20
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	1	I.000 EACH	
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South C		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Mid-State Construction Com	pany, Inc.	\$982.4300	\$982.43
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MA	ARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
	345	5.000 L.F.	
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3.4000	\$1,173.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South C	co.	\$5.0000	\$1,725.00
Mid-State Construction Com	pany, Inc.	\$13.1000	\$4,519.50
713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION C	OF SIGN & SUPPORT		
	1	1.000 EACH	
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South C		\$60.0000	\$60.00
Mid-State Construction Com	pany, Inc.	\$863.8800	\$863.88

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$327.4800	\$327.48
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$300.0000	\$900.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250.0000	\$750.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$327.4800	\$982.44
			***	• • •
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	(==,	345.000 L.F.		
	Jaminan Construction III C	345.000 L.F.	#4.0000	\$550.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.6000 \$1.2000	\$552.00 \$444.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.2000	\$414.00 \$676.20
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.9600	φ0/0.20
740 00 00	DEMOVAL OF DAVEMENT MADICING (TUDA) LANE ADDOM			
/16-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$600.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$130.9900	\$523.96
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		0.090 L.M.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$28,000.0000	\$2,520.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$32,747.5600	\$2,947.28
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$34,000.0000	\$34,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$90,811.4400	\$90,811.44
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000	\$4,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.3700	\$4,148.00
	1 2/		,	. ,
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
- •		1.000 UNIT		
	Jamison Construction II C	I IVIO OIVI I	¢100 0000	£400 00
	Jamison Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000 \$60.0000	\$100.00 \$60.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$654.9500	\$654.95
	wiid-otate oonstruction company, inc.		ψυ04. 3 000	φυυ4.90

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$267,755.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$604,775.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$739,619.43

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$267,755.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$604,775.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$739,619.43

MARION COUNTY (Contract No. CNV912 Call 002)

NH-I-24-2(167),58100-3176-14,NH-I-24-2(168),58100-3177-14,NH-I-24-2(169),58100-3181-14,NH-I-24-2(171),58100-3178-14

THE ROCKFALL MITIGATION IN FOUR LOCATIONS ON I-24 (U.S 64) WESTBOUND (NEAR M.M. 136.2, M.M. 137.1, M.M. 137.8 AND M.M. 140.3).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.725 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2023

DBE GOAL 4.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$14,528,926.75

Dement Construction Company, LLC \$14,874,869.96

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$15,285,504.90

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
201-01	OLLAKING AND GROBBING	1.000 LS		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,400,000.0000	\$1,400,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,517,000.0000	\$3,517,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$885,150.0000	\$885,150.00
202-08.28	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN BARRIER (EXIST. PORTABLE BARR	RIER WALL)		
		1,310.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	.,	\$20.7500	\$27,182.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$13,100.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$26,200.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	33,483.000 C.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$52.0000	\$1,741,116.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$26.0000	\$870,558.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$45.0000	\$1,506,735.00
203-01.09	ACID PRODUCING MATERIAL HAUL & TIP FEE			
		6,563.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	,	\$100.0000	\$656,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$590,670.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$140.0000	\$918,820.00
203-01.11	PRESPLITTING OF ROCK EXCAVATION			
		2,756.000 S.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$358,280.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$330.0000	\$909,480.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$340.0000	\$937,040.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		19,400.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$49.0000	\$950,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$33.0000	\$640,200.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$32.0000	\$620,800.00
203-11	SCALING AND TRIMMING			
		33,996.000 S.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$424,950.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$373,956.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$509,940.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		173.000 C.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.5000	\$6,660.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$8,650.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000	\$8,650.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
,	212.000 L.F.	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$6.0000 \$10.0000 \$13.0000	\$1,272.00 \$2,120.00 \$2,756.00
209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM		
203-00.07 NOOK GILEGK DAM	80.000 EACH	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$750.0000	\$60,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$475.0000	\$38,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$525.0000	\$42,000.00
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM		
	43.000 EACH	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$43,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$850.0000	\$36,550.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$935.0000	\$40,205.00
209-40.33 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)		
	2.000 EACH	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$285.0000	\$570.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$500.0000 \$550.0000	\$1,000.00 \$1,100.00
303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
	83.000 TON	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$61.0000	\$5,063.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50.0000	\$4,150.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$45.0000	\$3,735.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-	HM) GRADING B-M2	
	2,171.000 TON	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$101.0000	\$219,271.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$71.0700 \$83.0000	\$154,292.97 \$180,193.00
Newit Illiastructure South Co.	ф65.0000	\$160,193.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (T	C)	
	60.000 TON	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$660.0000	\$39,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$563.9200	\$33,835.20
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$650.0000	\$39,000.00
406-04.02 HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT		
	8,228.000 S.Y.	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$24.7500	\$203,643.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$21.9000 \$36.0000	\$180,193.20 \$296,208.00
Mewit iiiilastiuotule ooutii oo.	ф30.0000	Ψ230,200.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
/11 ₋ 03 10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
411-05.10	AGS MIX(1 G70-22) GIXADING D	7,631.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	,	\$126.0000	\$961,506.00
			•	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$110.5700 \$133.0000	\$843,759.67
	Newit infrastructure South Co.		\$132.0000	\$1,007,292.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		5.600 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$6,160.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$5,600.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,200.0000	\$6,720.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		8,315.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	-,	\$19.4000	\$161,311.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$23.2300	\$193,157.45
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$26.8000	\$222,842.00
	Newt illiastracture South So.		Ψ20.0000	ΨΖΖΖ,0ΨΖ.00
610-12.01	HORIZONTAL DRAINS AND CASING			
		2,664.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$129.0000	\$343,656.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$113.5000	\$302,364.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$141.0000	\$375,624.00
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		416.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$31,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$22,880.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$115.0000	\$47,840.00
705 04 00				
705-04.22	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTIO	529.000 EACH		
	Weight Drothers Construction Company Inc	529.000 EACH	¢4.4000	\$2.460.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.1000	\$2,168.90
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.6800	\$1,946.72
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$6,348.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,810.0000	\$4,810.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,397.0000	\$4,397.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,850.0000	\$3,850.00
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
1 10 10.20		1.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,880.0000	\$2,880.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,765.0000	\$2,765.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
	Nowit milastructure oouth oo.		ΨΖ,ΖΟΟ.ΟΟΟΟ	ΨΖ,ΖΟΟ.ΟΟ

				CONTRACT CNV912
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,270.0000	\$21,810.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9,350.0000	\$28,050.00
707 02 42	DOCK ANCHOR TYPE I			
101-02.43	ROCK ANCHOR, TYPE I	27 200 000 L F		
	Weight Brothers Occupation Commenced	27,300.000 L.F.	#70.000	#4 005 000 00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$72.0000 \$63.5000	\$1,965,600.00 \$1,733,550.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$78.0000	\$2,129,400.00
			ψ. ο.σσσσ	ψ=,:=0,:00:00
707-02.44	ROCK ANCHOR, TYPE II			
		550.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$298.0000	\$163,900.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$262.5000	\$144,375.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$338.0000	\$185,900.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		225.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$742.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$562.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.0000	\$1,125.00
707-10 03	ROCKFALL FENCE (TYPE III)			
707 10.00	NOON ALL LINGE (THE III)	700.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	700.000 L.I .	\$900.0000	\$630,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$795.0000	\$556,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$986.0000	\$690,200.00
707-10.07	ROCKFALL DRAPE (TYPE III)			
		15,111.000 S.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$68.0000	\$1,027,548.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$906,660.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$74.4000	\$1,124,258.40
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		400.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$56.0000	\$22,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$22,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$105.0000	\$42,000.00

600.000 TON

709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

\$45,000.00

\$33,000.00

\$39,000.00

\$75.0000

\$55.0000

\$65.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
711-05.71	51IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL			
		900.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$169.0000	\$152,100.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$145.0000	\$130,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$187.0000	\$168,300.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$387,548.5000	\$387,548.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
			***************************************	**********
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		9,060.000 L.F.		
	Wright Prothers Construction Company Inc.	9,000.000 L.F.	\$61.0000	\$552,660.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$226,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000	\$453,000.00
	Newit initiastructure court co.		ψ30.0000	ψ+33,000.00
712 04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
112-04.01	PLEXIBLE DROIMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		777.000 EACH	^	^
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.7500	\$29,331.75
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$34.0000	\$26,418.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$37.0000	\$28,749.00
740 04 50	DARRIER RAIL RELINEATOR			
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		428.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.4500	\$6,184.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$5,564.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$14.5000	\$6,206.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		777.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$31,080.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$27,972.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$39.0000	\$30,303.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,021.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0500	\$8,219.05
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.2500	\$7,402.25
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9.0000	\$9,189.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$6,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$5,700.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,100.0000	\$6,600.00

CON	JTR A	CT (CN	/91	2
COL	4 I I\A	U 1	\mathbf{c}	<i>1</i> 3 1	_

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR		
8	00.000 HOUR	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$113.0000	\$90,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$102.0000	\$81,600.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$103.0000	\$82,400.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)		
	68.000 EACH	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$40.0000	\$2,720.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$36.0000	\$2,448.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$39.0000	\$2,652.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT		
	6.000 EACH	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$9,380.0000	\$56,280.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$8,450.0000	\$50,700.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$9,295.0000	\$55,770.00
716-01.06 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, WHITE		
1,1	82.000 EACH	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$14.1500	\$16,725.30
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10.0000	\$11,820.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$12.0000	\$14,184.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)	
1,1	08.000 EACH	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$36.0000	\$39,888.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$32.0000	\$35,456.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$35.0000	\$38,780.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
1,10	08.000 EACH	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$12.2000	\$13,517.60
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$9.0000	\$9,972.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$11.0000	\$12,188.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
1,1:	56.000 L.F.	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$8.9000	\$10,288.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$8.0000	\$9,248.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$10.0000	\$11,560.00
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
26,2	75.000 L.F.	
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.6000	\$15,765.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$0.3000	\$7,882.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$0.4000	\$10,510.00

CONTRACT (CI	N١	/9	12
------------	----	----	----	----

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		8.900 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,190.0000	\$10,591.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$12,460.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,975.0000	\$17,577.50
716-08 01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	(Line)	1,980.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	1,000.000 Em .	\$1.4500	\$2,871.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,980.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.1000	\$2,178.00
			·	. ,
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		7.200 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$46,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$46,800.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7,675.0000	\$55,260.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 20	\$715,000.0000	\$715,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$730,000.0000	\$730,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$764,000.0000	\$764,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		1,266.000 S.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	,	\$3.8500	\$4,874.10
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$6,330.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.2500	\$4,114.50
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		180.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	100.000 E.11 .	\$5.2000	\$936.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.7500	\$1,215.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000	\$1,800.00
904.04	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MOLCH)	000 000 HNIT		
	Will Date On the O	222.000 UNIT	#54.5000	044 400 00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$51.5000 \$37.0000	\$11,433.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$37.0000 \$60.0000	\$8,214.00 \$13,320.00
	Newit initiastructure South Co.		φου.υυυ	\$13,320.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		222.000 UNIT		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$7,992.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$6,660.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$8,880.00

	ACT	

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.16	BONDED FIBER MATRIX HYDROMULCH (W/PERMANENT SE	ED)		
		65.000 UNIT		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$186.0000	\$12,090.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$180.0000	\$11,700.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$13,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		51.000 M.G.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.5000	\$2,167.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$5,100.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$110.0000	\$5,610.00
805-12.02	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)			
		24,477.000 S.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.6500	\$40,387.05
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$24,477.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.5000	\$61,192.50
622-01.05	SHOTCRETE 6 IN THICKNESS			
		37,565.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$939,125.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$826,430.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30.0000	\$1,126,950.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$14,528,926.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$14,874,869.96
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$15,285,504.90

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$14,528,926.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$14,874,869.96
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$15,285,504.90

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNV911 Call 003)

NH/HSIP-57(86),79028-3274-94,79028-8274-14,STP/HSIP-57(87),79028-3275-94,79028-8275-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 57 FROM S.R. 14 (L.M. 0.00) TO POPLAR AVENUE (L.M. 1.20).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.200 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Standard Construction Company, Inc.\$1,944,533.52Lehman-Roberts Company\$2,756,721.00APAC-Tennessee, Inc.\$3,004,642.43

ROADWAY CATEGORY			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03.01 REMOVAL OF AS	PHALT PAVEMENT			
		667.000 S.Y.		
	uction Company, Inc.		\$60.2500	\$40,186.75
Lehman-Roberts APAC-Tennesse			\$136.0000 \$70.0000	\$90,712.00 \$46,690.00
AFAC-Tellilesse	s, IIIC.		\$70.0000	\$40,090.00
203-06 WATER				
		4.000 M.G.		
Standard Constru	uction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$200.00
Lehman-Roberts			\$225.0000	\$900.00
APAC-Tennessee	e, Inc.		\$23.3400	\$93.36
303-02 MINERAL AGGRE	EGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C	OR D)		
		452.000 TON		
Standard Constru	uction Company, Inc.		\$40.2500	\$18,193.00
Lehman-Roberts			\$58.0000	\$26,216.00
APAC-Tennessee	e, Inc.		\$128.8300	\$58,231.16
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCE	RETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	ADING A		
		184.000 TON		
Standard Constru	uction Company, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$41,400.00
Lehman-Roberts	Company		\$215.0000	\$39,560.00
APAC-Tennessee	e, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$101,200.00
307-02.01 ASPHALT CONCE	RETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	ADING A		
	, ,,	123.000 TON		
Standard Constru	uction Company, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$30,750.00
Lehman-Roberts			\$215.0000	\$26,445.00
APAC-Tennessee	e, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$67,650.00
403-02.01 TRACKLESS TAC	CK COAT			
		29.000 TON		
Standard Constru	uction Company, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$39,150.00
Lehman-Roberts			\$1,000.0000	\$29,000.00
APAC-Tennessee	e, Inc.		\$1,450.0000	\$42,050.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22	2) GRADING D			
,	•	4,523.000 TON		
Standard Constru	uction Company, Inc.	•	\$136.8500	\$618,972.55
Lehman-Roberts	• •		\$150.0000	\$678,450.00
APAC-Tennessee	e, Inc.		\$205.0000	\$927,215.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING E	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		4,125.000 TON		
Standard Constru	uction Company, Inc.	,	\$46.1500	\$190,368.75
Lehman-Roberts			\$45.0000	\$185,625.00
APAC-Tennessee	e, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$268,125.00

				CONTRACT CNV911
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
		14.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,600.0000	\$50,400.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$3,750.0000	\$52,500.00 \$42,630.66
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$3,045.6900	\$42,639.66
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		1,150.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$13,800.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$12.0000	\$13,800.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$10.1500	\$11,672.50
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	(,	6,042.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	.,.	\$49.6500	\$299,985.30
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$50.0000	\$302,100.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$42.0100	\$253,824.42
701 02 06	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (REHABILITATION)			
701-02.00	DETECTABLE WARRING SORT ACE (RETIABLETATION)	10.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	10.000 S.F.	\$60.0000	\$600.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$60.0000	\$600.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$50.7600	\$507.60
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	***
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$132,250.0000	\$132,250.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$308,350.0000	\$308,350.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$411,646.2100	\$411,646.21
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,862.000 S.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	,	\$7.9000	\$14,709.80
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$8.7500	\$16,292.50
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$7.6100	\$14,169.82
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	, ,	4.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,044.7500	\$4,179.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1,155.0000	\$4,620.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1,010.1500	\$4,040.60
740.00.01	DI ACTIO DAVEMENT MADIZINOZOVANNE IZATION CONTROL			
/16-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			

1,246.000 S.Y.

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

Lehman-Roberts Company

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.

\$32,707.50

\$36,134.00

\$31,623.48

\$26.2500

\$29.0000

\$25.3800

				CONTRACT CNV911
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		730.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.9000	\$13,797.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$21.0000	\$15,330.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$18.2700	\$13,337.10
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		38.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$220.5000	\$8,379.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$245.0000	\$9,310.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$213.2000	\$8,101.60
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROS	SS-WALK)		
		1,354.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.7500	\$49,759.50
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$40.7500	\$55,175.50
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$35.5300	\$48,107.62
716-02.11	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
		731.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.1500	\$2,302.65
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$3.5000	\$2,558.50
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$3.0500	\$2,229.55
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	,	19.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$3,990.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$232.0000	\$4,408.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$203.0500	\$3,857.95
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$210.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$232.0000	\$232.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$203.0500	\$203.05
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	` '	6.225 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,106.3000	\$13,111.72
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$2,330.0000	\$14,504.25
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$2,034.9100	\$12,667.31

6.225 L.M.

716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

Lehman-Roberts Company

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.

\$44,446.50

\$49,115.25

\$42,940.11

\$7,140.0000

\$7,890.0000

\$6,898.0100

		CONTRACT CNV911
	UNIT	PRICE EXTENSION
	J.II.	
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN D	OOTTED LINE)	
·	534.000 L.F.	
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$	3.1500 \$1,682.10
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$	3.5000 \$1,869.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$	3.0500 \$1,628.70
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
	1.000 LS	
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$154,50	0.0000 \$154,500.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$650,65	• •
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$484,71	6.0900 \$484,716.09
730-03.20 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)		
	2.000 EACH	
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		0.0000 \$2,400.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	• , -	4.0000 \$2,088.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		20.0000 \$2,040.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)		
	2.000 EACH	
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	• •	40.0000 \$2,880.00 \$2,880.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$0.0000 \$2,320.00 44.0000 \$2,448.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$1,22	24.0000 \$2,448.00
730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)		
	120.000 L.F.	
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$3	30.0000 \$3,600.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$6	50.0000 \$7,200.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$2	25.5000 \$3,060.00
730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE		
	60.000 L.F.	

	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$650,650.0000	\$650,650.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$484,716.0900	\$484,716.09
730-03.20	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)			
	, ,	2.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 2.1011	\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1,044.0000	\$2,088.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1,020.0000	\$2,040.00
	71 70 Termosoc, me.		Ψ1,020.0000	Ψ2,040.00
720-02-21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
730-03.21	INSTALL FULL BOX (TIPE B)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,440.0000	\$2,880.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1,160.0000	\$2,320.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1,224.0000	\$2,448.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		120.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,600.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$60.0000	\$7,200.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$25.5000	\$3,060.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
		60.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$180.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1.7500	\$105.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$2.5500	\$153.00
			Ψ=.0000	ψ.σσ.σσ
730-14 02	SAW SLOT			
100 14.02	OAN GEO!	0.440.0001 5		
		2,446.000 L.F.	00.4000	DOD 540.40
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.4000	\$20,546.40
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$14.0000	\$34,244.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$7.1400	\$17,464.44
700 44 00	LOOP WIDE			
/30-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		5,644.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$8,466.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1.7500	\$9,877.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1.2800	\$7,224.32

				CONTRACT CNV911
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		128.000 S.Y.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$7,680.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$60.0000	\$7,680.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$50.7600	\$6,497.28
611-03.04	GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)			
		8,750.000 LB.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$78,750.00

\$9.0000

\$7.6100

\$78,750.00

\$66,587.50

Lehman-Roberts Company

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,944,533.52
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$2,756,721.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$3,004,642.43

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,944,533.52
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$2,756,721.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$3,004,642.43

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, COCKE, GRAINGER, JEFFERSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, ROANE, AND SEVIER (Contract No. CNV297 Call 005)

98101-4117-04,98101-4118-04

THE SWEEPING AND DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 28, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

\$575,822.00

Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.

\$724,521.53

CONTRACT CNV297 UNIT PRICE EXTENSION MAINTENANCE CATEGORY
S.W. 1.102
611-07.11 CLEAN DRAIN(WITH GRATE)
1,527.000 EACH
Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$30.0000 \$45,810.00 Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc. \$48.0000 \$73,296.00
611-07.12 CLEAN DRAIN(WALL DRAIN)
141.000 EACH
Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$30.0000 \$4,230.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc. \$35.0000 \$4,935.00
611-07.13 PIPE CLEANING (<18IN DIA.)
1,500.000 L.F.
Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$1,500.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc. \$1.7500 \$2,625.00
611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)
250.000 L.F.
Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$1.0000 \$250.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc. \$3.0000 \$750.00
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE
60.000 EACH
Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$200.0000 \$12,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc. \$1,240.0000 \$74,400.00

16,001.000 L.M.

\$32.0000

\$35.5300

719-01

SWEEPING

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.

\$512,032.00

\$568,515.53

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$575,822.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$724,521.53

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$575,822.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$724,521.53

COUNTIES BRADLEY, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, MARION, PUTNAM, SEQUATCHIE, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNV302 Call 007)

98200-4180-04,98200-4181-04

THE SWEEPING AND DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 28, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

\$341,884.48

Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.

\$609,855.48

CONTRACT	CNV30
----------	-------

		001111111011 01111002
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY	UNIT PRIC	E EXTENSION
611-07.10 CLEAN DRAIN (TRENCH DRAIN)		
	16,000.000 L.F.	
Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$2.0000 \$2.5000	' '
611-07.11 CLEAN DRAIN(WITH GRATE)		
	800.000 EACH	
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$22.0000	\$17,600.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$85.0000	
611-07.12 CLEAN DRAIN(WALL DRAIN)	500 000 FA OU	
	500.000 EACH	
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$15.000	. ,
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$55.0000	\$27,500.00
611-07.13 PIPE CLEANING (<18IN DIA.)		
	12,000.000 L.F.	
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$12,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$2.5000	
	Ψ_1.5553	φοσ,σοσ.σο
611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)		
	1,000.000 L.F.	
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$1,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$3.5000	\$3,500.00
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE		
	100.000 EACH	
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$125.0000	\$12,500.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$650.0000	\$65,000.00
719-01 SWEEPING		
	7,644.000 L.M.	
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$33.9200	
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$49.1700	\$375,855.48

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$341,884.48
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$609,855.48

STAL CONTRACT		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$341,884.48	
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$609,855.48	

CARROLL COUNTY (Contract No. CNV285 Call 008)

HSIP-77(46),09011-3231-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RESURFACING ON U.S. 70A (S.R. 77) FROM U.S. 70A (S.R. 76, EAST MAIN STREET) TO NEAR BIGHAM LANE (L.M. 0.00 TO L.M. 4.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.000 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2022

DBE GOAL 3.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$567,569.00

\$695,556.80

CONTRACT	CN	V285
----------	----	------

				CONTRACT CNV285
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		106.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,120.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$8,480.00
000 04	MINERAL ACCRECATE TYPE A DAGE CRADING R			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	045 000 TO N		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	215.000 TON	\$24.0000	\$5,160.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$10,750.00
	,		·	. ,
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		25.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$395.0000	\$9,875.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$655.0000	\$16,375.00
411-01 10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
411-01.10	Add MIN(1 GOT 22) GRADING D	3,718.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3,7 10.000 1014	\$91.5000	\$340,197.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$113.0000	\$420,134.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		3,696.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.0000 \$20.5500	\$62,832.00 \$75,053.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		φ20.5500	\$75,952.80
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	04.000 5		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	84.000 L.F.	\$5.0000	\$420.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$420.00
713-02.34	DELINEATORS (ALL)			
		18.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$2,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$2,250.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		228.000 LB.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$798.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$798.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	Delta Contraction Comment II C	954.000 LB.	Ф4 0000	Ф0.040.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000 \$4.0000	\$3,816.00 \$3,816.00
	Conco Dios. Contractors, ELO		ψ4.0000	
				PAGE

CONTRACT C	4٧	/285
------------	----	------

			CO	NIRACI CNV285
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$375.0000	\$750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$375.0000	\$750.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		48.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$624.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$624.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		265.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$14.0000	\$3,710.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$3,710.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		32.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$800.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (B	I-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		258.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,450.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,450.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION S	TRIPING)		
		36.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,080.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,080.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$600.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD	0)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$600.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		7.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$350.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$350.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		5.900 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,850.0000	\$10,915.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,850.0000	\$10,915.00

				CONTRACT CNV285
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-14.02	PROFILED THERMO PVMT MRKNG AUDIBLE (6IN)			
7.0 14.02	THE TELEPOOL THE MANAGE ASSISTED (SIT)	7.300 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11,740.0000	\$85,702.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,740.0000	\$85,702.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
730-01.08	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT FLASHING SIGNAL INSTALLED			
		2.000 EACH		

\$4,260.0000

\$7,500.0000

\$8,520.00

\$15,000.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$567,569.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$695,556.80

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$567,569.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$695,556.80

CARROLL AND GIBSON COUNTIES (Contract No. CNV282 Call 009)

R-NH-76(65),09009-3234-14

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE, NOISE WALL AND PAVING ON U.S. 79 (S.R. 76) FROM WEST OF CADES-ATWOOD ROAD IN GIBSON COUNTY TO EAST OF S.R. 77 IN CARROLL COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.821 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2025

DBE GOAL 9.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$29,734,482.55 \$38,728,537.56 \$43,082,240.55

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION**

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		ONITTRIOL	EXTENSION
405.04	CONCEDUCTION STAVES LINES AND CRADES			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 E3	\$330,000.0000	\$330,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
109-10-01	TRAINEE			
		5,680.000 HOUR		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.8000	\$4,544.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.8000	\$4,544.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$4,544.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,102,785.8000	\$1,102,785.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,250,000.0000	\$1,250,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1,900,000.0000	\$1,900,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	3		
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED))		
		1,155,007. C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	000	\$3.3000	\$3,811,523.10
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.7500	\$4,331,276.25
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$7.3500	\$8,489,301.45
	-			
203-03.10	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	300,000.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	300,000.000 1014	\$2.0000	\$600,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$1,350,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$600,000.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
200 0.		66,598.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	00,330.000 C.1.	\$3.0000	\$199,794.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$133,196.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$166,495.00
203-06	WATER			
		21,680.000 M.G.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	•	\$1.0000	\$21,680.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$21,680.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$216,800.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-08.50	SEDIMENT BASIN EXCAVATION (COMMON)			
		13,672.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company II C	13,072.000 G.1.	\$2,5000	¢47.052.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000 \$6.0000	\$47,852.00
			\$5.0000	\$82,032.00 \$68,360.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$5.0000	φ00,300.00
202 45 02	COMPACTED CLAV			
203-15.03	COMPACTED CLAY			
		115.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$47.0000	\$5,405.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$11,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$11,500.00
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
		475.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	473.000 0.11	\$55.0000	\$26,125.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$42,750.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$28,500.00
	vaugiiii Contractors, inc.		φου.υυυ	Ψ20,300.00
207 01 01	SUBGRADE CONSTUCTION AND PREPARATION			
207-01.01	SUBGRADE CONSTOCTION AND FREFARATION			
		20.000 STA.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$30,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$20,000.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		3.300 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$2,640.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$3,630.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$8,250.00
208-02.01	DITCH (RIPRAP, SAND & PLASTIC SHEETING)			
		370.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$51.0000	\$18,870.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$27,750.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$27,750.00
	, -		, -:	, ,
209-02.05	12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		900.000 L.F.		
	Dolto Contracting Company 11 C	900.000 L.F.	64 0000	ФООО ОО
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000 \$20.0000	\$10,800.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$18,000.00

CONTRACT	CNV282
----------	---------------

			CC	MIRACI CHV202
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-03.36	STREAM MITIGATION-STEP POOL			
		17.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,900.0000	\$49,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$42,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$34,000.00
209-03.41	STREAM MITIGATION - BOULDER RIFFLE			
		250.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$553.0000	\$138,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$150,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$87,500.00
209-03.42	STREAM MITIGATION - LIVE BRUSH LAYERING	G		
		1,150.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$69,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$69,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$287,500.00
209-03.47	STREAM MITIGATION - LONGITUDINAL STONE	E TOE (DESCRIP)		
		50.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$120.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$4,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$10,000.00
209-03.67	STREAM MITIGATION – WOOD TOE W/REINFO	DRCED EARTH		
		217.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$63.0000	\$13,671.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$16,275.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$54,250.00
209-03.70	BERM DITCH WITH SIDE SLOPE DRAINAGE			
		12.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$36,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$20,400.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		4,565.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	·	\$6.0000	\$27,390.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$22,825.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$22,825.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	·	43,250.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.2000	\$138,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$216,250.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$138,400.00

				CONTRACT CNV282
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			0	
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		70,850.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	,	\$1.4000	\$99,190.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$141,700.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1.4000	\$99,190.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		305.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$91,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$106,750.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$106,750.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
_00 00.00		93.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$51,150.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$41,850.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$69,750.00
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		2,250.000 BAG		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.5000	\$10,125.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$13,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$11,250.00
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
		18.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$9,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$9,900.00
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
		1,800.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$9,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$9,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$9,000.00
209-20.21	SEDIMENT POND OUTLET STRUCTURE (SKIMMER TYPE	WITH 1" ORIFICE)		
		1.000 LS		
				.

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

209-40.34 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE E)

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$300.0000	\$7,200.00

24.000 EACH

\$1,400.0000

\$7,500.0000

\$5,000.0000

\$300.0000

\$250.0000

\$1,400.00

\$7,500.00

\$5,000.00

\$7,200.00 \$6,000.00

209-40.41	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$13,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$13,750.00
209-65.03	TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
		470.000 L.F.		
	Dolto Contracting Company II C	470.000 L.I .	\$35.0000	\$46.4E0.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$16,450.00 \$14,100.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$9,400.00
	vaugilii Contractors, inc.		φ20.0000	φ 9,400.00
000 05 04	TEMPORARY IN OTREAM RIVERGION			
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		720.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$27.0000	\$19,440.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$36,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$21,600.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		238,879.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	200,010.000 10.11	\$13.5000	\$3,224,866.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.8100	\$5,926,587.99
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$5,971,975.00
	vaugim contractors, mo.		Ψ20.0000	φο,ον τ,ον ο.οο
202 04 04	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
303-01.01	GRANOLAR BACKFILL (ROADWAT)			
		21,745.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$27.0000	\$587,115.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$761,075.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$761,075.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (D)			
		2,500.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$26.5000	\$66,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$75,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$62,500.00
	,		•	. ,
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		470.000 TON		
		470.000 TON	# 00.000	A 40.000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$16,920.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$21,150.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$18,800.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		25,760.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$65.2500	\$1,680,840.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$82.0000	\$2,112,320.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$82.0000 \$65.2500	\$2,112,320.00 \$1,680,840.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2		
		28,021.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$69.3500	\$1,943,256.35
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$92.0000	\$2,577,932.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$69.3500	\$1,943,256.35
307-01.20	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
		18,925.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$67.5000	\$1,277,437.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$93.0000	\$1,760,025.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$67.5000	\$1,277,437.50
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		347.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$52,050.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$725.0000	\$251,575.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$52,050.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		1,231.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	•	\$12.0000	\$14,772.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$46.0000	\$56,626.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$14,772.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		226.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$33,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$146,900.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$33,900.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		3,824.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$108.6500	\$415,477.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$94.0000	\$359,456.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$108.6500	\$415,477.60
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		13,297.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$109.7500	\$1,459,345.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$112.0000	\$1,489,264.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$109.7500	\$1,459,345.75
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		8.200 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$385.0000	\$3,157.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$445.0000	\$3,649.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$3,690.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
6.800 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$450.0000	\$3,060.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$445.0000	\$3,026.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$450.0000	\$3,060.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
0.600 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$519.0000	\$311.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$445.0000	\$267.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$450.0000	\$270.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
2,667.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$13.7300	\$36,617.91
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.7500	\$82,010.25
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$13.7300	\$36,617.91
604-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)		
1,974.000 C.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$560.0000	\$1,105,440.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$800.0000	\$1,579,200.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$1,010.0000	\$1,993,740.00
604-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)		
313,600.000 LB.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1.0000	\$313,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.1000	\$344,960.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$1.4000	\$439,040.00
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
1,782.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$53.0000	\$94,446.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$72.0000	\$128,304.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$64.0000	\$114,048.00
607-05.02 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
149.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$65.0000	\$9,685.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.0000	\$14,900.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$91.0000	\$13,559.00
607-06.02 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
55.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$88.0000	\$4,840.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$140.0000	\$7,700.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$120.0000	\$6,600.00

		C.	SINTRACT CINV202
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-07.02 36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	266.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$105.0000	\$27,930.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$170.0000	\$45,220.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$162.0000	\$43,092.00
607-09.02 48" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	510.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$160.0000	\$81,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$140,250.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$263.0000	\$134,130.00
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	1,392.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$48,720.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$111,360.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$64.0000	\$89,088.00
607-39.03 24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	162.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$8,910.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$88.0000	\$14,256.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$91.0000	\$14,742.00
607-39.04 30" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	36.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$2,340.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.0000	\$5,040.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$4,320.00
607-39.05 36" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	62.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$83.0000	\$5,146.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$9,300.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$162.0000	\$10,044.00
607-39.07 48" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	75.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$108.0000	\$8,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$270.0000	\$20,250.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$263.0000	\$19,725.00
611-02.01 SPRING DRAIN BOX, TYPE 1			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,900.0000	\$3,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,900.0000	\$9,800.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00

			CONTRACT CNV282
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		CIVIT I NICE	EXTENSION
611-05.01	TRENCH DRAINS		
		35.000 L.F.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$295.0000	\$10,325.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$325.0000	\$11,375.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$500.0000	\$17,500.00
611-07.31	18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)		
	,	85.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,300.0000	\$280,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,500.0000	\$297,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$4,500.0000	\$382,500.00
644 07 22	24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)		
011-07.32	24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	6.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4,300.0000 \$4,300.0000	\$25,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$5,000.0000	\$30,000.00
611-07.33	30IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$8,128.1100	\$16,256.22
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$12,000.0000 \$6,000.0000	\$24,000.00 \$12,000.00
	vaugini Contractore, me.	ψο,οσσ.οσσ	Ψ12,000.00
611-07.34	36IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$15,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
611-07.36	48IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)		
	(0.2.2.2)	2.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$23,000.0000	\$46,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
044 07 54	AOIN ENDWALL (ODOGS DDAIN) S.4		
611-07.54	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	7.000 54.011	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	7.000 EACH \$1,800.0000	\$12,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,700.0000	\$12,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$2,400.0000	\$16,800.00
611-07.55	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1		
		4.000 EACH	

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

\$7,600.00

\$7,200.00

\$10,400.00

\$1,900.0000

\$1,800.0000

\$2,600.0000

			CONTRACT CNV282
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.56	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1		
		12.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,500.0000	\$30,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,500.0000	\$30,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$3,800.0000	\$45,600.00
611-07.57	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1		
	,	4.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,600.0000	\$10,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,600.0000	\$10,400.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$3,400.0000	\$13,600.00
611-07.58	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1		
	•	2.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,800.0000	\$5,600.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$3,600.0000	\$7,200.00
611-07.61	30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1		
	,	2.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4,750.0000	\$9,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,600.0000	\$9,200.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$4,650.0000	\$9,300.00
611-07.66	42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1		
		1.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9,400.0000	\$9,400.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
611-07.67	42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1		
		1.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10,900.0000	\$10,900.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
611-07.69	48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1		
		2.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$7,450.0000	\$14,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$11,400.0000	\$22,800.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
611-07.70	48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1		
		5.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$9,250.0000	\$46,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$13,300.0000 \$8,500.0000	\$66,500.00 \$43,500.00
	Valiana Contractore Inc	<u> </u>	# 4.7 EUU UU

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

\$42,500.00

\$8,500.0000

				CONTRACT CNV282
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONITTRIOL	EXTENSION
611-07.71	48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13,350.0000	\$13,350.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17,100.0000	\$17,100.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
611-07 73	18IN ENDWALL (MEDIAN DRAIN)			
011-07.73	TOTAL ENDWALL (MEDIAN DIVAIN)	2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$7,250.0000	\$14,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,900.0000	\$13,800.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	vaugim Gentraetere, mei		ψ 1,000.0000	ψο,σσσ.σσ
611-38.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		16.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$57,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$72,000.00
611-38.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	, ,	2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2,000 2,1011	\$4,300.0000	\$8,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,400.0000	\$12,800.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
044 00 04	CATCUIDADING TYPE OF SUIT REPTU			
611-39.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	Delta Cantrastia a Canana and II C	5.000 EACH	ΦE 400 0000	#05 500 00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,100.0000 \$6,500.0000	\$25,500.00 \$33,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$6,500.0000 \$5,400.0000	\$32,500.00 \$27,000.00
	vaugini Contractors, inc.		φ3,400.0000	φ2 <i>1</i> ,000.00
611-39.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,100.0000	\$12,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,600.0000	\$19,200.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		228.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$37.0000	\$8,436.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$8,208.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$13,680.00
	-		·	•

87.000 L.F.

621-03.03 24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

\$4,611.00 \$4,785.00

\$6,090.00

\$53.0000

\$55.0000

\$70.0000

				CONTRACT CNV282
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONITTRIOL	EXTENSION
621-03.05	36" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		128.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$9,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$90.0000 \$110.0000	\$11,520.00 \$14,080.00
	vaugiiii Conitactore, iiio.		ψ110.0000	ψ11,000.00
621-03.07	48" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		256.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$110.0000	\$28,160.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$120.0000 \$150.0000	\$30,720.00 \$38,400.00
	vaagiiii Coliiiaatoo, iilo.		ψ100.0000	φου, 100.00
621-03.11	72" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		1,080.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$140.0000	\$151,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$210.0000 \$300.0000	\$226,800.00 \$324,000.00
	vaagiiii Coliiiaatoo, iilo.		φοσο.σσσσ	ψο <u>Σ</u> 1,000.00
705-01.04	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$6,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$125.0000 \$125.0000	\$6,250.00 \$6,250.00
	g		*	4-1,
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		3,233.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$37.7500	\$122,045.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$37.7500 \$38.0000	\$122,045.75 \$122,854.00
	. aug Com actors, mo.		φουσου	ψ.==,σσσσ
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
		16.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,275.0000	\$20,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1,275.0000 \$1,275.0000	\$20,400.00 \$20,400.00
	vaagiiii Coliiiaatoo, iilo.		ψ1,270.0000	Ψ20, 100.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
		6.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$850.0000	\$5,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$850.0000 \$850.0000	\$5,100.00 \$5,100.00
	raagiii oonilaatolo, iilo.		ψ300.0000	ψο, 100.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		27.000 EACH		
				A

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

\$75,600.00 \$75,600.00

\$75,600.00

\$2,800.0000

\$2,800.0000

\$2,800.0000

		(CONTRACT CNV282
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		ONITTRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
TOO OO OO DADUU DAU			
706-06.03 RADIUS RAIL	047.000 5		
	317.000 L.F.	# =4.0000	* 40.40 7 .00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$51.0000 \$50.5000	\$16,167.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$50.5000 \$51.0000	\$16,008.50 \$16,167.00
vaugiiii Contractors, inc.		ψ51.0000	\$10,107.00
707-01.11 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)			
	44,860.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$807,480.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$807,480.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$852,340.00
707-01.12 END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FENCE 6')			
D 1/2 0 1 1/2 0 11 0	147.000 EACH	Фооо оооо	0.4.4.400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$44,100.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$300.0000 \$450.0000	\$44,100.00 \$66,150.00
vaugiiii Contractors, inc.		ψ430.0000	φου, 130.00
707-04 WATER CROSSING			
	325.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$1,950.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$1,950.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$3,250.00
TOT OR 44 LINGUI WOURD ITY ORNOTRUCTION FENCE			
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	40.040.0001.5		
Dolto Contracting Company II C	19,640.000 L.F.	¢4 2000	COE ESS OO
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.3000 \$2.0000	\$25,532.00 \$39,280.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1.3000	\$25,532.00
vaugim contractors, mo.		ψ1.0000	Ψ20,002.00
708-02.01 MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
	149.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$170.0000	\$25,330.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$44,700.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$44,700.00
700.05 05 MACHINED DID-DAD (CLASS A 2)			
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)	842.000 TON		
Polta Contracting Company LLC	042.UUU 1UN	¢26,0000	¢20 242 00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.0000 \$55.0000	\$30,312.00 \$46,310.00
Vaugha Contractors, LLC		\$33.0000 \$40.0000	Ф 4 0,310.00 Ф32 690 00

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

\$33,680.00

\$40.0000

				CONTRACT CHV202
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	,	5,755.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	,	\$36.0000	\$207,180.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$287,750.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$230,200.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		3,439.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$123,804.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$171,950.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$154,755.00
709-05.81	ROCK RIFFLES			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$23,000.0000	\$23,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$135,000.0000	\$135,000.00
709-05.83	EMBEDDED RIPRAP			
		30.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$57.0000	\$1,710.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$1,950.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$4,500.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		41,106.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.5000	\$349,401.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.5000	\$349,401.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$349,401.00
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		7,455.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.5000	\$48,457.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$48,457.50
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$48,457.50
710-06.12	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)			
		80.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$76,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950.0000	\$76,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$76,000.00
710-06.13	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)			
		80.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$76,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950.0000	\$76,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$76,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
		80.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$76,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950.0000	\$76,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$76,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$129,000.0000	\$129,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,450.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$37.0000	\$53,650.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$36,250.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$50,750.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (M	IASH TL-3)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$13,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14,000.0000	\$28,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		385.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$11,550.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$11,550.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$11,550.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		100.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,617.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.1000	\$11,480.70
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.1000	\$11,480.70
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$7.1000	\$11,480.70
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		940.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$10,340.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$10,340.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$10,340.00

		·	ONIRACI CNV282
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8"	BARRIER LINE)		
	3,120.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.7500	\$24,180.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.7500	\$24,180.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$7.7500	\$24,180.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	2,882.000 LB.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.2500	\$9,366.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.2500	\$9,366.50
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$9,366.50
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TU	JBE POST		
	7,197.000 LB.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$28,788.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$28,788.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$28,788.00
713-11.22 U POST SLIP BASE			
	64.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$16,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$16,000.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$16,000.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080"	THICK)		
	2,417.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$31,421.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$31,421.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$31,421.00
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOO	TINGS		
	1.000 LS		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$150.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (PROTECTED AREA)			
	79.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$195.0000	\$15,405.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$195.0000	\$15,405.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$195.0000	\$15,405.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONTTRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.07	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW			
		90.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$900.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$900.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)) (1 COLOR)		
	(134.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	10 11000 =/1011	\$35.0000	\$4,690.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$4,690.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$4,690.00
740 04 00	ONOWEL OWARLE DAIGED DAYMENT MARKEDS (MONO	NID)/4 COLOD)		
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-I	771.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	771.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$26,985.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$26,985.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$26,985.00
	vaugim Comaciono, moi		ψου.σσσσ	Ψ20,000.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		126.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,260.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,260.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,260.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIP	NG)		
		271.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$31.0000	\$8,401.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.0000	\$8,401.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$8,401.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	. 2.0	292.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$5,256.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$5,256.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$5,256.00
716-02 06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
710-02.00	TEACHOT AVEINENT MARKING (TORKI EARLE ARROW)	10.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$220.0000	\$2,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$220.0000	\$2,200.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$2,200.00
			V ===0.0000	* =,=====
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		137.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$2,466.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$2,466.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$2,466.00

				J
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		4,540.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,0 101000 =11 1	\$1.5000	\$6,810.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$6,810.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1.5000 \$1.5000	\$6,810.00
	vaugiiii Contractors, inc.		φ1.5000	φο,οτο.ου
716-03 01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
710-03.01	PLASTIC WORD FAVEMENT MARKING (ONLT)	7 000 54 011		
		7.000 EACH		•
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$210.0000	\$1,470.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$210.0000	\$1,470.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$1,470.00
716 04 12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBO	N & APPOWA		
710-04.13	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIRELANE STMBC			
		8.000 EACH	# 40 F 0000	Φο 400 00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$425.0000	\$3,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$425.0000	\$3,400.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$3,400.00
740.05.04	DAINTED DAYEMENT MADICING (ALLINE)			
/16-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		1.500 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$4,050.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$4,050.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$4,050.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		5.000 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$13,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$13,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$13,500.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN	N LINE)		
		22.300 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$122,650.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$122,650.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$122,650.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN	·		
		1,400.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$4,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$4,200.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$4,200.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,490,830.0000	\$1,490,830.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,925,000.0000	\$1,925,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,000,000.0000	\$2,000,000.00

CONTRACT	CNV282
----------	---------------

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)		
	8,	,015.000 S.Y.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$2.7000 \$2.0000 \$3.5000	\$21,640.50 \$16,030.00 \$28,052.50
740 10 04	CEOTEVIII E (TVDE IV)/CTADII IZATIONI)		
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)	700 000 C V	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	, 700.000 S.Y. \$1.6000	\$324,320.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.2000	\$243,240.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$2.5000	\$506,750.00
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN		
		650.000 L.F.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5.0000	\$3,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.0000	\$4,550.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$3,250.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)		
		350.000 UNIT	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$22.0000	\$7,700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$12,250.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$22.0000	\$7,700.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)		
		,220.000 UNIT	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$15.0000	\$48,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25.0000	\$80,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$48,300.00
801-01.08	SEEDING (SPECIAL MIXTURE) WITH MULCH		
		736.000 UNIT	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$30.0000	\$22,080.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.0000	\$36,800.00 \$22,080.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$22,060.00
801-01.17	BONDED FIBER MATRIX HYDROMULCH (W/TEMPORARY SEED)		
		,445.000 UNIT	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$71.0000	\$102,595.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$85.0000	\$122,825.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$71.0000	\$102,595.00
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)		
		332.000 UNIT	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$18.0000	\$5,976.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$4,980.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$18.0000	\$5,976.00

				CONTRACT CNV282
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			0	
801-02.08	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		100.000 UNIT		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$1,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,600.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	,	3,916.000 M.G.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	- , -	\$1.0000	\$3,916.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$19,580.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$3,916.00
801-08	FERTILIZER (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
001-00	PERTICIZER (SOFFELMENTAL AFFEIGATION)	8.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	8.000 TON	\$600.0000	\$4,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$6,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$4,800.00
802-02 30	CUTTINGS: SALIX NIGRA (18IN-24IN LENGTH)			
002 02:00	(310,000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	0.0.000 =	\$4.0000	\$1,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.5000	\$2,325.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$1,240.00
902 02 24	CUTTINGS: SALIX SERICEA (18IN-24IN)			
002-02.31	CUTTINGS. SALIX SERICEA (TOIN-24IN)	310.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	310.000 LACI1	\$4.0000	\$1,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.5000	\$2,325.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$1,240.00
	CUTTINGS OF THE MONITOR (AND AND)			
802-02.32	CUTTINGS: CORNUS AMOMUM (18IN-24IN)	240 200 54 011		
	Polta Contracting Company 11 C	310.000 EACH	\$4.0000	\$1,240.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.5000 \$7.5000	\$1,240.00 \$2,325.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$1,240.00
802-02.33	CUTTINGS: SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (18IN-24IN)	240 000 54 011		
	Polto Contracting Company 11 C	310.000 EACH	#4.0000	¢4 040 00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,240.00

191.000 EACH

802-12.07 BETULA NIGRA (RIVER BIRCH SEEDLNG B.R.)

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

\$4.5000	\$859.50

\$7.5000

\$4.0000

\$4.5000

\$7.5000

\$2,325.00

\$1,240.00

\$859.50

\$1,432.50

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-12.14	DIOSPYROS VIRGINIANA (PERSIMMON SEEDLNG B.R.)		
		54.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.5000	\$1,143.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.5000	\$1,905.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$4.5000	\$1,143.00
802-12.26	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE SEEDLING B.R.)		
	6	30.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.5000	\$2,835.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.5000	\$4,725.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$4.5000	\$2,835.00
802-12.37	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS (PIN OAK SEEDLNG B.R.)		
	6	30.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.5000	\$2,835.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.5000	\$4,725.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$4.5000	\$2,835.00
802-12.38	QUERCUS PHELLOS (WILLOW OAK SEEDLNG B.R.)		
	6	30.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.5000	\$2,835.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.5000	\$4,725.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$4.5000	\$2,835.00
802-12.55	CARYA LACINIOSA (SHELLBARK HICKORY SEEDLING B.R.)		
	6	30.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.5000	\$2,835.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.5000	\$4,725.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$4.5000	\$2,835.00
802-13.51	ALNUS SERRULATA (HAZEL ALDER SDLNG BARE ROOT)		
	1,0	50.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.5000	\$4,725.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.5000	\$7,875.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$4.5000	\$4,725.00
802-13.57	ILEX OPACA (AMERICAN HOLLY SDLNG BARE ROOT)		
	1!	91.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.5000	\$859.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25.0000	\$4,775.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$4.5000	\$859.50
802-13.59	LINDERA BENZOIN (SPICEBUSH SDLNG BARE ROOT)		
	1,0	50.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.5000	\$4,725.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.5000	\$7,875.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$4.5000	\$4,725.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-13.62	ILEX VERTICILLATA (CMMN WINTERBERRY SDLNG B.R.)			
		1,050.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.5000	\$4,725.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$26,250.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$4,725.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		380,800.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.4500	\$932,960.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.1500	\$1,199,520.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$952,000.00
805-12.01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)			
		4,500.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.2000	\$5,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$11,250.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1.2000	\$5,400.00
805-12.02	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)			
		4,500.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.2000	\$5,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$11,250.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1.2000	\$5,400.00
805-12.05	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CHANNEL LINER)			
		241.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,205.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,410.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,205.00
805-12.08	700 GRAM COIR FIBER EROSION BLANKET			
		3,200.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.1500	\$16,480.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$32,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$5.1500	\$16,480.00
806-02.03	PROJECT MOWING			
		6.000 CYCL		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$36,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$75,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$36,000.00
611-07.64	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00

				CONTRACT CNV282
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.65	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,100.0000	\$12,100.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		231.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$310.0000	\$71,610.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$310.0000	\$71,610.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$310.0000	\$71,610.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		70.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$560.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$700.00
108-03	CPM PROJECT SCHEDULE			
		1.000 LS		

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

\$72,190.00

\$250,000.00

\$150,000.00

\$72,190.0000

\$250,000.0000

\$150,000.0000

			C	UNIKACI CNV262
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BOX BR	IDGE CATEGORY			
202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (10' Ø CMP, STA. 55+25, CHURCH STR	REET)		
		37.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$24.0000	\$888.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$5,550.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$5,550.00
203-08	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		4,321.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$34,568.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$43,210.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$21,605.00
604-02.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)			
		518.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$680.0000	\$352,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$388,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$995.0000	\$515,410.00
604-02.02	2 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)			
		93,742.000 LB.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.1000	\$103,116.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.1000	\$103,116.20
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1.4000	\$131,238.80
710-09.06	6 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH STONE			
		260.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,800.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$13,000.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
204-02.10 DRILLED CAISSON - EARTH (30")		
	330.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$140.0000	\$46,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$135.0000	\$44,550.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$27.0000	\$8,910.00
204 02 14 DDILLED CAISSON FADTH (25")		
204-02.11 DRILLED CAISSON - EARTH (36")	40,000 5	
	18.000 L.F.	# 0.000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$3,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000 \$50.0000	\$2,700.00 \$900.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$50.0000	φ900.00
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)		
	65.000 C.Y.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$850.0000	\$55,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$300.0000	\$19,500.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$2,500.0000	\$162,500.00
718-01.01 NOISE BARRIER (NOISE WALL)		
· · · · · ·	3,356.000 S.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$85.3500 \$85.3500	\$286,434.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$70.0000 \$70.0000	\$234,920.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$155.0000 \$155.0000	\$520,180.00
vadgini Gonitations, mo.	Ψ133.0000	ψ020,100.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY	SWITT WOL	
714-04.03 CONDUIT (1 1/2 INCH PVD, SCH 40)		
714 04.00 CONDON (1 1/2 INC)11 45, CON 40)	40.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$8,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$210.0000	\$8,400.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$210.0000	\$8,400.00
714-04.04 CONDUIT (1 1/2 INCH RIGID)		
	10.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
714-05.46 WOOD POLE (DESCRIPTION)		
714-00.40 WOOD FOLE (DECOKII HON)	1.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
730-05.02 SERVICE CABLE (2 CONDUCTOR, # 8 AWG)		
	40.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$70.0000	\$2,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$75.0000	\$3,000.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$75.0000	\$3,000.00
730-11.01 STEEL CONDUIT RISER ASSEMBLY		
730-11.01 GTEEL GONDON MOEN AGGEMBET	1.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$700.0000	\$700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$710.0000	\$710.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$710.0000	\$710.00
790-01.04 POLE 30FT CLASS 5 WOOD		
	2.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,090.0000	\$2,180.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,090.0800	\$2,180.16
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$1,225.0000	\$2,450.00
790-02.04 POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD		
790-02.04 FOLE 33F1 GEA33 3 WOOD	4 000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	4.000 EACH \$1,229.0000	\$4,916.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,228.8300	\$4,915.32
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$1,420.0000	\$5,680.00
790-03.02 POLE 40FT CLASS 3 WOOD		
	6.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,537.0000	\$9,222.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,536.1500	\$9,216.90
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$1,875.0000	\$11,250.00

				CONTRACT CNV282
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
700 02 02	DOLE 40FT CLASS A WOOD			
790-03.03	POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD	6.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	0.000 LACI1	\$1,907.0000	\$11,442.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,906.9500	\$11,441.70
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1,815.0000	\$10,890.00
790-04.03	POLE 45FT CLASS 3 WOOD			
		12.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,157.0000	\$25,884.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,156.9200	\$25,883.04
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,140.0000	\$25,680.00
790-04.06	POLE 45FT CLASS 1 METAL			
		3.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,135.0000	\$12,405.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,134.7000	\$12,404.10
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$7,220.0000	\$21,660.00
790-05.05	POLE 50FT CLASS 1 METAL			
		4.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,549.0000	\$18,196.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,548.8900	\$18,195.56
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$7,960.0000	\$31,840.00
790-22.01	1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT 25KV			
		3.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$264.5000	\$793.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$264.4700	\$793.41
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$290.0000	\$870.00
790-22.07	1PH DBL PTS ANGLE 25KV			
		5.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$507.0000	\$2,535.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$506.7400	\$2,533.70
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$415.0000	\$2,075.00
790-22.11	1PH DDE ANGLE 25KV			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.4200	\$1,700.84
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$560.0000	\$1,120.00
790-22.13	1PH DEAD END 25KV			
		16.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$288.0000	\$4,608.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$288.3900	\$4,614.24
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$310.0000	\$4,960.00

			CONTRACT CNV282
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-26.12 3PH CROSSARM DBL SM ANGLE 25KV			
	6.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,797.0000	\$10,782.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,797.0100	\$10,782.06
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,480.0000	\$14,880.00
790-26.13 3PH CROSSARM DBL SM ANGLE LRG COND 25KV			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	4.000 EAOH	\$1,704.0000	\$6,816.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,703.8200	\$6,815.28
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,415.0000	\$9,660.00
790-26.15 3PH XARM DBL 10FT LRG COND SM ANGLE 25KV			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,258.0000	\$4,516.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,258.5500	\$4,517.10
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,660.0000	\$5,320.00
790-26.27 3PH CROSSARM DBL DDE 25KV			
730-20.27 SETECTION OF DEL DEL 25KV	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 EAGH	\$2,412.0000	\$2,412.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,412.2700	\$2,412.27
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$3,870.0000	\$3,870.00
790-30.01 SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES SMALL ANGLE			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$174.0000	\$174.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$174.1300	\$174.13
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$125.00
790-30.02 SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES LRG ANGLE			
790-30.02 SECONDANT ASSEMBLIES ENG ANGLE	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EAGH	\$174.0000	\$348.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$174.1300	\$348.26
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$250.00
790-30.13 SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 2 AL TRIPLEX			
	895.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,685.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.8100	\$2,514.95
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$5.5900	\$5,003.05
790-30.14 SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 1/0 AL TRIPLEX			
190-30.14 SECONDAN I CONDUCTOR I/U AL IRIFLEX	545 000 L E		
Dolta Contracting Company LLC	545.000 L.F.	¢2 4000	¢4 0F2 00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.4000 \$3.3900	\$1,853.00 \$1,847.55
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		φ3.3900 \$6.5100	φ1,047.55 ¢2.547.05

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

\$3,547.95

\$6.5100

			CONTRACT CNV282
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		0	
790-31.01 SERVICE ASSEMBLY-HOUSE TYPE			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$271.0000	\$542.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$270.9400	\$541.88
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$230.00
790-31.02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY-POLE TYPE			
790-31.02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY-POLE TIPE	20 000 EACH		
Dolto Contracting Company II C	20.000 EACH	¢274_0000	¢ E 420.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$271.0000 \$270.9400	\$5,420.00 \$5,418.80
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$145.0000	\$2,900.00
raugim contractors, me.		Ψ110.0000	Ψ2,000.00
790-32.02 DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY			
	34.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$348.0000	\$11,832.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$348.1600	\$11,837.44
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$430.0000	\$14,620.00
790-32.08 OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY			
790-32.00 OH GUT - THROUGH BOLT TIPE HEAVY DUTT	4 000 54 011		
Polto Contracting Company II C	4.000 EACH	\$693.0000	\$2,772.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$693.2400	\$2,772.00 \$2,772.96
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$545.0000	\$2,180.00
raag coacc.o,e.		φο ισισσοσ	Ψ=,
790-32.23 GUY GUARD			
	21.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$59.0000	\$1,239.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$59.2700	\$1,244.67
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$840.00
790-33.04 SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 10,000LB-12,000LB			
100 0010 1 0011211 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	15.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	10.000 EAOH	\$459.0000	\$6,885.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$459.3200	\$6,889.80
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$660.0000	\$9,900.00
790-40.01 OH COND 4 7/1 ACSR SWANATE			
	664.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.8400	\$1,221.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.8400	\$1,221.76
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$3.1000	\$2,058.40

7,893.000 L.F.

790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

\$36,544.59

\$36,544.59

\$26,204.76

\$4.6300

\$4.6300

\$3.3200

CONTRACT	CNV282
----------	--------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-40.03 OH C	OND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN			
		4,316.000 L.F.		
Delta	Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.4300	\$19,119.88
	s Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.4300	\$19,119.88
Vaug	hn Contractors, Inc.		\$3.9200	\$16,918.72
790-40.05 OH C	OND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON			
		1,529.000 L.F.		
Delta	Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.3300	\$3,562.57
	s Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.3300	\$3,562.57
Vaug	hn Contractors, Inc.		\$4.4500	\$6,804.05
790-40.09 OH C	OND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN			
		4,587.000 L.F.		
	Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.3000	\$15,137.10
	s Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.2900	\$15,091.23
Vaug	hn Contractors, Inc.		\$6.2600	\$28,714.62
790-46.01 1PH 1	TRANSFORMER			
		12.000 EACH		
Delta	Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,877.0000	\$46,524.00
Jones	s Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,877.1600	\$46,525.92
Vaug	hn Contractors, Inc.		\$655.0000	\$7,860.00
790-52.04 15KV	'A 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240			
		4.000 EACH		
Delta	Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,527.0000	\$14,108.00
Jones	s Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,526.8500	\$14,107.40
Vaug	hn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,005.0000	\$8,020.00
790-52.06 25KV	'A 1PH OH XFORMER 7.2KV 120/240			
		8.000 EACH		
Delta	Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,527.0000	\$28,216.00
	s Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,526.8500	\$28,214.80
Vaug	hn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,275.0000	\$18,200.00
790-68.01 POLE	E GROUND ROD TYPE			
		36.000 EACH		
Delta	Contracting Company, LLC		\$454.0000	\$16,344.00
Jones	s Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$453.5000	\$16,326.00
Vaug	hn Contractors, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$13,320.00
790-69.27 EXTE	ENSION LINK - EPOXY -4FT			
		1.000 EACH		
Delta	Contracting Company, LLC		\$184.0000	\$184.00
Jones	s Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$183.5600	\$183.56
Vaug	hn Contractors, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$140.00

	CONTRACT	CNV282
UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
TOO TO BY ANGUED DOWED CODEW		

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-72.01	ANCHOR POWER SCREW			
		6.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$706.0000	\$4,236.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$705.7100	\$4,234.26
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1,035.0000	\$6,210.00
790-98.01	REMOVE WIRE			
		24,642.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0600	\$26,120.52
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0600	\$26,120.52
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2.5700	\$63,329.94
790-98.02	REMOVE POLES			
		36.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$553.0000	\$19,908.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$553.1100	\$19,911.96
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$32,400.00
790-98.03	REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS			
		150.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$130.0000	\$19,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$130.0500	\$19,507.50
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$515.0000	\$77,250.00
791-01.02	2IN STEEL GAS MAIN			
		5.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$4,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
791-02.02	2IN MDPE GAS MAIN			
		5,508.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$88,128.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$27.0000	\$148,716.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$148,716.00
791-04.02	HDD 2IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED			
		625.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$18,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$54.0000	\$33,750.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$54.0000	\$33,750.00
791-05.51	4IN STEEL CASING OPEN CUT			
		295.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$109.0000	\$32,155.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$112.0000	\$33,040.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$112.0000	\$33,040.00

				CONTRACT CNV282
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-05.52	6IN STEEL CASING OPEN CUT			
		215.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$129.0000	\$27,735.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$160.0000	\$34,400.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$34,400.00
791-05.53	8IN STEEL CASING OPEN CUT			
		625.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$173.0000	\$108,125.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$210.0000	\$131,250.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$131,250.00
791-05.55	12IN STEEL CASING OPEN CUT			
		420.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$212.0000	\$89,040.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$231.0000	\$97,020.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$231.0000	\$97,020.00
791-05.58	16IN STEEL CASING OPEN CUT			
		285.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$277.0000	\$78,945.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$325.0000	\$92,625.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$92,625.00
791-06.02	CONNECT TO 2IN EX. PE MAIN			
		7.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$12,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$15,750.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,250.0000	\$15,750.00
791-06.31	CONNECT TO 2IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
791-08.02	3/4IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
		5.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,725.0000	\$8,625.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1,725.0000	\$8,625.00
791-08.07	3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE			
		1,007.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$7,049.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.0000	\$17,119.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$17,119.00

			CC	NINACI CIVZOZ
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-08.17	HDD 3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$8,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$11,600.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$11,600.00
791-08.40	RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
		8.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$12,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
791-09.02	3-WIRE CATHODIC PROTECTION STATION			
		10.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,700.0000	\$17,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$1,750.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$1,750.00
791-10.01	RETIRE IN PLACE 3/4IN SERV CUT & PLUG			
		13.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$370.0000	\$4,810.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$6,500.00
791-10.04	RETIRE IN PLACE 2IN SERV CUT & PLUG			
		5.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$960.0000	\$4,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,900.0000	\$9,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1,900.0000	\$9,500.00
791-10.06	RETIRE IN PLACE 6IN SERV CUT & PLUG			
		3.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$300.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$300.00
793-01.08	POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$2,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$2,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
793-01.39	ANCHOR 5/8IN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$260.0000	\$520.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$260.0000	\$520.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00

CONTRACT CNV282

			CO	NIRACI CNV282
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-02.07 GUY WIRE 6.6M OR 1/	'4IN			
		2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Cor	mpany, LLC		\$165.0000	\$330.00
Jones Bros. Contracto			\$165.0000	\$330.00
Vaughn Contractors, I	Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
793-03.02 6M STRAND				
		938.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Cor	npany, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,876.00
Jones Bros. Contracto			\$1.9500	\$1,829.10
Vaughn Contractors, I	Inc.		\$10.0000	\$9,380.00
793-03.12 50 PAIR CABLE				
		992.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Cor			\$6.6000	\$6,547.20
Jones Bros. Contracto			\$6.6000	\$6,547.20
Vaughn Contractors, I	inc.		\$15.0000	\$14,880.00
793-04.02 2 PAIR AERIAL DROP				
		1,100.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Cor	npany, LLC		\$2.2500	\$2,475.00
Jones Bros. Contracto	ors, LLC		\$2.2500	\$2,475.00
Vaughn Contractors, I	Inc.		\$10.0000	\$11,000.00
793-04.07 AERIAL SPLICE CLOS	SURE			
		3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Cor	npany, LLC		\$975.0000	\$2,925.00
Jones Bros. Contracto	ors, LLC		\$975.0000	\$2,925.00
Vaughn Contractors, I	Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
793-04.08 TRANSFER AERIAL C	ABLE			
		3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Cor	npany, LLC		\$165.0000	\$495.00
Jones Bros. Contracto			\$165.0000	\$495.00
Vaughn Contractors, I	Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
793-04.12 UNDERGROUND SPLI	ICE CLOSURE			
		6.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Cor	npany, LLC		\$875.0000	\$5,250.00
Jones Bros. Contracto			\$875.0000	\$5,250.00
Vaughn Contractors, I	Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$15,000.00
793-07.01 12 FIBER (MATERIAL	ONLY)			
		1,288.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Cor	npany, LLC		\$2.0000	\$2,576.00
Jones Bros. Contracto			\$2.0000	\$2,576.00
Vaughn Contractors, I	Inc.		\$2.0000	\$2,576.00

			00	MINACI CHV202
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-07.05	96 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)			
		3,188.000 L.F.		
[Delta Contracting Company, LLC	•	\$2.6500	\$8,448.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.6500	\$8,448.20
\	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$12,752.00
793-07.16	12-96 FIBER(INSTALLATION ONLY)			
		4,056.000 L.F.		
[Delta Contracting Company, LLC	,	\$3.0500	\$12,370.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0500	\$12,370.80
\	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$40,560.00
793-07.31	SINGLE FIBER AERIAL DROP			
		2,200.000 L.F.		
1	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.1000	\$4,620.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.1000	\$4,620.00
\	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$22,000.00
793-09.01	25 PAIR BURIED CABLE			
		286.000 L.F.		
1	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,288.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,288.00
\	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$3,432.00
793-09.02	50 PAIR BURIED CABLE			
		165.000 L.F.		
1	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.2500	\$1,361.25
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.2500	\$1,361.25
\	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$2,310.00
793-09.04	100 PAIR BURIED CABLE			
		100.000 L.F.		
[Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.6500	\$965.00
\	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
793-09.06	200 PAIR BURIED CABLE			
		132.000 L.F.		
1	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$1,716.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$1,716.00
\	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$4,620.00
793-09.08	400 PAIR BURIED CABLE			
		44.000 L.F.		
[Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$704.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.1000	\$708.40
\	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$3,300.00

		CC	DNIKACI CNV282
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-10.02 BURIED CABLE @ 36IN DEPTH			
	9,887.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	•	\$20.0000	\$197,740.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.9000	\$196,751.30
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$543,785.00
793-11.04 6IN PEDESTAL			
	26.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$665.0000	\$17,290.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$665.2000	\$17,295.20
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$19,500.00
793-11.06 8IN PEDESTAL			
	6.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$701.0000	\$4,206.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$701.4000	\$4,208.40
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$6,000.00
793-11.08 10IN PEDESTAL			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$746.0000	\$1,492.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$746.2000	\$1,492.40
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
793-11.13 BURIED RISER GUARD			
	5.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$185.0000	\$925.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$925.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
793-11.19 MARKER POST			
	3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$88.0000	\$264.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$87.5000	\$262.50
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$600.00
793-11.20 HANDHOLE 30INX48IN			
	7.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$11,550.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$11,550.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$49,000.00
793-12.02 REARRANGEMENT EXISTING CABLE			
	12.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$178.0000	\$2,136.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$178.4000	\$2,140.80
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$60,000.00

		CONTRACT CNV282
	LINIT DDICE	EXTENSION
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
702 42 42 4 DUCT FORMATION @ 26IN DERTU		
793-13.12 1 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH		
	7,467.000 L.F.	* .
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$25.1000	\$187,421.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25.1000	\$187,421.70
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$55.0000	\$410,685.00
793-13.17 2 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH		
	4,264.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$29.4000	\$125,361.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$29.4000	\$125,361.60
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$55.0000	\$234,520.00
TOO 44 40, 4IN COLLOG OR ANOT ELEVRIPE		
793-14.19 4IN SCH 80 ORANGE FLEXPIPE		
	10.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$162.0000	\$1,620.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$162.5000	\$1,625.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$300.0000	\$3,000.00
793-98.01 REMOVE AERIAL CABLE AND WIRE		
	445.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1.4000	\$623.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.4000	\$623.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$2,225.00
793-98.04 REMOVE POLES ALL SIZES		
700 00.04 REMOVE FOLLO ALL GILLO	2.000 EACH	
Dolto Contracting Company, LLC	\$140.0000	\$280.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$140.0000	\$280.00 \$280.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
vaugiiii Contractors, inc.	\$1,000.0000	φ2,000.00
795-03.02 2IN PVC WATER LINE		
	1,050.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$28.0000	\$29,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$31,500.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$31,500.00
795-03.05 6IN PVC WATER LINE		
	1,990.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$40.5000	\$80,595.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$45.0000	\$89,550.00
Vouche Contractors Inc	\$45.0000 \$45.0000	\$69,550.00

2,350.000 L.F.

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

795-03.06 8IN PVC WATER LINE

\$89,550.00

\$115,150.00

\$131,600.00

\$131,600.00

\$45.0000

\$49.0000

\$56.0000

\$56.0000

			CONTRACT CNV282
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-07.06 8IN X 8IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,628.0000	\$30,512.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$32,000.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$32,000.00
795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$989.0000	\$1,978.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,021.0000	\$2,042.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1,021.0000	\$2,042.00
795-08.04 6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	0.000 = 1.011	\$1,413.0000	\$4,239.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,652.0000	\$4,956.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1,652.0000	\$4,956.00
795-09.01 3/4IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	11000 EAGIT	\$865.0000	\$865.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$962.0000	\$962.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$962.0000	\$962.00
795-09.60 3/4IN PEXa SERVICE PIPE			
733-03.00 SIGNATE EXALENTED THE	1,510.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,010100 =111	\$19.5000	\$29,445.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$23.2500	\$35,107.50
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$23.2500	\$35,107.50
797-03.04 2IN PVC FORCE MAIN			
757-03.04 ZIN F VC FORGE WAIN	100.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	100.000 L.1 .	\$30.0000	\$3,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$3,200.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$3,200.00
797-03.05 3IN PVC FORCE MAIN			
SS.SS SIKT TO LONGE IIIAIN	750.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	. OOLOOD EII I	\$34.0000	\$25,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$30,000.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$30,000.00
797-05.79IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 0FT-6FT DEPTH			

962.000 L.F.

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

$D\Delta$	G	F

\$106,782.00

\$120,250.00

\$120,250.00

\$111.0000

\$125.0000

\$125.0000

		CONTRACT CNV282
	UNIT PF	RICE EXTENSION
	Gilli	
797-05.80IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH		
	1,612.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$121.0	9000 \$195,052.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$135.0	9000 \$217,620.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$135.0	9000 \$217,620.00
797-05.81IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH		
	220.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$131.0	9000 \$28,820.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$145.0	• •
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$145.0	
707 07 02 49IN MANUOLE 4ET CET DEDTU		
797-07.02 48IN MANHOLE 4FT-6FT DEPTH	4.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5,000.0	9000 \$20,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,250.0	
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$5,250.0	
•	. ,	. ,
797-07.03 48IN MANHOLE 6FT-8FT DEPTH		
	2.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5,860.0	0000 \$11,720.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,100.0	
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$6,100.0	9000 \$12,200.00
797-07.04 48IN MANHOLE 8FT-10FT DEPTH		
	5.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6,720.0	9000 \$33,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,920.0	
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$6,920.0	\$34,600.00
797-07.05 48IN MANHOLE 10FT-12FT DEPTH		
	5.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$7,580.0	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7,680.0	
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$7,680.0	9000 \$38,400.00
797-07.06 48IN MANHOLE 12FT-14FT DEPTH		
	1.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$8,440.0	9000 \$8,440.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$8,640.0	\$8,640.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$8,640.0	\$8,640.00
797-07.08 48IN MANHOLE 16FT-20FT DEPTH		

1.000 EACH

\$10,020.0000

\$10,200.0000

\$10,200.0000

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

\$10,020.00 \$10,200.00

\$10,200.00

			(CONTRACT CNV282
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-07.56	MANHOLE DROP CONNECTION ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,300.0000	\$7,300.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$7,300.0000	\$7,300.00
797-08.20	CONNECT SERVICE LINES (ALL SIZES)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,800.0000	\$5,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,320.0000	\$6,320.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$6,320.0000	\$6,320.00
797-10.14	CONNECT TO 2IN FORCE MAIN			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,100.0000	\$4,100.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$4,100.0000	\$4,100.00
797-10.15	CONNECT TO 3IN FORCE MAIN			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,600.0000	\$4,600.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$4,600.0000	\$4,600.00
797-13.03	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,300.0000	\$14,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,410.0000	\$14,820.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$7,410.0000	\$14,820.00
920-10.04	(METER BOX)			
		19.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	13.000 EAGI1	\$300.0000	\$5,700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$9,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$9,500.00
920-11.04	(8IN GATE VALVE (CUTTING-IN)			
0_0	(6.1. 6.1.12 1.1.2.2 (6.6.1.1.1.6 1.1.)	2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	Z.UUU EAGN	\$5,400.0000	\$10,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,400.0000 \$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
920-12	(POW & CNTL WIRING-PANEL TO SEWER PUMP)			
	,	50.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	00.000 L.I .	\$70.0000	\$3,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$72.0000	\$3,600.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$72.0000	\$3,600.00
	•		,	. ,

				CONTRACT CNV282
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
920-12.04	(REMOVE EX. VALVE BOX (8IN CHECK VALVE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$63,550.0000	\$63,550.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$63,550.0000	\$63,550.00
920-13.04	(RELOC. CHECK V. (SET IN NEW VALVE BOX)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16,250.0000	\$16,250.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$16,250.0000	\$16,250.00
920-14.04	(SEAL ABAND. GRAV. LINE ENT. INTO W. WELL)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
920-15.04	(RELOC. SEWER PUMP STA. CONTROL PANEL)			
		1.000 EACH		

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

\$7,000.00

\$7,100.00

\$7,100.00

\$7,000.0000

\$7,100.0000

\$7,100.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$26,422,235.08
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35,188,788.94
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$38,026,067.76
SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$498,612.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$548,176.20
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$686,803.80
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$391,484.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$301,670.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$692,490.00
SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,422,150.67
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,689,902.42
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$3,676,878.99
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$29,734,482.55
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$38,728,537.56
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$43,082,240.55

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 08, 2021

COUNTIES CARTER, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNV296 Call 010)

98101-4116-04

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 28, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

\$106,470.00

Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.

\$122,562.18

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY

719-01 SWEEPING

1,521.000 L.M.

 Blevins Enterprises, Inc.
 \$70.0000
 \$106,470.00

 Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.
 \$80.5800
 \$122,562.18

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$106,470.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$122,562.18

TOTAL CONTRACT

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$106,470.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$122,562.18

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 08, 2021

CHEATHAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNV261 Call 011)

11024-4238-04

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON S.R. 249 OVER SAM'S CREEK (L.M. 8.51 AND L.M. 10.57).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2022

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$259,254.22
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$387,932.45
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$423,978.25
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$499,995.70

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
CIVILLIVIOL	LATEROION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$111,750.0000	\$111,750.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$46,242.7100	\$46,242.71
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		1.000 C.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$100.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$10.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$266.6600	\$266.66
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		694.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$8,328.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.7500	\$1,214.50
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6.0000	\$4,164.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.1900	\$4,989.86
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		2.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	2.000 2.7011	\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$2,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$764.9800	\$1,529.96
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
200 0010 1		188.000 L.F.		
	Thomas 9 Thomas Inc	100.000 L.F.	Ф70 0000	\$40.400.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$70.0000 \$50.0000	\$13,160.00 \$9,400.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$120.0000	\$22,560.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$457.8900	\$86,083.32
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	44 000 7011		
		14.000 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$1,120.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,400.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$700.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$101.7200	\$1,424.08
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		17.643 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$1,146.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,764.30
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$882.15
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$106.0800	\$1,871.57

				CONTRACT CNV261
			LINIT DDICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-04 05	BRIDGE END DRAINS(12")			
004-04.03	BRIDGE END DRAING(12)	0.000 EACH		
	Thomas 9 Thomas Inc	8.000 EACH	£4,000,0000	\$22,000,00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$32,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,000.0000 \$5,650.0000	\$24,000.00 \$45,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,030.9000	\$40,247.20
	mid-State Construction Company, inc.		ψ3,030.9000	ψ 4 0,247.20
604-10.18	REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)			
	, ,	855.180 LB.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$3,420.72
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$4,275.90
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,710.36
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.7800	\$9,218.84
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		1,138.883 C.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$56,944.15
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$113,888.30
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$170,832.45
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$130.2500	\$148,339.51
604-12.15	DRILL & GROUT STEEL BARS			
		72.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$3,960.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$5,760.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$2,160.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$57.6400	\$4,150.08
610-07.01	12" PIPE DRAIN (BRIDGE DRAIN)			
	,	200.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$31.5000	\$6,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$12,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$6,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$70.3500	\$14,070.00
			·	
705-10.33	GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO CONCRETE BRIDGERAIL			
		211.250 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$156.5500	\$33,071.19
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$49.0400	\$10,359.70
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$360.0000	\$76,050.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$66.6700	\$14,084.04
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			

694.000 L.F.

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.

Jamison Construction, LLC

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

DAGE	
PAGE	

\$1,214.50

\$3,470.00

\$2,776.00

\$3,393.66

\$1.7500

\$5.0000

\$4.0000

\$4.8900

CONTRACT	CNV261
----------	---------------

			00	MINACI CHV201
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
700 04 00	DUDDI E CTONE DID DAD			
709-01.02	2 RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP	30.000 TON		
	T. 0.T	30.000 TON	*	# 0.000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$6,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$65.0000	\$1,950.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$196.5500	\$5,896.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$51,200.0000	\$51,200.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25,931.6200	\$25,931.62
712-01.05	5 FLAGMAN	220 000 HOUR		
	TI 0.TI I	320.000 HOUR	# 00.000	#05.000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$25,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$8,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$105.0000	\$33,600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$53.3300	\$17,065.60
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		60.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,800.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,100.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$133.3300	\$7,999.80
	wild diate constitution company, inc.		Ψ100.0000	ψ1,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		138.000 S.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7.1500	\$986.70
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.1500	\$986.70
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$9.0000	\$1,242.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.6700	\$1,472.46
747.04	MODILIZATION			
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
	Thomson 9 Thomson Inc	1.000 LS	¢45,000,0000	¢45,000,00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$63,678.4900	\$63,678.49
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		35.322 S.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,059.66
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$883.05
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$141.29
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$706.44
	1 7/		·	•

	ACT	

\$1,333.30

\$1,333.3000

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)		
1.000 UNIT	•	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$42.5000	\$42.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$30.0000	\$30.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$100.0000	\$100.00

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$259,254.22
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$387,932.45
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$423,978.25
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$499,995.70

TOTAL CONTRACT

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$259,254.22
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$387,932.45
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$423,978.25
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$499,995.70

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 08, 2021

COCKE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV233 Call 012)

NH-35(38),15008-3231-14

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR (4) CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGES, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 35) FROM U.S. 25 (U.S. 70, S.R. 9) TO SAINT TIDE HOLLOW ROAD.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.750 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$66,969,669.71

\$79,178,479.78

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
CIVILLIVIOL	LATEROION

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1.000 E3	\$325,000.0000 \$332,318.4900	\$325,000.00 \$332,318.49
108-03	CPM PROJECT SCHEDULE			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1.000 LS	\$100,000.0000 \$77,584.5100	\$100,000.00 \$77,584.51
109-10.01	TRAINEE	6 000 000 HOUD		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	6,280.000 HOUR	\$0.8000 \$0.8000	\$5,024.00 \$5,024.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	4 000 1 0		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1.000 LS	\$1,331,532.3200 \$290,461.0100	\$1,331,532.32 \$290,461.01
202-06.01	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NOS. 42 AND 42SS)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1.000 LS	\$9,746.6000 \$38,471.6600	\$9,746.60 \$38,471.66
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,343,064. C.Y. 000	\$6.1200	\$8,219,551.68
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$12.2300	\$16,425,672.72
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	121,600.000 TON	\$23.7500	\$2,888,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$20.1100	\$2,445,376.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	92,471.000 C.Y.	\$3.6700 \$7.8800	\$339,368.57 \$728,671.48
203-05	UNDERCUTTING			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	18,500.000 C.Y.	\$12.5000 \$29.0700	\$231,250.00 \$537,795.00

			•	J. 111107.01 0111200
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-06	WATER			
203-00	WATER	2 625 000 M G		
	Charles Distant 9 Comp. Inc.	3,635.000 M.G.	#40.0000	£42.020.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.0000 \$38.3600	\$43,620.00 \$102.735.10
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$28.2600	\$102,725.10
203-08	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
203-00	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	4 747 000 O V		
		1,717.000 C.Y.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.3600	\$22,939.12
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$26.0800	\$44,779.36
202 50	CONSTRUCTION OF HALL BOAD			
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$553,725.2600	\$553,725.26
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$595,982.6500	\$595,982.65
203-50.01	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$315,000.0000	\$315,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$429,624.9100	\$429,624.91
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
		183.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$110.5400	\$20,228.82
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$190.1800	\$34,802.94
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
		20.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$547.2400	\$10,944.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$260.8300	\$5,216.60
209-02.07	18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		6,100.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	o,	\$25.1900	\$153,659.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$54.3400	\$331,474.00
	,		·	,
209-03.99	PROTECTED AREA MARKER (WHITE WITH DECAL)			
	,	12.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	12.000 2.7011	\$1,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$758.9500	\$9,107.40
	Boll a / topoplator collocation, 220		ψι σσ.σσσσ	φο,τοτιτο
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	<u> </u>	5,500.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	3,300.000 C.1.	\$10.5500	\$58,025.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$17.3900	\$95,645.00
	23. 4 / 1000 lates Constitution, LLO		ψ17.5500	ψυυ,υπυ.υυ
209-08-02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		50 000 000 1 5		
	Charles Blalock & Cons. Inc.	50,000.000 L.F.	ቀ ን 4 7 00	¢470 E00 00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.4700 \$4.2400	\$173,500.00 \$212,000.00
	Deli & Associates Colistituction, LLC		Ψ4.∠4 UU	φ212,000.00

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		75,000.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	. 0,000.000	\$1.7300	\$129,750.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.1200	\$159,000.00
	Bell & Associates Constituction, LEC		ψ2.1200	\$139,000.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		600.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$541.7900	\$325,074.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$950.9200	\$570,552.00
209-08-08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		450 000 FACU		
		150.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$690.8800	\$103,632.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,113.9400	\$167,091.00
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		12.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$285,6000	\$3,427.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$271.6900	\$3,260.28
			Ψ=1.1.0000	ψο,Ξου.Ξο
209-09.41	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	12.000 2.1011	\$224.4000	\$2,692.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$282.5600	\$3,390.72
	Doll a 7 tood attoo dollot action, EEG		Ψ202.0000	ψο,σσσ.72
209-09.42	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 3)			
		58.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$224.4000	\$13,015.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$282.5600	\$16,388.48
	,		·	. ,
209-10.20	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP			
		700.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.2000	\$5,740.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$54.3400	\$38,038.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•••	, ,
209-13.04	TURBIDITY CURTAIN(BRIDGE 2, BENT 4, STA. 176+87.00)			
		330.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.8000	\$13,464.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$75.8900	\$25,043.70
209-13.05	TURBIDITY CURTAIN(BRIDGE 2, BENT 5, STA. 178+12.00)			
200 10.00	Totalin Totalian (Bridge 2, Berl 0, OTA. 170112.00)	320.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	320.000 L.F.	¢40,9000	\$42 DEC 00
			\$40.8000	\$13,056.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$75.8900	\$24,284.80
209-13.06	TURBIDITY CURTAIN(BRIDGE 4, PIER 1, STA. 298+71.11)			
		320.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$89.2000	\$28,544.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$75.8900	\$24,284.80
	•			

CON	ITRACT	CNV233
CON	NINACI	CINVZJJ

				CONTRACT CHV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-13.07	TURBIDITY CURTAIN(BRIDGE 4, PIER 2, STA. 300+00.36)			
		345.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$88.0400	\$30,373.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$75.8900	\$26,182.05
	Doi: a / tobosidios construction, EEG		ψ/ 0.0000	Ψ20,102.00
209-40.42	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 2)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$448.8000	\$1,346.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$978.0900	\$2,934.27
209-65.03	TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalack & Cana Inc	1,000.000 L.1 .	¢26 9200	\$26.020.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$26.8300 \$21.7400	\$26,830.00 \$21,740.00
	Deli & Associates Construction, LLC		φ21.7400	φ21,740.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		174,935.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$34.0000	\$5,947,790.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$42.8200	\$7,490,716.70
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
		2,126.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	•	\$56.7800	\$120,714.28
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$52.1600	\$110,892.16
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		6,860.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$50.8900	\$349,105.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$56.0800	\$384,708.80
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	3 A		
		3,403.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$124.0000	\$421,972.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$134.7600	\$458,588.28
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	i R-M2		
	Charles Dialogic 9 Cons. Inc.	3,346.000 TON	¢422.0000	¢444 672 00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$132.0000 \$143.4500	\$441,672.00 \$479,983.70
	Deli & Associates Constituction, ELC		φ143.4300	φ479,965.70
307-01.20	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	11,941.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	11,341.000 1010	\$124.0000	\$1,480,684.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$134.7600	\$1,609,169.16
	Don a 7 tooodiated Constitution, LLC		ψ104.7000	ψ1,009,109.10
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
		16,425.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	,	\$124.0000	\$2,036,700.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$134.7600	\$2,213,433.00
			,	, ,, .

CONTRACT CNV2	33
---------------	----

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		19,860.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	,	\$128.0000	\$2,542,080.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$139.1100	\$2,762,724.60
307-02.08	S ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B	-M2		
		12,803.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$137.0000	\$1,754,011.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$148.8900	\$1,906,238.67
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		282.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$99.0000	\$27,918.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,075.9000	\$303,403.80
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		1,220.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$73,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$65.2100	\$79,556.20
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		41.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$53,300.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,412.8000	\$57,924.80
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		4,104.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$147.0000	\$603,288.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$159.7600	\$655,655.04
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		2,637.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$421,920.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$173.8800	\$458,521.56
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		7,718.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$1,273,470.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$179.3200	\$1,383,991.76
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		9.000 L.M.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$300.9000	\$2,708.10
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$320.6000	\$2,885.40
415-01.03	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		175.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$8,750.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$54.3400	\$9,509.50

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-01 01	CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)			
004-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (NOADWAT)	631.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	031.000 C.1.	\$1,021.7400	\$644,717.94
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,615.3000	\$1,019,254.30
	Bell & Associates Constitution, LLC		\$1,013.3000	\$1,019,234.30
604-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)			
		138,140.000 LB.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.1800	\$163,005.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.3500	\$186,489.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	,	3,384.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	,	\$74.2600	\$251,295.84
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$98.9000	\$334,677.60
	,		·	
607-05.02	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		1,414.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$93.8200	\$132,661.48
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$114.1100	\$161,351.54
607-05.03	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV)			
		245.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$99.5400	\$24,387.30
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$138.0200	\$33,814.90
607-06.02	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		430.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$109.5400	\$47,102.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$152.1500	\$65,424.50
607-07 02	36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
007-07.02	30 CONCRETE FIFE COLVERT (CLASS III)	220 000 L E		
	Charles Blalock & Cons. Inc.	239.000 L.F.	¢4 <i>E</i> 4 7000	¢26.062.47
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$151.7300 \$201.0500	\$36,263.47 \$48,050.95
	Deli & Associates Constituction, ELC		φ201.0300	φ + 0,000. 3 0
607-09.02	48" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			

604-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)	138,140.000 LB.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	130,140.000 EB.	\$1.1800 \$1.3500	\$163,005.20 \$186,489.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	3,384.000 L.F.	\$74.2600 \$98.9000	\$251,295.84 \$334,677.60
607-05.02	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1,414.000 L.F.	\$93.8200 \$114.1100	\$132,661.48 \$161,351.54
607-05.03	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV)	245.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$99.5400 \$138.0200	\$24,387.30 \$33,814.90
607-06.02	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	430.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$109.5400 \$152.1500	\$47,102.20 \$65,424.50
607-07.02	36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	239.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	239.000 L.F.	\$151.7300 \$201.0500	\$36,263.47 \$48,050.95
607-09.02	48" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	457.000 5		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	157.000 L.F.	\$268.0600 \$331.4600	\$42,085.42 \$52,039.22
607-11.02	60" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS II)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	110.000 L.F.	\$479.3000 \$499.9100	\$52,723.00 \$54,990.10
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	809.000 L.F.	\$49.1800 \$86.9400	\$39,786.62 \$70,334.46

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-39.03	24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
001 00100		92.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$99.2900	\$9,134.68
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$97.8100	\$8,998.52
611-07.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
		38.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,032.5500 \$2,869.0700	\$39,236.90 \$109,024.66
	Dell & Associates Constituction, LLC		\$2,009.0700	φ109,024.00
611-07.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
		1,571.000 LB.	# = 0000	Φ= 000 00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.0900 \$3.2600	\$7,996.39 \$5,121.46
	,		•	*
611-07.54	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	9.000 EACH	\$3,107.1500	\$27,964.35
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,695.1900	\$24,256.71
044.07.55	48N ENDWALL (00000 DD 4N) 4.4			
611-07.55	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	5.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	0.000 E/1011	\$3,485.8800	\$17,429.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,260.3100	\$16,301.55
611-07.56	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	(0.000 0.11.11.7)	3.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,248.6700	\$12,746.01
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,727.4500	\$14,182.35
611-07.57	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
		9.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,388.2800	\$39,494.52
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,167.7600	\$37,509.84
611-07.58	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
		5.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,979.3900 \$5,053.4800	\$24,896.95 \$25,267.40
	25 57.0555.3165 55.151.351.51., 225		ψο,οσο. 1000	Ψ=0,=011.10
611-07.59	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$6,611.1600	\$13,222.32
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6,797.7500	\$13,222.32 \$13,595.50
	•			• •

2.000 EACH

611-07.60 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$13,605.08

\$24,919.64

\$6,802.5400

\$12,459.8200

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.61	30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8,023.7300	\$16,047.46
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,281.1900	\$16,562.38
611-07.62	30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12,131.9300	\$12,131.93
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10,851.4000	\$10,851.40
611-07.63	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9,512.2800	\$19,024.56
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,574.6200	\$17,149.24
611-07.64	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9,972.8600	\$19,945.72
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10,519.9300	\$21,039.86
611-07.69	48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,141.0600	\$14,282.12
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$12,486.9900	\$24,973.98
611-12.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		8.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,266.6100	\$34,132.88
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,341.8200	\$26,734.56
611-12.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		19.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,088.1200	\$96,674.28
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,042.7800	\$76,812.82
611-42.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		4.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,593.9100	\$22,375.64
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,868.9000	\$15,475.60
611-42.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,121.1400	\$6,121.14
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,423.1500	\$4,423.15
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		500.000 L.F.		
		-		

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$27,175.00

\$49,450.00

\$54.3500

\$98.9000

CONTRACT CN	V23	3
-------------	-----	---

			CONTRACT CNV233
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		
	3.196.	000 S.F.	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$38,352.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$8.6900	\$27,773.24
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER		
	365.	000 C.Y.	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$450.0000	\$164,250.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$434.7100	\$158,669.15
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)		
	1.	000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,836.0000	\$1,836.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,956.1900	\$1,956.19
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3		
	3,932.	000 L.F.	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$26.5200	\$104,276.64
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$28.2600	\$111,118.32
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3		
	17.	000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$3,570.0000	\$60,690.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3,803.6900	\$64,662.73
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3		
		000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$3,264.0000	\$52,224.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3,477.6600	\$55,642.56
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2		
		000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$3,417.0000	\$20,502.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3,640.6800	\$21,844.08
707-03.01	STOCK FENCE		
		000 L.F.	.
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$6.8900	\$165,360.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$7.3400	\$176,160.00
707-03.02	END, BRACED LINE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(STOCK FENCE)		
		000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$204.0000	\$24,480.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$217.3500	\$26,082.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE		
		000 L.F.	A
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1.3300	\$21,559.30
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$2.0600	\$33,392.60

			co	NTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		262.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$362.7800	\$95,048.36
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$374.9400	\$98,234.28
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		2,051.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$51.4000	\$105,421.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$54.3400	\$111,451.34
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		10,855.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$55.4100	\$601,475.55
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$54.3400	\$589,860.70
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		5,714.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$58.5400	\$334,497.56
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$54.3400	\$310,498.76
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)			
		6,932.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$58.5400	\$405,799.28
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$58.6900	\$406,839.08
710-04	FILTER CLOTH UNDERDRAIN (WITH PIPE)			
		42,900.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9.6900	\$415,701.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10.3200	\$442,728.00
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		3,200.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6.6300	\$21,216.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7.0600	\$22,592.00
710-06.11	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (2:1)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$969.0000	\$9,690.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,032.4300	\$10,324.30
710-06.12	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$969.0000	\$9,690.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,032.4300	\$10,324.30
710-06.13	B LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$969.0000	\$9,690.00
	Poll 9 Associates Construction LLC		¢4 022 4200	¢40.224.20

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$10,324.30

\$1,032.4300

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
		130.000 EACH		•
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$969.0000 \$1,032.4300	\$125,970.00 \$134,215.90
	Dell & Associates Constitution, LLC		ψ1,032.4300	ψ13 4 ,213.90
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$158,738.5900	\$158,738.59
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$167,193.9600	\$167,193.96
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		2,600.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	,	\$24.7200	\$64,272.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$39.9600	\$103,896.00
742.04.04	ELEVIDLE DOUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	500.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	500.000 EACH	\$29.0700	\$14,535.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$45.6400	\$22,820.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		272.000 EACH	#05 5000	Фо ооо оо
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$25.5000 \$48.9000	\$6,936.00 \$13,300.80
	20 3.7.0000.0000.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.		ψ.σ.σσσσ	φ.ο,οσοίοσ
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		250.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$25.5000	\$6,375.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$48.9000	\$12,225.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,349.000 S.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.6500	\$10,319.85
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7.8800	\$10,630.12
712-07 03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
712-07.03	TEIN ONANT BANNOABEO (TTTE III)	2,720.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2,1 201000 E.II .	\$24.9900	\$67,972.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$15.2100	\$41,371.20
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons Inc	8.000 EACH	\$2.20E.0000	\$10.2EU UU
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,295.0000	\$18,360.00 \$13,041.38

712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR		
300.00	00 HOUR	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$127.5100	\$38,253.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$110.8500	\$33,255.00

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$13,041.28

\$1,630.1600

CONTRACT CN	V23	3
-------------	-----	---

			·	CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		10,000.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	·	\$2.2100	\$22,100.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.3600	\$23,600.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LIN	E)		
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.7700	\$2,770.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.9600	\$2,960.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$23.9700	\$7,191.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$25.5400	\$7,662.00
712-09.05	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$178.5000	\$1,785.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$190.1900	\$1,901.90
712-09.30	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
		10,000.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.8200	\$28,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.0000	\$30,000.00
712-09.31	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (8IN)			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.7900	\$3,790.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.0400	\$4,040.00
712-12.10	TEMPORARY CURB W/FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR			
		5,000.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.5500	\$202,750.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$43.4700	\$217,350.00
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIG	GN SUPPORTS)		
		4,406.000 LB.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.7400	\$16,478.44
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.1800	\$14,011.08
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		225.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$47.4100	\$10,667.25
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$55.8500	\$12,566.25
713-02.15	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)			
		450.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$47.4100	\$21,334.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$55.8500	\$25,132.50

CONTRACT CNV2	33
---------------	----

			•	CINTRACT CINV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		6,396.000 LB.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	,	\$4.4100	\$28,206.36
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.8700	\$24,752.52
	Doi: a 7 tooosiatoo Goriottaatoi, EEG		ψ0.0700	Ψ2 1,7 02.02
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		177.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$351.4100	\$62,199.57
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$496.1100	\$87,811.47
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		1,032.000 S.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	.,	\$16.4600	\$16,986.72
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10.2700	\$10,598.64
	Son a 7 toostatos Cononaction, 220		Ψ10.27 00	Ψ.0,000.01
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		686.000 S.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$18.6900	\$12,821.34
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11.0800	\$7,600.88
713-14.22	STREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK)			
	,	88.000 S.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	00.000 0.1 .	\$29.0700	\$2,558.16
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$103.5300	\$9,110.64
	Dell & Associates Constitution, ELC		ψ103.3300	ψ3,110.04
713-15.02	REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$154.4200	\$154.42
713-15 07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
7 10-10.07	THORY	4 000 5 4 011		
		4.000 EACH	#204 #200	44.400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$281.5200	\$1,126.08
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$228.1500	\$912.60
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		8.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9,690.0000	\$77,520.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6,598.6600	\$52,789.28
713-16 07	END OF ROADWAY SIGN AND SUPPORT			
7 13-10.07	END OF ROADWAY SIGN AND SOFT ORY	4 000 54 011		
		4.000 EACH	# 200 4000	0.4 5.4 6.4
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$390.4600	\$1,561.84
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$382.2100	\$1,528.84
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 C	OLOR)		
		550.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	-	\$32.6400	\$17,952.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$34.7800	\$19,129.00
			+	÷ -,

CONTRACT	CNV233
----------	---------------

			•	1111/101 0111200
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MON	O-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		400.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$32.6400	\$13,056.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$34.7800	\$13,912.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STR	RIPING)		
		25.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$25.7600	\$644.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$27.4400	\$686.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		775.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$11.9900	\$9,292.25
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$12.7700	\$9,896.75
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	,	40.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	40.000 EAGI1	\$178.5000	\$7,140.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$190.1800	\$7,607.20
	20. 3. 10000.000		ψ.00000	ψ.,σσ2σ
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$239.7000	\$479.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$255.3900	\$510.78
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$178.5000	\$1,071.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$190.1900	\$1,141.14
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION AR	ROW)		
		6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$402.9000	\$2,417.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$429.2700	\$2,575.62
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		27.000 L.M.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$739.5000	\$19,966.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$787.9100	\$21,273.57
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
. 10 00100		350.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	330.000 L.I .	\$6.3800	\$2,233.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.7900	\$2,376.50
	20. 2. 10000.000		ψο σσσ	Ψ_,σ. σ.σσ
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$96.9000	\$484.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$103.2400	\$516.20

CONTRACT C	N	٧	233	3
------------	---	---	-----	---

			C	ONIKACI CHV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.09	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$147.9000	\$887.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$157.5800	\$945.48
716-05.49	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)			
		13.000 L.M.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$994.5000	\$12,928.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,059.6000	\$13,774.80
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		20,000.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$0.5600	\$11,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$0.6000	\$12,000.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		27.000 L.M.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,635.5000	\$152,158.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6,004.4000	\$162,118.80
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		2.000 L.M.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,499.0000	\$4,998.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,662.5900	\$5,325.18
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		2.000 L.M.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,805.0000	\$5,610.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,988.6200	\$5,977.24
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,347,000.0000	\$3,347,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,579,542.3400	\$3,579,542.34
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$919.0200	\$7,352.16
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$979.1800	\$7,833.44
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,362.7200	\$5,450.88
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,451.9300	\$5,807.72
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A2 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	·	3.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$923.1000	\$2,769.30
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$983.5300	\$2,950.59

		c	CONTRACT CNV233
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-03.20 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)	44 000 54 011		
Charles Distant & Care Inc	14.000 EACH	CO 44 7000	#4.000.04
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$344.7600 \$367.3300	\$4,826.64 \$5,142.62
Doll a 7 loss states Constituents. II, 220		φουσσσ	ψο, ι ι2.ο2
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	14.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$481.4400	\$6,740.16
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$512.9600	\$7,181.44
730-03.23 INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE A)			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,207.2800	\$2,207.28
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,351.7700	\$2,351.77
730-03.24 INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE B)			
Charles Blalack & Cana Inc	2.000 EACH	\$2.256.2400	Φ4 5 4Ω 4Ω
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,256.2400 \$2,403.9400	\$4,512.48 \$4,807.88
		 ,	+ 1,
730-03.32 FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE			
	96.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.3300	\$127.68
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.4100	\$135.36
730-03.33 FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$38.6600	\$77.32
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$41.1900	\$82.38
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	0.000 54.011		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,195.0400	\$4,390.08
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,195.0400	\$4,677.46
		. ,	. ,
730-08.02 SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
	600.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.4300	\$858.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.5200	\$912.00
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
	1,249.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	.,	\$1.7300	\$2,160.77
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.8500	\$2,310.65
730-08.40 INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (48 STRAND-SM)	4		
Charles Blalack & Cana Inc	1,557.000 L.F.	¢ E 0000	\$7.705.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.0000 \$5.3300	\$7,785.00 \$8,298.81
Son a ricocolation continuonon, LLC		ψο.οοο	ψο,200.01

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-09.20	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY			
		1,273.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	•	\$3.7700	\$4,799.21
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.0200	\$5,117.46
730-10.01	TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER			
		1,101.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.2400	\$2,466.24
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.3900	\$2,631.39
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		2,444.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$12,220.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.3300	\$13,026.52
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		2,152.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.5700	\$18,442.64
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$9.1300	\$19,647.76
730-13.03	VEHICLE DETECTOR (4 - CHANNEL, RACK MOUNT)			
		5.000 EACH		^
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$569.1600 \$606.4200	\$2,845.80 \$3,032.10
	Dell & Associates Construction, LLC		φουσ.4200	φ3,032.10
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
		7,651.000 L.F.	0.1.1000	# 0 = 00 40
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.1200 \$1.2000	\$8,569.12 \$9,181.20
	Dell & Associates Construction, LEC		Ψ1.2000	ψ3,101.20
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		2,509.000 L.F.	# 5.0400	044.075.40
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.6100 \$5.9800	\$14,075.49 \$15,003.82
	Dell & Associates Construction, LLC		φ5.9600	\$15,003.62
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
	Charles Blalack & Cons. Ins.	7,792.000 L.F.	#0.7700	ФE 000 04
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$0.7700 \$0.8200	\$5,999.84 \$6,389.44
	Bell & Associates Constitution, LLC		φυ.σ∠υυ	ψ0,303.44
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
		2.000 EACH		

730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12,740.8200	\$25,481.64
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$13,574.8500	\$27,149.70
730-16.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,108.1600	\$10,216.32
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,442.5500	\$10,885.10
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.01	STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$20,575.4400 \$21,922.3200	\$164,603.52 \$175,378.56
	Bell & Associates Constitution, LLC		φ21,922.3200	φ175,576.50
730-35.06	BATTERY BACK-UP AND POWER CONDITIONER			
	Charles Blalcol, 9 Sons Inc	2.000 EACH	¢7,002,2200	\$4.4.00G G4
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7,003.3200 \$7,461.7700	\$14,006.64 \$14,923.54
740-07.04	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2	10,838.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	10,030.000 3.1.	\$4.5100	\$48,879.38
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.3000	\$68,279.40
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		16,123.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.9900	\$64,330.77
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.1100	\$50,142.53
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		118,500.000 S.Y.	40.000	*
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.2000 \$3.1100	\$379,200.00 \$368,535.00
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN	450 000 000 L E		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	150,000.000 L.F.	\$2.2500	\$337,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.2400	\$636,000.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2,995.000 UNIT		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$28.5600	\$85,537.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$30.4300	\$91,137.85
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		1,000.000 UNIT		•
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$23.4600 \$25.0000	\$23,460.00 \$25,000.00
	·		·	
801-01.38	NATVE SEED MX FINAL STABLIZATN OF SLOPES	40 000 LINUT		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	40.000 UNIT	\$76.5000	\$3,060.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$81.5100	\$3,260.40

1,000.000 UNIT

801-02

SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$24,480.00

\$26,080.00

\$24.4800

\$26.0800

			C UNIT PRICE	ONTRACT CNV233 EXTENSION
			ONIT FRICE	EXTENSION
801-02.15	FERTILIZER			
		35.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,224.0000	\$42,840.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,304.1200	\$45,644.20
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		240.000 M.G.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$51.0000	\$12,240.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$54.3400	\$13,041.60
801-07	SEED (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
		5,166.000 LB.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.1000	\$26,346.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.4300	\$28,051.38
802-02.30	CUTTINGS: SALIX NIGRA (18IN-24IN LENGTH)			
	,	9.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$25.5000	\$229.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$27.1700	\$244.53
802-11.01	ACER NEGUNDO (BOX ELDER 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
	,	7.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$35.7000	\$249.90
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$38.0400	\$266.28
802-11.02	ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$35.7000	\$249.90
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$38.0400	\$266.28
802-11.16	FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA (GREEN ASH 2-5FT CNTN	R GRWN)		
		7.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$35.7000	\$249.90
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$38.0400	\$266.28
802-11.18	LIQUIDAMBER STYRACIFLUA (SWEETGUM 2-5FT CNTM	IR GRWN)		
		7.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$35.7000	\$249.90
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$38.0400	\$266.28
802-11.44	ULMUS AMERICANA (AMERICAN ELM 2-5FT CNTNR GR	RWN)		
	•	7.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$35.7000	\$249.90
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$38.0400	\$266.28
802-11.62	CORNUS ALTERNIFOLIA (ALTERNATE LEAF DGWOOD	2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)		
	·	7.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$35.7000	\$249.90
	Poll 9 Associates Construction II C		\$20 DADD	¢ ንፎፎ <u>ን</u> ዐ

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$266.28

\$38.0400

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-13.03	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (BUTTONBUSH 2-5FT CNTNF	R GRWN)		
		135.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$35.7000	\$4,819.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$38.0400	\$5,135.40
802-13.09	LINDERA BENZOIN (SPICEBUSH 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		135.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$35.7000	\$4,819.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$38.0400	\$5,135.40
802-13.28	AMORPHA FRUTICOSA (INDIGOBUSH 2-5 FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		135.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$35.7000	\$4,819.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$38.0400	\$5,135.40
000 45 04	ELECCHARIO ACIONI ARIO (OLENDER ORIVERNICII)			
802-15.01	ELEOCHARIS ACICULARIS (SLENDER SPIKERUSH)			
		135.000 EACH		.
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$25.5000	\$3,442.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$27.1700	\$3,667.95
002 45 02	ELECCHADIS DAL HETDIS (CREEDING SRIVERHELI)			
002-15.05	ELEOCHARIS PALUSTRIS (CREEPING SPIKERUSH)	440,000 54011		
		140.000 EACH	#05 5000	#0.570.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$25.5000 \$27.1700	\$3,570.00 \$3,803.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		φ27.1700	φ3,003.00
802-15 04	JUNCUS EFFUSUS (SOFT RUSH)			
002-13.04	JONOGO ETT GOOG (GOTT ROOM)	440 000 EACH		
	Charles Blalask 9 Cana Inc	140.000 EACH	\$25,500	ФО Г70 00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$25.5000 \$27.1700	\$3,570.00 \$3,803.80
	Bell & Associates Constituction, LLC		Ψ27.1700	ψ5,005.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		82,617.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	02,017.000 3.1.	\$6.0200	\$497,354.34
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.4100	\$529,574.97
	25. 37. Essociated Contentioning ELC		ψ3.1100	ψοΞο,οτ 1.01

20.000 CYCL

\$2,868.3400

\$2,794.5400

806-02.03 PROJECT MOWING

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$57,366.80

\$55,890.80

BRIDGE (CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-02 01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
204-02.01	DRT EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)	1 027 000 C V		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,927.000 C.Y.	\$25.6400	\$49,408.28
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$25.6400 \$26.7400	\$51,527.98
	Boll & Associates Constitution, LEC		Ψ20.7 400	φο1,027.00
204-03.01	WET EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
	,	3,444.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	3,44,11000	\$50.0000	\$172,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$27.5200	\$94,778.88
204-04.01	ROCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		321.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$160,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$57.0700	\$18,319.47
204-05	ROCK DRILLING (BRIDGES)			
		480.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$26,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$49.1000	\$23,568.00
204-05.01	CORE DRILLING AND SAMPLING			
		69.000 L.F.	4.57 0000	A 40.055.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$157.3200 \$81.5100	\$10,855.08 \$5,624.19
	Dell & Associates Construction, LLC		φοι.5100	φ5,624.19
204-09.01	COFFERDAM (BENT NO. 4, STA. 176+87.00)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 20	\$84,000.0000	\$84,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$123,575.0000	\$123,575.00
204-09.02	COFFERDAM (BENT NO. 4, STA. 176+87.00)			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$84,000.0000	\$84,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$123,575.0000	\$123,575.00
204-09.03	COFFERDAM (BENT NO. 4, STA. 176+87.00)			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$84,000.0000	\$84,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$123,575.0000	\$123,575.00
204 00 04	COFFERDAM (DENIT NO. F. CTA. 470, 42.00)			
204-09.04	COFFERDAM (BENT NO. 5, STA. 178+12.00)			
	Observed Bladesta 9 Osers Jan	1.000 LS	\$70,500,0000	#70.500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$73,500.0000 \$123,575.0000	\$73,500.00 \$123,575.00
	Deli & Associates Constituction, ELC		\$123,375.0000	\$123,375.00
204-09.05	COFFERDAM (BENT NO. 5, STA. 178+12.00)			
_3. 30.00		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 L3	\$73,500.0000	\$73,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$123,575.0000	\$123,575.00
	, 		, -,	
				PAGE

				MIRACI CHV23
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-09.06	COFFERDAM (BENT NO. 5, STA. 178+12.00)			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$73,500.0000	\$73,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$123,575.0000	\$123,575.00
	Dell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$123,575.0000	\$123,575.00
204-10.01	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO.1, STA. 151+97.50)			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$138,882.3800	\$138,882.38
204-10 02	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO.2, STA. 153+20.00)			
204-10.02	FOUNDATION FREFARATION(BENT NO.2, STA. 135+20.00)	1.000 LS		
	Charles Blolock & Cons. Inc.	1.000 EG	\$40,000,0000	¢40,000,00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00 \$64,576.02
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$64,576.0200	Ф04,576.02
204-10.03	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO.3, STA. 154+42.50)			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$95,684.3700	\$95,684.37
204-10.04	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO.1, STA. 173+04.31)			
		1.000 LS	.	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$94,500.0000	\$94,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$16,559.0700	\$16,559.07
204-10.05	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO.2, STA. 174+49.31)			
	,	1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$47,250.0000	\$47,250.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$12,888.9900	\$12,888.99
	Doll a recognition constitution, LEG		Ψ12,000.0000	Ψ12,000.00
204-10.06	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO.3, STA. 175+62.00)			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$14,986.1700	\$14,986.17
204-10 07	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO.4, STA. 176+87.00)			
204-10.07	TOORDATION THE ANATION(BENT NO.4, OTA. 170+07.00)	1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LO	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$30,357.9400	\$30,357.94
	2511 4 7 1000014100 00110114011011, 220		φου,σοι το του	φου,σοι το τ
204-10.08	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(BENT NO.5, STA. 178+12.00)			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$30,357.9400	\$30,357.94
204-10 00	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO.1, STA. 298+71.11)			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalack & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LG	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$37,647.3300	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		φ3 <i>1</i> ,04 <i>1</i> .3300	\$37,647.33

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-10.10 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO.2, STA. 300+00.36)		

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-10.10	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO.2, STA.			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$36,943.4000	\$36,943.40
204-12	CORE DRILLING (CONCRETE SEAL)			
204-12	CORE DRILLING (CONCRETE SEAL)	153.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	133.000 L.F.	\$142.0000	\$21,726.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$142.0000 \$163.0200	\$21,720.00
	20 47.0000.0000 0000, 220		\$10010200	Ψ= 1,0 1=100
204-14	CORE DRILLING FOR PILES(ROCK)			
		80.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$267.4500	\$21,396.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$575.2800	\$46,022.40
204-15	CORE DRILLING FOR PILES(SOIL)			
		130.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$26.2200	\$3,408.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$155.5900	\$20,226.70
202 04 00	OBANUM AD DAGKEU L (DDIDGES)			
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)	470 000 TON		
	Charles Distant 9 Cons. Inc.	179.000 TON	ФСС 0000	#44.044.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$66.0000 \$63.5900	\$11,814.00 \$11,382.61
	Don a ricocolated Construction, 220		Ψ00.0000	ψ11,00 <u>2</u> .01
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		1,281,598. LB.		
		000		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.3500	\$1,730,157.30
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.2000	\$1,537,917.60
604-03 01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
004-03.01	OLAGO A GONORETE (BRIDGES)	3,806.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	3,000.000 C.1.	\$795.0000	\$3,025,770.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$758.6700	\$2,887,498.02
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
		935,178.000 LB.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.5500	\$1,449,525.90
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.1000	\$1,028,695.80
	_			
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		1,558.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$315.0000	\$490,770.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$280.2500	\$436,629.50
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
		889.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	003.000 0.1.	\$600.0000	\$533,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$775.0000	\$688,975.00
				,

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.25	CLASS S CONCRETE (FOUNDATION SEAL)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	704.000 C.Y.	\$400.0000	\$281,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$338.5400	\$238,332.16
604-03.32	CLASS DS CONCRETE	3,139.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	3,133.000 0.1.	\$950.0000	\$2,982,050.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$761.8000	\$2,391,290.20
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
		25,278.000 S.Y.	\$9.5100	\$240,393.78
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$9.5100	\$240,393.78
604-04.41	THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM			
		16.000 EACH	# 4.000.000	# 00 000 00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,800.0000 \$4,080.1000	\$28,800.00 \$65,281.60
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
		15,136.000 S.Y.		^
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.5000 \$3.6200	\$52,976.00 \$54,792.32
606-03.03	STEEL PILES (12 INCH)			
		6,417.000 L.F.	•	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$79.2500 \$86.3400	\$508,547.25 \$554,043.78
606-03.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 12 INCH)			
	Oharlas Blalasis 9 Osna Jas	24.000 EACH	#050 5000	# 0.004.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$253.5000 \$335.9400	\$6,084.00 \$8,062.56
615-01.10	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" WEB)(BT-54)			
		1,470.000 L.F.	# 400 0000	# =00.000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$400.0000 \$361.4500	\$588,000.00 \$531,331.50
615-01.12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" WEB)(BT-72)			
		12,765.000 L.F.	*.	A.
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$400.0000 \$390.6400	\$5,106,000.00 \$4,986,519.60
::				

4,130.000 L.F.

620-05.01 CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$312,228.00

\$340,146.80

\$75.6000

\$82.3600

			CONTRACT CNV233
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707-07.01 CHAIN-LINK FENCE (BRIDGES)			
TOT OTHER EIGHT ERGE (BRIDGES)	1,745.000 S.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$22.4400	\$39,157.80
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$23.9100	\$41,722.95
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN	N SYSTEM		
	750.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$36,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$26.9500	\$20,212.50
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
	160.000 L.F.		

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$4,000.00 \$3,380.80

\$25.0000

\$21.1300

UTILITY (CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV233 EXTENSION
725-02.79	FIBER SPLICE ENCLOSURE(NAP B)			
		9.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$647.7000 \$690.1000	\$5,829.30 \$6,210.90
725-02.80	FIBER SPLICE ENCLOSURE(NAP D)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	13.000 EACH	\$647.7000	\$8,420.10
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$690.1000	\$8,971.30
725-23.21	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (12 F)	0.044.000 5		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2,011.000 L.F.	\$3.7700	\$7,581.47
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.0200	\$8,084.22
725-23.24	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (SERVICE)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	476.000 L.F.	\$3.7700	\$1,794.52
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.0200	\$1,913.52
725-23.27	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE (NAP A)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$765.0000	\$1,530.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$815.0800	\$1,630.16
790-01.04	POLE 30FT CLASS 5 WOOD			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$1,034.3700	\$4,137.48
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,419.3200	\$5,677.28
790-03.03	POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$1,328.6000	\$7,971.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,807.3000	\$10,843.80
790-03.04	POLE 40FT CLASS 5 WOOD			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,616.9400	\$3,233.88
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,010.9400	\$2,275.70
790-04.07	POLE 45FT CLASS 2 METAL			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	11.000 EACH	\$5,862.3700	\$64,486.07
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7,472.6300	\$82,198.93

2.000 EACH

790-05.02 POLE 50FT CLASS 2 WOOD

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$3,864.86

\$1,932.4300

\$2,851.6900

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-05.05	POLE 50FT CLASS 1 METAL			
		9.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,784.5300	\$70,060.77
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,698.5100	\$78,286.59
790-05.06	POLE 50FT CLASS 2 METAL			
		12.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,552.5800	\$90,630.96
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,698.5100	\$104,382.12
790-06.05	POLE 55 FT CLASS 1 METAL			
		9.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8,343.0100	\$75,087.09
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10,074.3600	\$90,669.24
790-07.05	POLE 60FT CLASS 1 METAL			
		6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10,204.5100	\$61,227.06
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11,174.1700	\$67,045.02
790-07.07	POLE 60FT CLASS H1 METAL			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10,675.8400	\$10,675.84
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11,244.8100	\$11,244.81
790-10.05	POLE 75FT CLASS H2 METAL			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13,929.3100	\$13,929.31
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$15,406.0500	\$15,406.05
790-11.05	POLE 80FT CLASS H2 METAL			
		3.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$14,322.4800	\$42,967.44
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$16,868.8400	\$50,606.52
790-12.05	POLE 85FT CLASS H2 METAL			
		3.000 EACH	•	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$15,012.9500	\$45,038.85
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$18,332.7200	\$54,998.16
790-13.05	POLE 90FT CLASS H2 METAL			
	0	2.000 EACH		^
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$16,008.4100	\$32,016.82
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$19,708.5700	\$39,417.14
790-13.06	POLE 90FT CLASS H3 METAL	W 2 =		
	Observe District CO	1.000 EACH	M47.040.0005	0.17 0.10 00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$17,013.8800 \$21,416.9800	\$17,013.88 \$21,416.98
	Deli & Associates Construction, LLC		φ∠1,410.98UU	\$21,416.98

			CONTRACT CNV233
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-20.01	POLE(40FT CLASS 4 METAL)		
		1.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$6,455.3800	\$6,455.38
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$6,673.8600	\$6,673.86
790-20.02	POLE(65FT CLASS 1 METAL)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$10,851.1500 \$13,360,0300	\$21,702.30
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$12,360.9300	\$24,721.86
790-20.03	POLE(65FT CLASS H1 METAL)		
		3.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$11,181.7800	\$33,545.34
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$12,360.9200	\$37,082.76
790-20.04	POLE(70FT CLASS H1 METAL)		
		3.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$12,014.4900	\$36,043.47
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$13,475.9500	\$40,427.85
790-20.05	POLE(75FT CLASS 1 METAL)		
		1.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$12,072.2900	\$12,072.29
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$13,440.0800	\$13,440.08
790-20.06	POLE(80FT CLASS H1 METAL)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$13,565.1200	\$27,130.24
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$15,912.4900	\$31,824.98
790-21.01	1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT 15KV		
		7.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$478.8700	\$3,352.09
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$632.5000	\$4,427.50
790-21.05	1PH DBL PRIMARY SUPPORT 15KV		
		4.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$565.8900	\$2,263.56
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$739.0000	\$2,956.00
790-21.07	1PH PRIMARY LG ANGLE 15KV		
		3.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$756.4400	\$2,269.32
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$775.9500	\$2,327.85
790-21.08	1PH DEADEND 15KV		
		3.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$375.5600	\$1,126.68
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$490.1300	\$1,470.39

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-21.09	1PH PRIMARY TAP 15KV			
		11.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$833.3500	\$9,166.85
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,065.0300	\$11,715.33
790-21.10	1PH VERTICAL DDE 15KV			
		13.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$922.9600	\$11,998.48
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,172.6200	\$15,244.06
790-25.01	3PH CROSSARM SGL 15KV			
		9.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,519.1300 \$1,908.3700	\$13,672.17 \$17,175.33
	Deli & Associates Constituction, LLC		\$1,900.3700	\$17,175.55
790-25.10	3PH CROSSARM DBL PRIM SUPPORT 15KV			
		8.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,192.9800 \$2,696.2800	\$17,543.84 \$21,570.24
	Dell & Associates Construction, ELC		ψ2,090.2000	Ψ21,570.24
790-25.17	3PH VERTICAL DEADEND LARGE ANGLE 15KV			
	Oharlas Bistash 9 Oarra Isa	1.000 EACH	#4.040.0400	Φ4 04 C 04
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,916.0100 \$2,505.0100	\$1,916.01 \$2,505.01
			ψ=,σσσισισσ	Ψ=,σσσ.σ.
790-25.21	3PH CROSSARM DEADEND SGL 15KV			
	Charles Biologic 9 Cons. Inc.	13.000 EACH	¢4 722 0200	¢22 520 20
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,733.0300 \$2,220.2700	\$22,529.39 \$28,863.51
			. ,	
790-25.23	3PH CROSSARM DDE 15KV	17.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	17.000 EACH	\$3,504.0600	\$59,569.02
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,325.3400	\$73,530.78
790-25.25	3PH CROSSARM DDE NARROW PROFILE 15KV	4 000 54 011		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$3,147.0600	\$3,147.06
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,827.6100	\$3,827.61
790-30.04	SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES MISC	0.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$253.2200	\$506.44
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$316.2500	\$632.50
790-30.06	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 6 AL DUPLEX			

1,649.000 L.F.

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$2,407.54

\$3,050.65

\$1.4600

\$1.8500

CONTRACT CNV233

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-30.11	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 6 AL TRIPLEX			
		347.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.8900	\$1,002.83
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.4800	\$1,207.56
700-30 13	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 2 AL TRIPLEX			
790-30.13	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 2 AE TRIFEEX	522.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.7300	\$1,947.06
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.6700	\$2,437.74
700-20 15	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 2/0 AL TRIPLEX			
790-30.13	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 2/0 AL TRIFLEX	00.0001.5		
		26.000 L.F.	^-	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.6800	\$199.68
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$9.1300	\$237.38
790-31.02	SERVICE ASSEMBLY-POLE TYPE			
		47.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$163.5200	\$7,685.44
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$213.0100	\$10,011.47
790-32.01	DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE			
		252.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	202.000 27.011	\$544.3600	\$137,178.72
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$694.4500	\$175,001.40
790-32.07	OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE			
.00 02.0.		13.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	13.000 LAGI1	\$740.1400	\$9,621.82
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$941.1400	\$12,234.82
	Doll a / 10000latou Collottaction, LEC		φοτιτίσο	Ψ12,201.02
790-32.25	ANCHOR (SINGLE HELIX)			
		28.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$536.6700	\$15,026.76
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$646.6300	\$18,105.64
790-33.04	SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 10,000LB-12,000LB			
	, ,	117.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1111000 271011	\$806.5400	\$94,365.18
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,029.1700	\$120,412.89
700-40 02	OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE			
790-40.02	ON COND 2 III ACON SPANAIL	7,207.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	7,207.000 E.I .	\$2.5700	\$18,521.99
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.4800	\$25,080.36
700-40 02	OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN			
<i>i</i> 90-40.03	OH COND 1/0 0/1 ACSK KAVEN	5,422.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	0,722.000 L.I .	\$2.9500	\$15,994.90
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.9500 \$3.9100	\$13,994.90
	25. 37 tooosiatoo oonottaatiin, EEO		ψο.σ100	Ψ21,200.02

CONTRACT CN	V23	3
-------------	-----	---

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-40.13	OH COND 397.5 26/7 ACSR IBIS			
		2,742.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	_, <u>_</u>	\$6.3500	\$17,411.70
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8.0400	\$22,045.68
	Dell & Associates Construction, LLC		φο.υ4υυ	φ22,043.0 0
790-40.26	OH COND 954 45/7 ACSR RAIL			
		3,060.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9.3400	\$28,580.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11.5200	\$35,251.20
790-40 42	OH COND 336.4 19 AAC TULIP			
750-40.42	OH OOK 330.4 13 AAO TOLII	0.050.0001.5		
		6,050.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.8600	\$29,403.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.3000	\$38,115.00
790-40.49	OH COND 795 37 AAC ARBUTUS			
		8,046.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	.,.	\$6.7500	\$54,310.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8.3700	\$67,345.02
			*********	+ ,-
790-40.76	OH STATIC COND			
		1,934.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.8700	\$7,484.58
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.2200	\$10,095.48
790-43.54	1PH PRIMARY RISER W/ 4IN CONDUIT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,771.7600	\$1,771.76
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,192.0100	\$2,192.01
790-43 60	PRIMARY RISER (TP3S)			
730-43.00	TRIMART RISER (11 30)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8,672.1800	\$8,672.18
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10,418.8600	\$10,418.86
790-46.01	1PH TRANSFORMER			
		10.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$891.3700	\$8,913.70
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,175.8900	\$11,758.90
790-58.03	CUTOUT KNIFE SWITCH, SNGL LOADBREAK 15KV			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,164.2700	\$3,164.27
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,701.5400	\$3,701.54
790-65.15	3PH CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 15KV			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 EAGIT	\$13,054.6800	\$13,054.68
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$15,850.5400	\$15,054.66 \$15,850.54
	55. 4 / 15500iates constitution, LEO		ψ10,000.0400	ψ10,000.04

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-68.10	MISCELLANEOUS ASSEMBLIES			
		8.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$760.1800	\$6,081.44
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$925.9300	\$7,407.44
790-69.28	EXTENSION LINK - EPOXY -6FT			
		25.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$140.5800	\$3,514.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$180.4000	\$4,510.00
790-70.20	STREET LIGHT (ALL)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,312.8900	\$7,877.34
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,546.4800	\$9,278.88
790-70.21	STREET LIGHT (RENTAL LIGHT)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$556.2900	\$3,337.74
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$696.6200	\$4,179.72
790-71.20	TANGENT HOR LN POSTS 69KV MAX			
		6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,844.6200	\$23,067.72
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,492.7100	\$26,956.26
790-71.29	MED VERT ANG 69KV MAX			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,078.6200	\$3,078.62
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,773.2700	\$3,773.27
790-71.33	DDE LRG VERT ANG 69KV MAX			
		8.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,989.0600	\$39,912.48
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6,052.2200	\$48,417.76
790-71.50	DDE 2 POLE 69KV MAX			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,721.4100	\$3,721.41
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,539.4400	\$4,539.44
790-74.05	24 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)			
	01 1 51 1 2 2 3	2,779.000 L.F.	<i>* · • • • •</i>	* 0 4-0
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.2500 \$1.4100	\$3,473.75 \$3,018,30
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		φ1.4100	\$3,918.39
790-74.08	96 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)			
	Charles Blalast 9 Core 1	326.000 L.F.	#4.07 00	#0.40.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.9700 \$2.2800	\$642.22 \$743.28
	Deli a Associates Constituction, LLC		φ2.∠000	Φ143.∠0

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-74 13	288 FIBER(MATERIAL ONLY)			
100 14.10	200 FIBERUMATERIAL ONETY	3,379.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.1100	\$17,266.69
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.8700	\$19,834.73
790-74.31	FIBER TANGENT ASSEMBLY			
		21.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$443.1200	\$9,305.52
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$584.6800	\$12,278.28
790-74.32	FIBER DEADEND ASSEMBLY			
		17.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$487.8500	\$8,293.45
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$642.2800	\$10,918.76
790-74.33	FIBER DOUBLE DEADEND ASSEMBLY			
		25.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$975.6900	\$24,392.25
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,284.5600	\$32,114.00
790-74.34	FIBER STORAGE SINGLE LOOP			
		5.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$622.7700	\$3,113.85
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$841.1600	\$4,205.80
790-74.35	FIBER STORAGE DOUBLE LOOP			
		9.000 EACH	.	•
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$943.3900 \$4.350.5700	\$8,490.51
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,259.5700	\$11,336.13
790-74.36	FIBER RISER			
	Charles Blalant 9 Cons. Inc.	1.000 EACH	#2.044.0700	CO 044 07
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,011.8700 \$2,627.8100	\$2,011.87 \$2,627.81
	Deli & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,027.0100	φ2,027.01
790-74.37	FIBER SERVICE ATTACHMENT			
		9.000 EACH	***	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$233.8100	\$2,104.29
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$303.2100	\$2,728.89
790-74.38	SCADA SERVICE ATTACHMENT	47.000 54.00		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	17.000 EACH	\$220,000	¢2 756 02
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$220.9900 \$287.9900	\$3,756.83 \$4,895.83
	Dell & Associates Constitution, LLC		φ201.9900	ψ4,055.05
790-98.01	REMOVE WIRE			

24,585.000 L.F.

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$50,153.40

\$98,831.70

\$2.0400

\$4.0200

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-98.02	REMOVE POLES			
		68.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$306.0000	\$20,808.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$426.0100	\$28,968.68
790-98.03	REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS			
		253.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$714.0000	\$180,642.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$995.4800	\$251,856.44
790-98.04	REMOVE FIBER OPTIC CABLE			
		8,370.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.5300 \$2.1700	\$12,806.10 \$18,463.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.1700	\$18,162.90
790-98.20	TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL OFF ROW			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$29,886.1700	\$29,886.17
793-01.08	POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,645.8800	\$2,645.88
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,819.0800	\$2,819.08
793-01.12	POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,754.0000	\$5,508.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,934.2800	\$5,868.56
793-01.42	ANCHOR 1 1/4IN			
		28.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$910.8600 \$970.4900	\$25,504.08 \$27,173.72
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		φ970.4900	φ21,113.12
793-11.19	MARKER POST			
		20.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$130.5600 \$139.1100	\$2,611.20 \$2,782.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		φ139.1100	φ2,702.20
793-11.25	CONCRETE HANDHOLE 4FT X 4FT X 4FT			
		9.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,142.0000	\$19,278.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,282.2200	\$20,539.98
793-13.12	1 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH			

4,650.000 L.F.

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$85,839.00

\$91,465.50

\$18.4600

\$19.6700

		Co	ONTRACT CNV233
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-13.17 2 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH			
	655.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$32.1300	\$21,045.15
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$34.2300	\$22,420.65
793-13.27 4 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH			
	1,285.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$71.7100	\$92,147.35
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$76.4000	\$98,174.00
793-14.02 CONCRETE ENCASEMENT PER DUCT			
	5,140.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$15.6100	\$80,235.40
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$16.6300	\$85,478.20
793-14.10 4IN CORE DRILL INTO MANHOLE			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,270.9200	\$1,270.92
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,354.1200	\$1,354.12
793-14.14 MULTI DUCT			
	2,845.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9.4900	\$26,999.05
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10.1100	\$28,762.95
793-98.04 REMOVE POLES ALL SIZES			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$598.7400	\$2,394.96
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$637.9400	\$2,551.76
795-01.03 6IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE			
	760.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$79.5600	\$60,465.60
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$101.0700	\$76,813.20
795-01.04 6IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE			
	890.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$71.4000	\$63,546.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$88.0300	\$78,346.70
795-01.05 8IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE			
	2,305.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$86.7000	\$199,843.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$105.4200	\$242,993.10
795-01.06 8IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE			
	810.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$77.5200	\$62,791.20
Poll 9 Associatos Construction II C		¢06 7200	¢70 242 20

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$78,343.20

\$96.7200

			co	NTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-01.09	12IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE			
		1,055.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$120.3600 \$134.7600	\$126,979.80 \$142,171.80
795-02.01	2IN HDPE WATER LINE			
		515.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$48.9600 \$54.3400	\$25,214.40 \$27,985.10
795-03.02	2IN PVC WATER LINE			
		635.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.8000	\$25,908.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$54.3400	\$34,505.90
795-05.60	BORE/JACK 6IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
		90.000 L.F.	A. 70 5000	* 4.0.00=.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$178.5000 \$733.5700	\$16,065.00 \$66,021.30
	Deli & Associates Constituction, LLC		Ψ133.3100	Ψ00,021.30
795-05.65	BORE/JACK 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
		85.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$321.3000 \$891.1500	\$27,310.50 \$75,747.75
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		фо91.1300	φ <i>1</i> 5,747.75
795-06.01	CONNECT TO 2IN WATER LINE			
		5.000 EACH	04 740 7000	#0.500.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,718.7000 \$1,651.8900	\$8,593.50 \$8,259.45
	Deli & Associates Constituction, EEC		φ1,051.0900	ψ0,203.40
795-06.04	CONNECT TO 6IN WATER LINE	5 000 FACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$2,713.2000	\$13,566.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,716.9200	\$13,584.60
795-06 05	CONNECT TO 8IN WATER LINE			
100-00.00	CONNECT TO GIV WATER LINE	12.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	12:000 EACH	\$3,891.3000	\$46,695.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,662.5900	\$31,951.08
	25, 225		4 -,002.0000	φοι,σοι.σο
795-06.07	CONNECT TO 12IN WATER LINE			
	Charles Blalack 9 Cara line	2.000 EACH	#F 000 0000	044 050 00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,829.3000 \$5,651.2100	\$11,658.60 \$11,302.42
	Don a Associates Constituction, LLC		ψυ,υυ 1.2 100	ψ11, 0 02. 4 2
795-06.31	CUT AND CAP 2IN WATER LINE	7 000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	7.000 EACH	¢714 0000	¢4 000 00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$714.0000 \$1.613.8500	\$4,998.00

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$11,296.95

\$1,613.8500

			co	NTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 00 00	OUT AND OAD ON WATER LINE			
795-06.33	CUT AND CAP 6IN WATER LINE	3.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$1,137.3000	\$3,411.90
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,695.3600	\$5,086.08
795-06.34	CUT AND CAP 8IN WATER LINE			
		14.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,208.7000 \$4,707.7400	\$16,921.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,787.7400	\$25,028.36
795-06.35	CUT AND CAP SERVICE LINE			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,530.0000	\$1,530.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,668.1900	\$1,668.19
795-06.37	CUT AND CAP 12IN WATER LINE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,652.4000	\$3,304.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,466.8000	\$6,933.60
705-08 01	2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
733-00.01	ZIN GATE VALVE AGGENIBET	6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	0.000 EAGIT	\$1,020.0000	\$6,120.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,434.5400	\$8,607.24
705 00 04	CINICATE VALVE ACCEMBLY			
795-08.04	6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	0.000 EAGI1	\$1,443.3000	\$8,659.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,157.2400	\$12,943.44
795-08.05	8IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		22.000 EACH	A4 774 4000	400 500 00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,754.4000 \$2,798.4300	\$38,596.80 \$61,565.46
	Dell & Associates Golfstraction, ELO		Ψ2,7 90.4300	ψ01,303.40
795-08.09	12IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		10.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,559.8000	\$35,598.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,292.5700	\$52,925.70
795-09.09	RELOCATE/RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
		8.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,239.3000	\$9,914.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,760.5700	\$14,084.56
795-09.28	3/4IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE			
		585.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$38.7600	\$22,674.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$54.3400	\$31,788.90

				CONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-10.03	1IN AUTO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	2 000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$3,570.0000	\$7,140.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,906.7700	\$9,813.54
795-10.31	2IN BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	0.000 54.011		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$1,591.2000	\$4,773.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,885.3700	\$8,656.11
795-11.02	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY			
	Charles Blalack & Sons Inc	2.000 EACH	\$5,202,0000	\$10.404.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,202.0000 \$8,357.2700	\$10,404.00 \$16,714.54
795-12.01	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT			
		2.000 EACH	Ф4 000 0000	Ф0 040 00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,020.0000 \$1,782.3100	\$2,040.00 \$3,564.62
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, ,	*-,
795-12.02	REMOVAL OF EXISTING LINE			
		1.000 LS	* 40.000.000	040,000,00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10,200.0000 \$105,525.3600	\$10,200.00 \$105,525.36
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,,.	, ,-
795-12.03	PIPE GROUTING			
		1.000 LS	4	^
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,100.0000 \$36,395.9300	\$5,100.00 \$36,395.93
			φου,σου.σου	400,000.00
795-12.08	REMOVE WATER METER			
		3.000 EACH	*	^
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$510.0000 \$1,097.6400	\$1,530.00 \$3,292.92
	Dell & Associates Constitution, LLC		ψ1,097.0400	ψ0,292.92
795-15.01	8IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$198.9000 \$190.1800	\$29,835.00 \$28,527.00
	Dell & Associates Constituction, LLC		\$190.1600	φ20,327.00
795-15.02	12IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
		130.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$240.7200 \$201.0500	\$31,293.60 \$36,136,50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$201.0500	\$26,136.50

245.000 L.F.

795-15.04 18IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$68,722.50

\$70,557.55

\$280.5000

\$287.9900

			C	ONIRACI CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-15.25	16IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
		600.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$280.5000	\$168,300.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$228.2200	\$136,932.00
797-02.04	2IN HDPE FORCE MAIN			
		890.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$61.2000	\$54,468.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$54.3400	\$48,362.60
797-02.06	4IN HDPE FORCE MAIN			
		1,360.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,000.000 E.11 .	\$66.3000	\$90,168.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$59.7700	\$81,287.20
			φσσ του	ψο 1,207.20
797-02.07	6IN HDPE FORCE MAIN			
		630.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$71.4000	\$44,982.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$76.0700	\$47,924.10
797-02.08	8IN HDPE FORCE MAIN			
		525.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$76.5000	\$40,162.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$97.8100	\$51,350.25
797-06.87	OPEN CUT 8IN STEEL CASING PIPE	405.000 5		
	01 1 51 1 0 0 1	125.000 L.F.	# 400,000	#04.000.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$198.9000 \$195.6200	\$24,862.50 \$24,452.50
	Dell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$195.6200	\$24,432.30
797-06.89	OPEN CUT 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE			
		140.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$240.7200	\$33,700.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$201.0500	\$28,147.00
797-06.90	OPEN CUT 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE			
		110.000 L.F.		.
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$280.5000	\$30,855.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$233.6600	\$25,702.60
797-06.97	OPEN CUTIN STEEL CASING PIPE			
		135.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$178.5000	\$24,097.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$179.3200	\$24,208.20
797-07.02	48IN MANHOLE 4FT-6FT DEPTH			
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,610.0000	\$5,610.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,205.8000	\$4,205.80
			Ţ ., _	÷ ·,=33.30

			CC	ONTRACT CNV233
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-08.05	6IN PVC PIPE FOR SERVICE LATERAL			
101 00.00		100.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$71.4000	\$7,140.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$54.3400	\$5,434.00
797-09.06	4IN PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		4.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,650.3600	\$6,601.44
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,722.5300	\$6,890.12
797-09.07	6IN PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,157.3000	\$4,314.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,151.8100	\$4,303.62
797-09.08	8IN PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,784.6000	\$5,569.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,798.4400	\$5,596.88
797-09.19	1IN COMBO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		3.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9,180.0000	\$27,540.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,548.1300	\$13,644.39
797-09.41	CUT AND CAP 2IN FORCE MAIN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,020.0000	\$2,040.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,168.2800	\$2,336.56
797-09.43	CUT AND CAP 4IN FORCE MAIN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,020.0000	\$2,040.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,168.2800	\$2,336.56
797-09.44	CUT AND CAP 8IN GRAVITY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,020.0000	\$2,040.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,119.3700	\$2,238.74
797-09.46	CUT AND CAP 6IN FORCE MAIN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,020.0000	\$2,040.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,842.0800	\$3,684.16
797-09.47	CUT AND CAP 8IN FORCE MAIN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Objective Districts Organization		M4 000 0000	MO 0 40 00

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$2,040.00

\$3,684.16

\$1,020.0000

\$1,842.0800

CONTRACT	CNV233
CVTC	-NICIONI

### Charles Blaick & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC #### CONNECT TO SIN PORCE MAIN ### CONNECT TO SIN PORC				CO	CONTRACT CNV233	
Charles Blaiock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC St. 1,995,1900 \$5.558.00 \$3.912.38 \$797-10.09 CONNECT EX. BIN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE 1.000 EACH Charles Blaiock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC St. 1,995,1900 \$4.029.000 \$4.029.000 \$2.151.81				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
Charles Bialock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$3,556,100 \$3,312.38 \$797-10.09 CONNECT EX. 8IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE	797-09.51	2IN PLUG VALVE W/CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY				
Charles Bialock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$3,556,100 \$3,312.38 \$797-10.09 CONNECT EX. 8IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE			2.000 EACH			
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$1,956,1900 \$3,912.38		Charles Blalock & Sons Inc		\$4.284.0000	\$8 568 OO	
797-10.09 CONNECT EX. SIN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-10.14 CONNECT TO 2IN FORCE MAIN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-10.16 CONNECT TO 4IN FORCE MAIN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-10.17 CONNECT TO 6IN FORCE MAIN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-10.17 CONNECT TO 6IN FORCE MAIN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-10.17 CONNECT TO 6IN FORCE MAIN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-10.18 CONNECT TO 8IN FORCE MAIN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-10.18 CONNECT TO 8IN FORCE MAIN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-10.18 CONNECT TO 8IN FORCE MAIN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-10.19 RESIDENTIAL GRINDER PUMP STATION Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER «8IN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC S17.3900 \$7,825.50 797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER «8IN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC S17.3900 \$33,782.40 \$10,231.940 \$11,016.00 \$10,231.940 \$11,016.00 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,795.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995.200 \$17,995						
1.000 EACH		Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,956.1900	\$3,912.38	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$4,029,000 \$2,151.810	797-10.09	CONNECT EX. 8IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE				
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$2,151.8100 \$2,151.810			1.000 EACH			
797-10.14 CONNECT TO 2IN FORCE MAIN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Sound		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,029.0000	\$4,029.00	
Automatical State Auto		Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,151.8100	\$2,151.81	
Automatical State Auto	797-10.14	CONNECT TO 2IN FORCE MAIN				
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$1,632,0000 \$3,38,0000 \$1,347,60			4.000 EACH			
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		Charles Blalock & Sons Inc		\$1,632,0000	¢6 529 00	
797-10.16 CONNECT TO 4IN FORCE MAIN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC TOT-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER sIN-14IN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC ST7.91.13 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER BIN-14IN 690,000 LF. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC TOT-11.32 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER sin-14IN 690,000 LF. ST5.000 LF. ST5.000 LF. ST5.000 LF. ST5.000 LF. ST5.000 LF. ST5.000 LF. ST5.000 LF. ST5.000 LF. ST5.000 LF.						
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. S2,040,0000 \$4,080,00 \$1,738.84 797-10.17 CONNECT TO 6IN FORCE MAIN S2,000 EACH		Deli & Associates Constituction, LLC		\$330.9000	\$1,347.60	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$869,4200 \$1,738.84 797-10.17 CONNECT TO 6IN FORCE MAIN 2.000 EACH Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$1,602.9900 \$6,528.00 \$1,602.9900 \$3,205.98 797-10.18 CONNECT TO 8IN FORCE MAIN 2.000 EACH Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$3,876.0000 \$7,752.00 \$2,195.2800 \$4,390.56 797-10.31 RESIDENTIAL GRINDER PUMP STATION 2.000 EACH Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$5,100.0000 \$10,200.00	797-10.16	CONNECT TO 4IN FORCE MAIN				
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$869.4200 \$1,738.84 797-10.17 CONNECT TO 6IN FORCE MAIN 2.000 EACH			2.000 EACH			
797-10.17 CONNECT TO 6IN FORCE MAIN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC S17,3900 S7,825.50 797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN 690.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC S26,0800 S33,782.40 S27,485.00 S77-11.32 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN F35.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. S51.0000 S37,485.00 S37,485.00		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,040.0000	\$4,080.00	
2.000 EACH \$3,264.0000 \$6,528.00 \$6,528.00 \$1,602.9900 \$3,205.98 \$797-10.18 \$CONNECT TO 8IN FORCE MAIN 2.000 EACH \$3,876.0000 \$7,752.00 \$4,390.56 \$4,390.56 \$2,195.2800 \$4,390.56		Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$869.4200	\$1,738.84	
2.000 EACH \$3,264.0000 \$6,528.00 \$6,528.00 \$1,602.9900 \$3,205.98 \$797-10.18 \$CONNECT TO 8IN FORCE MAIN 2.000 EACH \$3,876.0000 \$7,752.00 \$4,390.56 \$4,390.56 \$2,195.2800 \$4,390.56	797-10.17	CONNECT TO 6IN FORCE MAIN				
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$3,264.0000 \$6,528.00 Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$1,602.9900 \$3,205.98 797-10.18 CONNECT TO 8IN FORCE MAIN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$3,876.0000 \$7,752.00 Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$3,876.0000 \$7,752.00 797-10.31 RESIDENTIAL GRINDER PUMP STATION Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$5,100.0000 \$10,200.00 Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$5,100.0000 \$10,200.00 797-11.30 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER <8IN			2 000 FACH			
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$1,602.9900 \$3,205.98		Charles Blalack & Sans Inc	2.000 27(011	¢2 264 0000	¢6 529 00	
797-10.18 CONNECT TO 8IN FORCE MAIN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC T97-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN 690.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC T97-11.34 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER ⊲8IN 735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Str., 951.0000 \$37,485.00						
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$3.876.0000 \$7,752.00		Deli & Associates Constituction, LLC		\$1,002.9900	φ3,203.90	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$3,876.000 \$7,752.00 Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$2,195.2800 \$4,390.56 797-10.31 RESIDENTIAL GRINDER PUMP STATION 2.000 EACH Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$5,100.000 \$10,200.00 Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$10,231.9400 \$20,463.88 797-11.30 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER <8IN 450.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$24.4800 \$11,016.00 Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$17,3900 \$7,825.50 797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN 690.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$48.9600 \$33,782.40 Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$26.0800 \$17,995.20 797-11.34 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER <8IN Family Sewer 8IN 735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$51.000 \$37,485.00 Source \$51.000 \$37,485.00 Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$51.000 \$33,7485.00 Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$33,7485.00 Charles Blalo	797-10.18	CONNECT TO 8IN FORCE MAIN				
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$2,195.2800 \$4,390.56 797-10.31 RESIDENTIAL GRINDER PUMP STATION 2.000 EACH Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.			2.000 EACH			
797-10.31 RESIDENTIAL GRINDER PUMP STATION 2.000 EACH Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 450.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN 690.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.34 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN 690.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.34 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER 8IN 735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$51.0000 \$337,485.00		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,876.0000	\$7,752.00	
### Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,195.2800	\$4,390.56	
### Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	797-10.31	RESIDENTIAL GRINDER PUMP STATION				
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.30 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER <8IN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.32 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN 797-11.34 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER <8IN 797-11.35 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER <8IN 735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Sound L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Sound L.F. 510,000 \$37,485.00			2.000 EACH			
### Sell & Associates Construction, LLC ### PLACE EXISTING SEWER <8IN ### 450.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC ### 50.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC ### 690.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC ### 690.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC ### 735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. ### 735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. ### 51.0000 ### \$33,782.40 ### \$33,78		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5 100 0000	\$10,200,00	
797-11.30 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER <8IN 450.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN 690.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.34 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER <8IN 735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$48.9600 \$33,782.40 \$26.0800 \$17,995.20						
450.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN 690.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.34 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER <8IN 735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$51.0000 \$33,782.40 \$26.0800 \$17,995.20		200.7.6000.6000 200		ψ . σ, <u>=</u> σ σ	Ψ=0, .σσ.σσ	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN 690.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.34 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER <8IN 735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. 735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$51.0000 \$33,7485.00	797-11.30	RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER <8IN				
### Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$17.3900 \$7,825.50 ### 797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN 690.000 L.F.			450.000 L.F.			
797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN 690.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC 797-11.34 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER <8IN 735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$51.0000 \$37,485.00				·		
690.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$48.9600 \$33,782.40 Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$26.0800 \$17,995.20 797-11.34 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER <8IN 735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$51.0000 \$37,485.00		Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$17.3900	\$7,825.50	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$48.9600 \$33,782.40 Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$26.0800 \$17,995.20 797-11.34 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER <8IN 735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$51.0000 \$37,485.00	797-11.31	RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN				
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$26.0800 \$17,995.20 797-11.34 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER <8IN			690.000 L.F.			
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$26.0800 \$17,995.20 797-11.34 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER <8IN		Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$48.9600	\$33,782.40	
735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$51.0000 \$37,485.00						
735.000 L.F. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$51.0000 \$37,485.00	707 44 24	DEMOVE EXISTING SEWED SOIN				
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$51.0000 \$37,485.00	191-11.34	TEMOVE EXISTING SEWER CONV	725 000 L E			
		Charles Blalock & Sons Inc	733.000 L.F.	¢E4 0000	¢27 405 00	
Deli & Associates Constituction, ELC \$42.3800 \$31,149.30						
		Deli & Associates Constituction, LLC		φ42.3 0 00	Ф Э 1, 149.30	

32.000 L.F.

\$102.0000

\$52.1700

\$3,264.00 \$1,669.44

797-40.01 CONCRETE ENCASEMENT

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$44,243,414.39 \$56,722,142.86
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$18,830,417.99
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$17,571,952.37
SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$3,895,837.33
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$4,884,384.55
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$66,969,669.71
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$79,178,479.78

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 08, 2021

COFFEE COUNTY (Contract No. CNV303 Call 013)

BR-STP-127(20),16023-3213-94

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 127 OVER BRADLEY CREEK (L.M. 4.66), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.134 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

DBE GOAL 7.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
	_
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,683,017.13
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,096,607.77
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,097,638.30
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3,211,344.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$4,526,647.35

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
.00 0.	30110111001101101111120, <u>2</u> 11120 71110 61171020	1.000 LS		
	Domant Construction Company II C	1.000 L3	¢25 000 0000	\$25,000,00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$35,000.0000 \$33,500.0000	\$35,000.00 \$33,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$47,200.0000	\$47,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$41,000.0000	\$41,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Thom: Illiabiliation Count Co.		Ψ100,000.000	Ψ100,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 20	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$50,788.3800	\$50,788.38
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$25,700.0000	\$25,700.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		290.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$7,250.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.0000	\$11,890.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.3000	\$11,977.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$14.5000	\$4,205.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$54.0000	\$15,660.00
203-02.02	2 BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		1,478.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$32,516.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$73,900.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$58.0200	\$85,753.56
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$26.7000	\$39,462.60
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$63.0000	\$93,114.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		1,088.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$16,320.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$22,848.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$37.3100 \$34.5000	\$40,593.28 \$23,392.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$21.5000 \$32.0000	\$23,392.00 \$34,816.00
	Newit initiastructure South Co.		φ32.0000	φ34,610.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
200 01	Totalonino del Readino Foi dole	290.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	230.000 G. I.	\$20.0000	\$5,800.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.2000	\$8,758.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$39.1100	\$11,341.90
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$41.0000	\$11,890.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$32.0000	\$9,280.00
			,	,—

				CONTRACT CNV303
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$64,000.0000	\$64,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$53,300.0000	\$53,300.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$111,143.9400	\$111,143.94
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$108,000.0000	\$108,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
208-01.0	5 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		0.130 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$1,105.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,790.0000	\$232.70
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,850.0000	\$1,150.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$1,040.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9,000.0000	\$1,170.00
209-08.02	2 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		650.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.7500	\$3,737.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5500	\$3,607.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.6200	\$3,653.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.8000 \$6.5000	\$3,120.00
	Newit infrastructure South Co.		\$6.5000	\$4,225.00
209-08.08	B ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,270.0000	\$5,080.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$535.4300	\$2,141.72
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$520.0000 \$645.0000	\$2,080.00 \$2,580.00
	Newit illinastructure South Co.		φ045.0000	φ2,360.00
209-09.03	3 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		1.000 EACH	.	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,310.0000	\$1,310.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$472.0000	\$472.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,410.0000 \$220.0000	\$2,410.00 \$220.00
	Newit illinastructure South Co.		φ220.0000	\$220.00
209-13.04	4 TURBIDITY CURTAIN(DESCRIPTION)			
		95.000 L.F.	_	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,375.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$68.7500 \$43.4800	\$6,531.25 \$4,035.60
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.4800 \$50.0000	\$4,035.60 \$4,750.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000 \$120.0000	\$4,750.00 \$11,400.00
	Mewit illinastructure south Co.		φ120.0000	φιι, 4 00.00

			LINIT DDICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
200-65 03	TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
203-03.03	TEMI ORACI DIVERSION CHARREE	105.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	105.000 L.F.	\$50.0000	\$5,250.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$12,600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$75.7000	\$7,948.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$94.0000	\$9,870.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,500.0000	\$157,500.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		1,211.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$36,330.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$39,963.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$46.9400	\$56,844.34
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$41.0000	\$49,651.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$29.0000	\$35,119.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	(0.2.07)	939.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$28,170.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$33,804.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.1200	\$34,855.68
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$32,865.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$38.0000	\$35,682.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	474 000 TON		
	Demonst Construction Comment II C	171.000 TON	#445 0000	#40.005.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$115.0000	\$19,665.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$90.2500	\$15,432.75
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$100.5400 \$130.0000	\$17,192.34 \$22,230.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$102.0000	\$17,442.00
	Newit illiastructure 30util Co.		\$102.0000	φ17,442.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	2		
		124.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$15,500.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$111.0000	\$13,764.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$123.5500	\$15,320.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$140.0000	\$17,360.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$124.0000	\$15,376.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		2.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$795.0000	\$1,590.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$898.7800	\$1,797.56
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,724.0000	\$3,448.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00

				EVEENOLON
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		6.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$240.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$2,220.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$418.5100	\$2,511.06
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$46.0000	\$276.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$420.0000	\$2,520.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	(),	2.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$795.0000	\$1,590.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$898.8000	\$1,797.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,720.0000	\$3,440.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		60.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$3,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$540.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.4400	\$566.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$16.5000	\$990.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8.0000	\$480.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		103.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$155.0000	\$15,965.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$177.0000	\$18,231.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$196.9200	\$20,282.76
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$178.0000	\$18,334.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$198.0000	\$20,394.00
444 42 02	COODING FOR DUMBLE STRIPE (NON CONTINUOUS) (SIND	N M(IDTU)		
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN	0.300 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0.300 E.W.	\$15,800.0000	\$4,740.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,650.0000	\$4,740.00 \$495.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13,275.0000	\$3,982.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$15,780.0000	\$4,734.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$17,875.0000	\$5,362.50
	Newt illiastructure South Co.		ψ17,073.0000	ψ5,302.30
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		291.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$17,460.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$64.0000	\$18,624.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$66.3900	\$19,319.49
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$99.0000	\$28,809.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$29,100.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.31 18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
,	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	2.000 LAGI1	\$5,000,0000	\$10,000,00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000 \$4,440.0000	\$10,000.00 \$8,880.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,125.9900	\$10,251.98
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,125.9900 \$5,517.0000	\$10,231.98
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.			
Klewit mirastructure South Co.		\$6,700.0000	\$13,400.00
C44 07 E4 40IN ENDWALL (CDOCC DDAIN) 2.4			
611-07.54 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$4,240.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,800.0600	\$5,600.12
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,354.0000	\$4,708.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,440.0000	\$5,760.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,550.0000	\$6,200.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,699.2000	\$6,796.80
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$919.0000	\$3,676.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$900.0000	\$3,600.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	115.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$34.6300	\$3,982.45
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.3000	\$4,289.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.8600	\$4,698.90
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$37.0000	\$4,255.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$37.0000	\$4,255.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,136.0000	\$12,544.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,375.0000	\$13,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,700.4800	\$14,801.92
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,447.0000	\$13,788.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,400.0000	\$13,600.00
705-06.25 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	-	\$2,217.0000	\$8,868.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,375.0000	\$9,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,616.0600	\$10,464.24
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,217.0000	\$12,868.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,180.0000	\$12,720.00
		40,	ψ·=,: 20.00

				NITITACI CIVISOS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		308.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$308.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$323.40
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1800	\$363.44
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.1000	\$338.80
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.0000	\$616.00
	Riewit illinastructure South Co.		φ2.0000	ф616.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		14.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,400.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$108.0000	\$1,512.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$56.5500	\$791.70
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$51.0000	\$714.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$110.0000	\$1,540.00
712-01	TDAFFIO CONTROL			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Demont Construction Company II C	1.000 L3	\$45,000,0000	Ф4 <i>Г</i> 000 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$30,916.2400	\$30,916.24
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$280.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.5000	\$300.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.3000	\$330.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$320.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$38.0000	\$304.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	040 000 0 5		
	B	318.000 S.F.	AT 0500	# 0.005.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.2500	\$2,305.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.7500	\$2,464.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.5600	\$2,722.08
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,544.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9.0000	\$2,862.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		48.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.5000	\$648.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.4600	\$694.08
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.9300	\$764.64
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$720.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$16.0000	\$768.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		312.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.1800	\$1,616.16
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.3600	\$1,672.32
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.1100	\$1,906.32
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7.9000	\$2,464.80
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$3,744.00
	Newit initiastructure South Go.		Ψ12.0000	ψ3,7 ++.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	0 02011011 011221 0010	437.000 LB.		
	Demont Construction Company II C	457.000 LB.	ሲ	C4 400 0 5
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.3500	\$1,463.95
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.8000	\$2,097.60
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.9500	\$1,726.15
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,185.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.0000	\$2,185.00
712-11 02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
713-11.02	PERFORATED/RNOCKOUT SQUARE TOBE FOST	4 522 000 LD		
		1,532.000 LB.	Фо осоо	# 5.050.04
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.8200	\$5,852.24
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.1000	\$7,813.20
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.5100	\$6,909.32
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.4000	\$8,272.80
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7.5000	\$11,490.00
713-13 02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
713-13.02	PEAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.000 THICK)	226 000 S F		
		236.000 S.F.	#0.7000	Фо ооо оо
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9.7000	\$2,289.20
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.9000	\$3,280.40
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.4500	\$2,702.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$14.0000	\$3,304.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$18.0000	\$4,248.00
713-13 03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
7 10 10.00	TEAT ONLE I ALDIMINION GIORG (CITO TIMON)	237.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	237.000 3.1 .	\$10.4200	\$2,469.54
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.4200 \$15.0000	
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	\$3,555.00 \$2,915.10
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.3000	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$16.0000	\$3,792.00
	Klewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$4,740.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$840.0000	\$840.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$3,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$991.2000	\$991.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,445.0000	\$3,445.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Now milastration oddin oo.		ψο,σσο.σσοσ	ψο,οοο.οο

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,250.0000	\$14,500.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,760.0000	\$15,520.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,490.0000	\$12,980.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,330.0000	\$16,660.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR	() (1 COLOR)		
·	9.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$900.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$106.0000	\$954.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$118.0000	\$1,062.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$114.0000	\$1,026.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$115.0000	\$1,035.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	72.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,440.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.2000	\$1,526.40
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.6000	\$1,699.20
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$22.0000	\$1,584.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$17.0000	\$1,224.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	26.000 L.M.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$20,800.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$22,100.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$944.0000	\$24,544.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$919.0000	\$23,894.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,100.0000	\$28,600.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	26.000 L.M.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,550.0000	\$40,300.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,640.0000	\$42,640.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,829.0000	\$47,554.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,781.0000	\$46,306.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,840.0000	\$73,840.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	0.500 L.M.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$1,500.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,180.0000	\$1,590.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,540.0000	\$1,770.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,300.0000	\$1,650.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,630.0000	\$1,815.00

CONTRACT CNV303

				CONTRACT CIVSUS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$127,000.0000	\$127,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$153,900.0000	\$153,900.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$102,204.1200	\$102,204.12
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$157,355.8500	\$157,355.85
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$260,000.0000	\$260,000.00
740-07.04	4 GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2			
		1,390.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$4,170.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.3000	\$8,757.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.1200	\$5,726.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$6,950.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7.8000	\$10,842.00
740-10.04	4 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
740 10.0-	COLOTEX (THE TY/OTABLEEATION)	278.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,390.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.8000	\$1,056.40
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5500	\$1,542.90
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.8000	\$778.40
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000	\$2,780.00
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		8.000 UNIT		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$140.0000	\$1,120.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$68.7500	\$550.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$59.0000	\$472.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$114.0000	\$912.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$800.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	47 000 M C		
	B 10 1 1 0 110	17.000 M.G.	# 400.000	#4.700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,700.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$164.0000	\$2,788.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.8000	\$200.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$114.0000	\$1,938.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$110.0000	\$1,870.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		590.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.7000	\$5,133.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.9600	\$4,696.40
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0800	\$4,177.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.8000	\$4,012.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8.0000	\$4,720.00

CONTRACT CNV303

\$603.00

\$402.00

\$4.5000

\$3.0000

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
805-12.01 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)		
134.000 S.\	Υ.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$9.0000	\$1,206.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$1,340.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.9000	\$790.60

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UNII PRICE	EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

202-04-01	DEMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EV. RD. NO. 16-SR127-16	se)		
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 16-SR127-4.6			
		1.000 LS	#	# 205.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$265,200.0000	\$265,200.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$200,000.0000 \$170.860.1000	\$200,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$170,860.1000 \$156,230.0000	\$170,860.10 \$156,230.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$375,000.0000	\$375,000.00
	Newit initiastructure South Co.		φ373,000.0000	φ373,000.00
204-02-04	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
204-02.01	DRT EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)	440.000.0		
		142.000 C.Y.	#45.000	#0.400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,130.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.0000	\$5,822.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.4800	\$2,908.16
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$26.0000	\$3,692.00
	Riewit infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000	\$7,100.00
204 05 04	CODE DRILLING AND CAMPLING			
204-05.01	CORE DRILLING AND SAMPLING			
		418.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$31,350.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$91.0000	\$38,038.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$95.5800	\$39,952.44
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$85.0000	\$35,530.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$88.0000	\$36,784.00
202.04.02	CRANIII AR RACKEILI (RRIDGES)			
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
		32.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,200.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$108.0000	\$3,456.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$49.1900	\$1,574.08
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$42.0000	\$1,344.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$52.0000	\$1,664.00
224 22 22	FROM COATER REINFORGING OTTE			
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		89,605.000 LB.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0900	\$97,669.45
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.4000	\$125,447.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5500	\$138,887.75
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.5500	\$138,887.75
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.4500	\$129,927.25
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		222.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$222,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,360.0000	\$301,920.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$926.7800	\$205,745.16
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$805.0000	\$178,710.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,450.0000	\$321,900.00

CONTRACT CNV303

		FOR EXTENSION
	UNII	F PRICE EXTENSION
COLUMN COLUMN DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE COLUMN D		
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)		
	49,943.000 LB.	0.000
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.9600 \$47,945.28
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.2500 \$62,428.75
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.2700 \$63,427.61
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.3000 \$64,925.90 \$1.2500 \$62,428.75
Newit illiastructure South Co.	4	31.2300 \$02,428.73
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS		
	164.000 S.Y.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$35	50.0000 \$57,400.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$33	36.0000 \$55,104.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$29	91.6700 \$47,833.88
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$48	30.0000 \$78,720.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$37	75.0000 \$61,500.00
COA 02 00 CLASS D CONSPETE (PRIDGE DECK)		
604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)	352.000 C.Y.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC		00.0000 \$316,800.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	•	00.0000 \$316,800.00 70.0000 \$376,640.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		35.9900 \$329,468.48
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	•	95.0000 \$350,240.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	•	90.0000 \$559,680.00
Newit initiastructure could co.	Ψ1,00	φοοσ,σοσ.σο
604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)		
	1,607.000 S.Y.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$	\$7.5000 \$12,052.50
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$	\$7.9600 \$12,791.72
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$	\$8.8500 \$14,221.95
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$	\$8.6000 \$13,820.20
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$	\$9.0000 \$14,463.00
604-04.41 THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM		
	4.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.00	00.0000 \$4,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		50.0000 \$9,840.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,80	9.2700 \$7,237.08
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3,70	00.0000 \$14,800.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$80	00.0000 \$3,200.00
604-05.31 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)		
22. 13.0. ENDOL PLON ON OF THE (INCOME)	1,249.000 S.Y.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	•	\$5.0000 \$6,245.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	·	\$5.3000 \$6,619.70
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.6700 \$9,579.83
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	·	\$6.0000 \$7,494.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8.0000 \$9,992.00
	·	. ,

		C	CHIRACI CHV303
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
606-03.03 STEEL PILES (12 INCH)			
(,	450.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$24,750.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$42,750.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$96.7500	\$43,537.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$103.0000	\$46,350.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$160.0000	\$72,000.00
Newit illinastructure South Co.		φ100.0000	\$72,000.00
606-03.06 PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 12 INCH)			
	20.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$6,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$356.0000	\$7,120.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$211.7400	\$4,234.80
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$320.0000	\$6,400.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$4,000.00
610-10.45 DECK DRAINS (GRATE TYPE 1)			
,	15.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$5,250.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,220.0000	\$18,300.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$968.5300	\$14,527.95
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$19,500.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,500.0000	\$52,500.00
615-01.10 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" WEB)(BT-	-		
	1,325.000 L.F.	.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$370.0000	\$490,250.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$378.0000	\$500,850.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$441.2700	\$584,682.75
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$566.0000	\$749,950.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$502.0000	\$665,150.00
620-03.10 CONCRETE PARAPET (STD-1-1SS)			
	742.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$92,750.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$89.7500	\$66,594.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$116.2100	\$86,227.82
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$101.0000	\$74,942.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$135.0000	\$100,170.00
625-01.11 CAMERA INSPECTION - DRILLED SHAFT (UNDERWATER)			
,	6.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$600.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$129.0000	\$774.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$118.0000	\$708.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$105.0000	\$630.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$600.0000	\$3,600.00
		·	

			MINACI CHV303
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
625 02 04 DRILLED SHAET SOIL (A' C'' DIA)			
625-02.01 DRILLED SHAFT-SOIL (4'-6" DIA.)	424 000 V F		
	134.000 V.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$355.0000	\$47,570.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$457.0000	\$61,238.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$418.9000	\$56,132.60
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$415.0000	\$55,610.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$235.0000	\$31,490.00
625-02.13 DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK (4'-0" DIA.)			
. ,	166.000 V.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$375.0000	\$62,250.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$483.0000	\$80,178.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$442.5000	\$73,455.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$565.0000	\$93,790.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$675.0000	\$112,050.00
625 02 25 DRILLED CHAFT CACING DEDMANENT (ALOUED)			
625-02.25 DRILLED SHAFT CASING-PERMANENT (4'-0" I.D.)	200.000 V.F.		
Demont Construction Commons II C	200.000 V.F.	\$ 500,0000	£400 000 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$100,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$640.0000	\$128,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$590.0000	\$118,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$560.0000	\$112,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$740.0000	\$148,000.00
625-02.40 DRILLED SHAFT (SH-SCC) CONCRETE			
	139.000 C.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$460.0000	\$63,940.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$590.0000	\$82,010.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$542.8000	\$75,449.20
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$525.0000	\$72,975.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$490.0000	\$68,110.00
625-02.43 CONCRETE CORING			
020 02.40 GONONETE GONING	304.000 V.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$85.0000	\$25,840.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$91.0000	\$27,664.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$135.1100	\$41,073.44
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$30,400.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$125.0000	\$38,000.00
625 02 44 DDILLED SHAET DEINEODCING STEEL			
625-02.44 DRILLED SHAFT REINFORCING STEEL	24,191.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	, 10 11000 LD.	\$0.9600	\$23,223.36
· · · ·		\$0.9600 \$1.2000	\$29,029.20
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.0100	\$48,623.91
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.9000 \$4.2500	\$45,962.90
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.3500	\$32,657.85

CONTRACT CNV303

		CONTRACT CNV303
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM		
	134.000 L.F.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$60,0000	\$8,040.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$52.7500	\$7,068.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$50.3300	\$6,744.22
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$50.0000	\$6,700.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$45.0000	\$6,030.00
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN		
	46.000 L.F.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$12.0000	\$552.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$25.5000	\$1,173.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$41.8200	\$1,923.72
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$20.0000	\$920.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$35.0000	\$1,610.00
202-01.02 REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS		
	1.000 LS	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$47,575.3900	\$47,575.39
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$43,665.0000	\$43,665.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$63,000.0000	\$63,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$658,509.54
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$820,751.40
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$863,045.48
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$807,155.25
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,544,640.50

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,024,507.59
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,275,856.37
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,234,592.82
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$2,404,188.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2,982,006.85

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,683,017.13
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,096,607.77
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,097,638.30
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3,211,344.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$4,526,647.35

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 08, 2021

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV268 Call 014)

HSIP-I-24-1(110),19002-3188-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A RETAINING WALL, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON I-24 AT THE EB EXIT RAMP TO S.R. 254 (BELI ROAD, EXIT 59) (L.M. 23.25 - L.M. 24.30).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.850 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2022

DBE GOAL 10.00%

٦		ΓAL	C	JVI.	TR	$\Delta \cap \mathbb{I}$	г
	\cdot	ᇅᄉ		ועוכ		70	

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$5,888,289.48
Civil Constructors, LLC \$6,649,884.62
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$7,867,739.79

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION**

R	O.	Δ	ח	W	Δ	γ	C	Δ.	ΤE	G	n	R	٧	
\mathbf{r}	u	м	ப	vv	м		•	~	1 =	u	u	\mathbf{r}		

ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$53,000.0000	\$53,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$48,060.0000	\$48,060.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
204.04	CLEADING AND OBLIDDING			
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	4		
		1.000 LS	# 00.000.000	# 00 000 00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Civil Construction, LLC		\$105,740.0000	\$105,740.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
202-01.13	REMOVAL OF PIPE (60" RCP, STA. 127+01.78)			
		3.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$930.0000	\$2,790.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,770.0000	\$5,310.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$752.0000	\$2,256.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		5,926.000 C.Y.	•	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$17.0000	\$100,742.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$26.7500	\$158,520.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$237,040.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		42.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$9.0000	\$378.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$53.0000	\$2,226.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$70.0000	\$2,940.00
203-06	WATER			
	Dell 9 Associates Construction 110	56.000 M.G.	#44.0000	Ф040 00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11.0000 \$15.0000	\$616.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000 \$11.8000	\$840.00 \$660.80
	vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		φ11.0000	φ000.80
209-03.22	FILTER SOCK (18 INCH)			
		1,284.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.9000	\$8,859.60
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.8000	\$10,015.20
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.5000	\$9,630.00
200.05	SEDIMENT DEMOVAL			
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	EC 000 O V		
	Poll 9 Accordance Company of the LLC	56.000 C.Y.	#405.0000	ΦE 000 00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$105.0000 \$56.0000	\$5,880.00 \$3,136.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$56.0000 \$40.0000	\$3,136.00 \$2,240.00
	Valoan Constitution Materials, LLC		ψ -1 0.0000	ψ <u>∠,</u> ∠+0.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		10,220.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.5000	\$45,990.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.2500	\$43,435.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.1000	\$41,902.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$2,300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$388.0000	\$776.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$375.0000	\$750.00
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		676.000 BAG		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$9.5000	\$6,422.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.2000	\$3,515.20
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,380.00
209-09.24	JUTE MESH FABRIC			
		210.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.5000	\$1,155.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.3500	\$493.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.2500	\$472.50
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
		32.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$160.0000	\$5,120.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$222.0000	\$7,104.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$215.0000	\$6,880.00
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
		144.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,152.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.8500	\$410.40
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.7500	\$396.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$280.0000	\$560.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$310.0000	\$620.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		7,914.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$276,990.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$40.7500	\$322,495.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$276,990.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		114.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$60.0000	\$6,840.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$48.5000	\$5,529.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$45.0000	\$5,130.00
303-20.02	RIVER GRAVEL			
		12.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$74.0000	\$888.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$157.0000	\$1,884.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,200.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	DING B-M2		
		421.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$95.0000	\$39,995.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$85.0000	\$35,785.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$120.0000	\$50,520.00
307-01.22	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
		610.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$91.0000	\$55,510.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$82.0000	\$50,020.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$120.0000	\$73,200.00
307-03.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA			
		1,798.000 TON	.	.
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$97.0000	\$174,406.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$87.0000 \$100.0000	\$156,426.00 \$179,800.00
	vuican Construction Materials, LLC		\$100.0000	\$179,800.00
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA			
	D. II.O	494.000 TON	Фод 2000	# 40,000,00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$99.0000 \$88.5000	\$48,906.00 \$43,719.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$120.0000	\$59,280.00
	Valoar Construction Materials, 220		Ψ120.0000	ψου,200.00
313-03	TREATED PERMEABLE BASE			
	D. II.O	1,553.000 S.Y.	Фод 2000	#04.400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$22.0000	\$34,166.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$19.6000 \$40.0000	\$30,438.80 \$62,120.00
	vuican Construction Materials, LLC		φ40.0000	\$62,120.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	Duna de	15.600 TON	# 700 0000	040,400,00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$780.0000	\$12,168.00 \$10,888.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$698.0000 \$800.0000	\$10,888.80 \$12,480.00
	valuali Constitution Waterials, LLC		ψοσο.σσσσ	ψ12,700.00

March Marc					CONTRACT CNV268
Sell & Associates Construction, LLC				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Sell & Associates Construction, LLC	402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$42,000 \$2,104,20 \$1,878,75 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,75 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,75 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,75 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,75 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,75 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,75 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,75 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,75 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,75 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,75 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,75 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,74 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,74 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,74 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,74 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,74 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,74 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,74 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,74 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,74 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,74 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,74 \$75,000 \$3,1,878,74 \$75,000 \$3,1,000 \$75,000 \$75,000 \$75,000 \$75,000 \$75,1,000 \$75	402 02	AGGREGATE FOR GOVERNMATERIAL (1 G)	50 100 TON		
Civil Constructors, LLC \$37,0000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,40 \$3,507,000 \$3,507,		Bell & Associates Construction 11 C	001100 1011	\$42,0000	\$2 104 20
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$70,0000 \$3,507.00				•	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC S984,0000 S984,0000 S5,572,14 Civil Constructors, LLC S975,0000 S5,572,14 Civil Construction Materials, LLC S750,0000 S5,679,25 S750,0000 S5,679,25 S750,0000 S5,679,25 S750,0000 S5,679,25 S750,0000 S5,679,25 S750,0000 S5,679,25 S750,0000 S750,00000 S750,0000 S750,00000 S750,0000 S750,00000 S750,0000 S750,0000 S750,0000 S750,00000 S750,000					
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$984,0000 \$6,572.14 Civil Constructors, LLC \$9877,0000 \$5,877,48 Volucian Construction Materials, LLC \$750,0000 \$5,877,48 Volucian Construction Materials, LLC \$750,0000 \$75,009.25	403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
Civil Constructors, LLC \$677,0000 \$5,857.48 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$750,0000 \$5,009.25 \$406-04.02 High FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT \$2,148,000 S.Y. \$34,0000 \$73,032.00 \$74,106.00			6.679 TON		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$750,000 \$5,003.25 \$406-04.02 High Friction Surface treatment \$2,148,000 S.Y. \$34,000 \$73,032.00 \$74,106.00		Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$984.0000	\$6,572.14
### Associates Construction, LLC \$34,000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$33,000 \$73,032.00 \$74,106.00 \$74,10		Civil Constructors, LLC		\$877.0000	\$5,857.48
2,148.000 S.Y. Say		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$750.0000	\$5,009.25
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	406-04.02	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT			
Civil Constructors, LLC \$34,5000 \$74,106.00 \$71,313.60 \$71,3			2,148.000 S.Y.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$33,2000 \$71,313.60		Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$34.0000	\$73,032.00
### A07-20.05 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT ### 3,206.000 L.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC ### 404.000 TON Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC ### 500.000 \$108,540.00 ### 512.000 \$1		Civil Constructors, LLC		\$34.5000	\$74,106.00
Sell & Associates Construction, LLC \$6,000 \$19,236.00		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$33.2000	\$71,313.60
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$6.0000 \$19,236.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$4.0500 \$12,984.30 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$5.0000 \$16,030.00 804.000 TON Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$135.0000 \$108,540.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$121.0000 \$97,284.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$140.0000 \$112,560.00 411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH) 1.300 L.M. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$3,100.0000 \$4,030.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$2,890.0000 \$3,757.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$2,890.0000 \$3,640.00 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT \$7.0800 \$29,148.36 Civil Construction, LLC \$7.0800 \$29,148.36 Civil Construction Materials, LLC \$8.0000 \$32,936.00 501-01.03 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10" \$10,9000 \$44,875.30 Sol-ol.ol.os \$8.0000 \$32,936.00 \$32,936.00 Sol-ol.ol.os \$8.0000	407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
Civil Constructors, LLC			3,206.000 L.F.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$5.0000 \$16,030.00		Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.0000	\$19,236.00
### ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D ### 804.000 TON Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.0500	\$12,984.30
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$135.0000 \$108,540.00 \$97,284.00 \$102,560.00 \$102,56		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$16,030.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
Civil Constructors, LLC			804.000 TON		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$140.000 \$112,560.00 411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH) 1.300 L.M. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$3,100.0000 \$4,030.00 Civil Construction Materials, LLC \$2,890.0000 \$3,757.00 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$7,0800 \$29,148.36 Civil Constructors, LLC \$10,9000 \$44,875.30 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$10,9000 \$44,875.30 \$501-01.03 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10" \$1,553.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$109.0000 \$169,277.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$1,553.000 S.Y.		Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$135.0000	\$108,540.00
### 11-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH) ### 1.300 L.M. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC #### 4,117.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Construction Materials, LLC #### 4,117.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC \$7.0800 \$29,148.36 Civil Constructors, LLC \$10.9000 \$44,875.30 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$10.9000 \$32,936.00 #### 501-01.03 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10" #### 1,553.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$109.0000 \$169,277.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$109.0000 \$169,277.00 \$177,042.00				•	
1.300 L.M. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$3,100.0000 \$4,030.00 \$4,030.00 \$2,890.0000 \$3,757.00 \$2,890.0000 \$3,757.00 \$2,800.0000 \$3,757.00 \$2,800.0000 \$3,640.00 \$3,640.00 \$4,030.00 \$3,640.00 \$4,030.00 \$3,640.00 \$4,030.00 \$4,030.00 \$3,640.00 \$4,030.00 \$3,640.00 \$4,030.00 \$3,640.00 \$4,030.00 \$4,		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$140.0000	\$112,560.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
Civil Constructors, LLC \$2,890.0000 \$3,757.00 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$2,800.0000 \$3,640.00 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4,117.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$7.0800 \$29,148.36 Civil Constructors, LLC \$10.9000 \$44,875.30 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$8.0000 \$32,936.00 501-01.03 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10" 1,553.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$109.0000 \$169,277.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$114.0000 \$177,042.00			1.300 L.M.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$2,800.0000 \$3,640.00 415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4,117.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$7.0800 \$29,148.36 Civil Constructors, LLC \$10.9000 \$44,875.30 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$8.0000 \$32,936.00 501-01.03 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10" 1,553.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$109.0000 \$169,277.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$114.0000 \$177,042.00				\$3,100.0000	• •
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4,117.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$7.0800 \$29,148.36 Civil Constructors, LLC \$10.9000 \$44,875.30 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$8.0000 \$32,936.00 501-01.03 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10" 1,553.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$109.0000 \$169,277.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$114.0000 \$177,042.00		•			
4,117.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC 501-01.03 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10" 1,553.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC \$109.0000 \$169,277.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$114.0000 \$177,042.00		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$3,640.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
Civil Constructors, LLC \$10.9000 \$44,875.30 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$8.0000 \$32,936.00 501-01.03 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10" 1,553.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$109.0000 \$169,277.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$114.0000 \$177,042.00			4,117.000 S.Y.		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$8.0000 \$32,936.00 501-01.03 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10" 1,553.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$109.0000 \$169,277.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$114.0000 \$177,042.00		Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7.0800	\$29,148.36
501-01.03 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10" 1,553.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC \$109.0000 \$169,277.00 \$114.0000 \$177,042.00		Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10.9000	\$44,875.30
1,553.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$109.0000 \$169,277.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$114.0000 \$177,042.00		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000	\$32,936.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$109.0000 \$169,277.00 Civil Constructors, LLC \$114.0000 \$177,042.00	501-01.03	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"			
Civil Constructors, LLC \$114.0000 \$177,042.00			1,553.000 S.Y.		
		Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$109.0000	\$169,277.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC\$165.0000\$256,245.00				•	
		Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$165.0000	\$256,245.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-07.01 RETAINING WALL (I-24 STA. 108+00.00 TO RA	MP A1 51+34.45)	
	18,978.000 S.F.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$121.5000	\$2,305,827.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$124.5000	\$2,362,761.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$180.0000	\$3,416,040.00
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
	1,562.000 L.F.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$83.0000	\$129,646.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$123.0000	\$192,126.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$142.0000	\$221,804.00
607-07.02 36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
	13.000 L.F.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$350.0000	\$4,550.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$680.0000	\$8,840.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$500.0000	\$6,500.00
607-09.02 48" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
	12.000 L.F.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$490.0000	\$5,880.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$872.0000	\$10,464.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$550.0000	\$6,600.00
607-11.03 60" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
	8.000 L.F.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$605.0000	\$4,840.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,310.0000	\$10,480.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$600.0000	\$4,800.00
607-37.01 15" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT		
	8.000 L.F.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$223.0000	\$1,784.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$219.0000	\$1,752.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$300.0000	\$2,400.00
611-02.10 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1		
	1.000 EACH	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$3,300.0000	\$3,300.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$6,280.0000	\$6,280.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
611-25.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH		
	1.000 EACH	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$5,700.0000	\$5,700.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$10,500.0000	\$10,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$6,380.0000	\$6,380.00

			· ·	CONTRACT CHV200
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-51.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 51, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		28.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7,600.0000	\$212,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13,330.0000	\$373,240.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6,590.0000	\$184,520.00
611-52.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 52, > 4FT - 8FT DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$27,500.0000	\$27,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$33,485.0000	\$33,485.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$11,400.0000	\$11,400.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		2,818.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$105.0000	\$295,890.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$94.5000	\$266,301.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$84.0000	\$236,712.00
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		16.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$72.0000	\$1,152.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$77.5000	\$1,240.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$80.0000	\$1,280.00
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		13.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$96.0000	\$1,248.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$1,560.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$85.0000	\$1,105.00
621-03.04	30" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		76.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$145.0000	\$11,020.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$115.0000	\$8,740.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$90.0000	\$6,840.00
621-03.07	48" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		84.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$260.0000	\$21,840.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$229.0000	\$19,236.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$95.0000	\$7,980.00
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
		40.000 C.Y.	_	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$411.0000	\$16,440.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$581.0000	\$23,240.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$365.3500	\$14,614.00

				CONTRACT CNV268
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
702 01	CONTRACT L CONTRACT	13.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	13.000 G.1.	\$660.0000	\$8,580.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$339.0000	\$4,407.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$586.2000	\$7,620.60
				. ,
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		7.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$643.0000	\$4,501.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$310.0000	\$2,170.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$571.4500	\$4,000.15
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		425.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.3000	\$1,402.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,700.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,125.00
705.00.04	W DEAM OR (TVDE 2) MACULTICA			
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	00 F00 L F		
	Dall 9 Accordate Construction 11 C	62.500 L.F.	#20.0000	ΦΩ Ω 7 Ε ΩΩ
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$38.0000 \$35.0000	\$2,375.00 \$2,187.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$36.9000	\$2,306.25
	Valouri Corioli dollori Matorialo, 220		ψοσ.σσσσ	ΨΞ,000.20
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	11000 =7.011	\$3,492.0000	\$3,492.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,210.0000	\$3,210.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,210.0000	\$3,210.00
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,480.0000	\$2,480.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,280.0000	\$2,280.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,860.0000	\$2,860.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		1,992.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.1000	\$2,191.20
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.0500	\$2,091.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.8000	\$3,585.60
707-01-11	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)			

868.000 L.F.

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$19,530.00 \$17,967.60

\$17,360.00

\$22.5000

\$20.7000

\$20.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707-01.12 END & CO	RNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FENCE	6')		
		2.000 EACH		
Bell & Ass	ociates Construction, LLC		\$394.0000	\$788.00
Civil Const	ructors, LLC		\$724.0000	\$1,448.00
Vulcan Co	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$350.0000	\$700.00
707-04 WATER CF	ROSSING			
TOT OF WATER OF		15.000 L.F.		
Bell & Assi	ociates Construction, LLC	10.000 = 1	\$5.6000	\$84.00
	ructors, LLC		\$5.2000	\$78.00
	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$75.00
707-06.01 REMOVAL	OF FENCE (EXIST. C.A. FENCE)			
		889.000 L.F.		.
	ociates Construction, LLC		\$5.6000	\$4,978.40
	ructors, LLC		\$6.1000	\$5,422.90
Vulcan Co	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$4,445.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIE	BILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		4,430.000 L.F.		
Bell & Ass	ociates Construction, LLC	.,	\$1.9500	\$8,638.50
	ructors, LLC		\$1.8000	\$7,974.00
Vulcan Co	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$1.7500	\$7,752.50
708-02.01 MARKERS	(CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		2.000 EACH		
Bell & Ass	ociates Construction, LLC		\$235.0000	\$470.00
Civil Const	ructors, LLC		\$780.0000	\$1,560.00
Vulcan Co	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$345.0000	\$690.00
709-05.05 MACHINED	RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	(-2.007.0)	214.000 TON		
Rell & Assi	ociates Construction, LLC	214.000 1011	\$60.0000	\$12,840.00
	ructors, LLC		\$73.5000	\$15,729.00
	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$8,560.00
709-05.06 MACHINED	RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		445.000 TON		
	ociates Construction, LLC		\$60.0000	\$26,700.00
	ructors, LLC		\$51.0000	\$22,695.00
Vulcan Co	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$45.0000	\$20,025.00
709-05.08 MACHINED	RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		266.000 TON		
Bell & Ass	ociates Construction, LLC		\$60.0000	\$15,960.00
	ructors, LLC		\$72.0000	\$19,152.00
Vulcan Co	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$45.0000	\$11,970.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)			
	,	135.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$60.0000	\$8,100.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$90.5000	\$12,217.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$45.0000	\$6,075.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		3,200.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$13.0000	\$41,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.4000	\$39,680.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$38,400.00
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.3000 \$9.0000	\$2,790.00 \$2,700.00
	vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		φ9.0000	\$2,700.00
710-06.12	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$930.0000 \$900.0000	\$1,860.00 \$1,800.00
	vulcari Construction ivialerials, LLC		φ900.0000	φ1,800.00
710-06.13	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$930.0000 \$900.0000	\$930.00 \$900.00
	vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		φ900.0000	φ900.00
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,000.0000 \$930.0000	\$2,000.00 \$1,860.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
	valoan Gonellacilen matemate, 220		φοσοίοσσσ	ψ1,000.00
711-04.23	CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATION ENHANCE	CEMENT (BI-DIRECTIONAL)		
		100.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$28.0000	\$2,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.6000	\$2,560.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$500.00
711-05.01	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE MED	IAN BARRIER		
		135.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$69.0000	\$9,315.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$8,775.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$58.0000	\$7,830.00

CONTRACT	CNV268
----------	---------------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
711-05.77	FLARED S/S CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER WALL			
		135.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$435.0000	\$58,725.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$375.0000	\$50,625.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$365.0000	\$49,275.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$14,600.0000	\$14,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$85,165.0000	\$85,165.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		3,440.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$103,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$58.5000	\$201,240.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$49.6000	\$170,624.00
712-02.36	REMOVE AND RELOCATE PORTABLE BARRIER RA	AIL		
		1,760.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.5000	\$2,640.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21.8000	\$38,368.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.5000	\$7,920.00
740.00.00	TEMPORARY WORK TONE OR A SU QUOUNON (MAG	W. T. O.		
/12-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MAS			
		4.000 EACH	•	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7,700.0000	\$30,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$28,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8,600.0000	\$34,400.00
712 04 01	ELEVIDI E DOLIMO (CHANNELIZING)			
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	400 000 54011		
	Dall 9 Associates Occastoration 11 O	166.000 EACH	# 00,000	#F 070 00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$36.0000 \$32.5000	\$5,976.00 \$5,395.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$32.5000 \$35.0000	\$5,810.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LEC		φ33.0000	ψ5,010.00
712-04-50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
712 04.00	BARRIER RAIE DELINEATOR	172.000 EACH		
	Poll & Accordates Construction LLC	172.000 EACH	\$14.0000	\$2,408.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$14.0000 \$13.3000	\$2,287.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.5000	\$1,290.00
	Valoan Construction Materials, EEC		Ψ1.3000	Ψ1,230.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	(,	632.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	032.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$5,056.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.4000	\$4,676.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.0000	\$5,688.00
	. s.ss Gones donor materials, EEG		ψ0.0000	ψο,οοο.οο

				NTRACT CNV268
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$985.0000	\$1,970.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$895.0000	\$1,790.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$925.0000	\$1,850.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER I	LINE)		
		14,625.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.2000	\$61,425.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.9000	\$57,037.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.7500	\$54,843.75
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		60.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$28.1500	\$1,689.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.8000	\$1,548.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,500.00
712-09.05	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$366.0000	\$2,928.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$336.0000	\$2,688.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$325.0000	\$2,600.00
712-09.08	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
		26,223.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.3500	\$87,847.05
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.1000	\$81,291.30
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$78,669.00
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SU	·		
		1.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$716.0000	\$716.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$972.0000	\$972.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$600.0000	\$600.00
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR			
		91.000 LB.	_	_
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.2500	\$295.75
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.6000 \$2.7500	\$418.60 \$250.25
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.7500	\$250.25

1.000 EACH

713-02.04 DELINEATOR (MILE MARKER) & STEEL POST

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$209.00 \$185.00

\$175.00

\$209.0000

\$185.0000

\$175.0000

		LINIT DDIOE	EXTENSION
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
742 02 44 ELEVIDLE DELINEATOR (MUIT	E /		
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHIT			
Dall 9 Accesistes Construction	3.000 EACH	# 40,000	¢400.00
Bell & Associates Construction Civil Constructors, LLC	, LLC	\$40.0000 \$37.5000	\$120.00 \$112.50
Vulcan Construction Materials,	II C	\$37.3000	\$112.30 \$101.25
valour construction materials,		φσσσσσ	ψ101. <u>2</u> 0
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENH	ANCEMENT		
	90.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction		\$7.4500	\$670.50
Civil Constructors, LLC	, ===	\$6.5500	\$589.50
Vulcan Construction Materials,	LLC	\$6.2500	\$562.50
713-06 STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT		
	566.000 LB.		
Bell & Associates Construction	, LLC	\$6.8000	\$3,848.80
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$3,396.00
Vulcan Construction Materials,	LLC	\$5.7500	\$3,254.50
713-09.01 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRU			
D. II. 0	1.000 EACH	# 404.000.000	* 404.000.00
Bell & Associates Construction	, LLC	\$104,000.0000	\$104,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials,	II C	\$90,000.0000 \$87,100.0000	\$90,000.00 \$87,100.00
valour construction materials,		ψον, του.σσσσ	ψον, του.ου
713-09.02 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRU	CTURE (SPAN 105'-1")		
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction		\$107,500.0000	\$107,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	, -	\$92,500.0000	\$92,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials,	LLC	\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
713-09.03 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRU	CTURE (SPAN 79'-10 1/2")		
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction	, LLC	\$91,350.0000	\$91,350.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$79,500.0000	\$79,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials,	LLC	\$76,500.0000	\$76,500.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQ	HADE THE BOST		
713-11.02 PERFORATED/RNOCKOUT SQ			
Dall 9 Aggainted Construction	483.000 LB.	\$5,2000	\$2.544.60
Bell & Associates Construction Civil Constructors, LLC	, LLC	\$5.2000 \$4.6000	\$2,511.60 \$2,221.80
Vulcan Construction Materials,	II C	\$4.3500 \$4.3500	\$2,101.05
. a.sa.: Sonoi dollori Matorialo,		ψσσσσ	Ψ2,.σσσ
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE			
	14.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction		\$328.0000	\$4,592.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$4,200.00
Vulcan Construction Materials,	LLC	\$275.0000	\$3,850.00

			CO	NINACI CHV200
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		45.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$17.0000	\$765.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$675.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$14.2500	\$641.25
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		142.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$17.9000	\$2,541.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$17.0000	\$2,414.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,130.00
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
		1,201.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$31.0000	\$37,231.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$26.6000	\$31,946.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$26.0000	\$31,226.00
713-14.22	STREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK)			
		12.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$36.4000	\$436.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$23.5000	\$282.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$26.0000	\$312.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$477.0000	\$477.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$415.0000	\$415.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
713-15.07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"	THICK)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$374.0000	\$374.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$105.0000	\$105.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$333.0000	\$333.00
713-30.10	BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT (PERF/KNOCK	OUT)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$370.0000	\$1,110.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$325.0000	\$975.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$310.0000	\$930.00
716-01.11	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COL	OR LENS)		
		208.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11.0000	\$2,288.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10.3000	\$2,142.40
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,080.00

			CC	MIRACI CHV200
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.14	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL			
		196.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.2400	\$439.04
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.0500	\$401.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$392.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (E	BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
		368.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$39.0000	\$14,352.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$13,248.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$12,880.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION S	STRIPING)		
		81.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$28.0000	\$2,268.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.8000	\$2,089.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,025.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		36.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$16.5000	\$594.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.5000	\$558.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$540.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROV	N)		
		11.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$225.0000	\$2,475.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$207.0000	\$2,277.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$2,200.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		118.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$22.5000	\$2,655.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$20.7000	\$2,442.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,360.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		280.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.3000	\$924.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.1000	\$868.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$840.00
716-02.11	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
		350.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.2400	\$784.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.0500	\$717.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$700.00

			C	CIVINACI CIVZOO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.200 L.M.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$2,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10,340.0000	\$2,068.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$2,000.00
716-02.24	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (12IN DWL)			
		313.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.6000	\$1,752.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.2000	\$1,627.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,565.00
716-03.09	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$465.0000	\$465.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$450.0000	\$450.00
716-03.10	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (AHEAD)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$465.0000	\$465.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$450.0000	\$450.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$213.0000	\$1,491.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$196.0000	\$1,372.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$190.0000	\$1,330.00
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$425.0000	\$2,125.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$393.0000	\$1,965.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$380.0000	\$1,900.00
716-04.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMOND)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$470.0000	\$1,410.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$434.0000	\$1,302.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$420.0000	\$1,260.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		44.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$33.0000	\$1,452.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$31.0000	\$1,364.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,320.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.09	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(STRAIGHT-TUR	·		
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$56.0000	\$56.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$51.5000	\$51.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50.0000	\$50.00
716-08 06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LAN	NE ARROW)		
7 10-00.00	TEMOVAE OF FAVEMENT MARKING (TOTAL EAR)	2.000 EACH		
	Pall 9 Associates Construction LLC	2.000 EAGI1	CO4 0000	\$469.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$84.0000	\$168.00 \$455.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$77.5000	\$155.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$75.0000	\$150.00
716-08.08	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOUBLE 1	TURNING ARROW)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$84.0000	\$168.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$77.5000	\$155.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$75.0000	\$150.00
	valour Corlot action materials, 220		ψ10.0000	ψ100.00
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		2.000 L.M.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,630.0000	\$11,260.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,170.0000	\$10,340.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	valour Construction Materials, 220		φο,σσσ.σσσσ	ψ10,000.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG	(4IN LINE)		
		1.000 L.M.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,730.0000	\$4,730.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,340.0000	\$4,340.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG	(6IN LINE)		
		3.000 L.M.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,850.0000	\$17,550.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,370.0000	\$16,110.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$15,600.00
746 40 00	ENLIANCED ELAT LINE TUEDMO (43IN DADDIED) LINE		
710-12.08	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER			
		1,009.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.6000	\$5,650.40
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.2000	\$5,246.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$5,045.00
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
		4,490.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	7,700.000 E.I I	\$5.6000	\$25,144.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.2000 \$5.2000	\$23,348.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC			
	vuican Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$22,450.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.10	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)			
		2,328.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.6000	\$13,036.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.2000	\$12,105.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$11,640.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$294,414.4700	\$294,414.47
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$512,145.0000	\$512,145.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$233,000.0000	\$233,000.00
730-01.01	REMOVE & RELOCATE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL	_ EQUIPMENT		
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,690.0000	\$2,690.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,280.0000	\$1,280.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,240.0000	\$1,240.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,160.0000	\$3,160.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,080.0000	\$4,320.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$836.0000	\$3,344.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$965.2500	\$3,861.00
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPL	ATE)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,290.0000	\$1,290.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,444.7000	\$1,444.70
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A3 WITH BACKPLA	TE)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,087.0000	\$1,087.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$836.0000	\$836.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$965.2500	\$965.25
730-02.31	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A2 WITH BACKPLA	TE)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,087.0000	\$2,174.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$836.0000	\$1,672.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$965.2500	\$1,930.50

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-05.04 MODIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$597.0000	\$597.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,580.0000	\$2,580.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$530.5600	\$530.56
730-08.02 SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
	129.000 L.F.	4	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.6500 \$1.8000	\$212.85 \$232.20
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.4900	\$232.20 \$192.21
valoan conditaction inatorials, EES		ψ1.1000	Ψ102.21
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
	544.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,088.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.0500	\$1,115.20
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.7700	\$962.88
730-08.05 SIGNAL CABLE - 12 CONDUCTOR			
Dall 9 Accesisted Construction 11 C	50.000 L.F.	#2.2000	\$445.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.3000 \$3.1000	\$115.00 \$155.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0600	\$103.00
		,	•
730-09.20 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY			
	404.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.4000	\$1,777.60
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.1000	\$1,252.40
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.9600	\$1,599.84
730-10.01 TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER			
730-10.01 TETTER WIRE ASSEMBLT - 1/4 DIAMETER	404.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	404.000 L.F.	\$3.5000	\$1,414.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.6000	\$1,050.40
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.3200	\$1,341.28
730-11.10 RISER ASSEMBLY (2" RGS)			
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$590.0000	\$590.00
Civil Constructors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$517.0000 \$520.8300	\$517.00 \$529.83
Vuican Construction Materials, EEC		\$529.8300	φ029.03
730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)			
, <i>,</i>	50.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$22.7000	\$1,135.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$23.1100	\$1,155.50

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-15.11 N	MODIFY CABINET (INTEGRATE NEW SIGNAL AND RADA	AR EQUIPMENT)		
		1.000 EACH		
Е	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$650.0000	\$650.00
C	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,490.0000	\$6,490.00
V	/ulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$605.4600	\$605.46
730-23.01 S	STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			
		4.000 EACH		
В	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$27,000.0000	\$108,000.00
C	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$19,570.0000	\$78,280.00
V	/ulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25,384.9800	\$101,539.92
730-40 T	FEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
Е	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
C	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$37,460.0000	\$37,460.00
V	/ulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$14,523.8600	\$14,523.86
740-10.03 G	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		1,094.000 S.Y.		
В	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.3000	\$5,798.20
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.2000	\$3,500.80
V	/ulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.1000	\$3,391.40
740-11.04 T	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
		5,747.000 L.F.		
Е	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.5000	\$25,861.50
C	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.6000	\$20,689.20
V	/ulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.5000	\$20,114.50
797-11.46 C	CONCRETE CAP			
		2.000 C.Y.		
Е	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,900.0000	\$3,800.00
C	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,240.0000	\$4,480.00
V	/ulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
801-01 S	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		3.000 UNIT		
Е	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$31.5000	\$94.50
C	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$415.0000	\$1,245.00
V	/ulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$80.0000	\$240.00
801-01.07 T	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		5.000 UNIT		
Е	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$31.5000	\$157.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$260.0000	\$1,300.00
V	/ulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$75.0000	\$375.00

			`	CHINACI CHIZO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.34	GRASS SEED MIX (RIPZN/FLPL)			
	, ,	43.000 UNIT		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	10.000 0.111	\$56.0000	\$2,408.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$105.0000	\$4,515.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$165.0000	\$7,095.00
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
	,	4.000 UNIT		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	4.000 01111	\$8.4100	\$33.64
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$33.04 \$1,100.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$45.0000	\$180.00
	vulcan construction waterials, LEC		ψ+0.0000	ψ100.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		1.000 M.G.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$224.1700	\$224.17
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$110.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$80.0000	\$80.00
801-07	SEED (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
		10.000 LB.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.5000	\$55.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11.5000	\$115.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$300.00
801-08	FERTILIZER (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
		1.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,550.0000	\$1,550.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$650.0000	\$650.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		139.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,475.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.5000	\$1,737.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.0000	\$973.00
805-12.02	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)			
	` ,	314.150 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	01-1100 0.11	\$1.4000	\$439.81
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.2500	\$1,649.29
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$628.30
	. a.ca Sonotiación materialo, EEO		Ψ2.0000	Ψ020.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$5,888,289.48
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$6,649,884.62
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$7,867,739.79

TOTAL CONTRACT

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$5,888,289.48
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$6,649,884.62
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$7,867,739.79

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 08, 2021

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV290 Call 015)

HSIP-I-40-5(147),19003-3198-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON I-40 AT THE U.S. 70 (S.R. 24, CHARLOTTE PIKE) WESTBOUND EXIT RAMP (L.M. 9.65).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.202 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022

DBE GOAL 9.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,182,966.24	
Sessions Paving Company	\$1,432,205.50	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,439,484.85	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,536,604.80	

			0011111101
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES		
		1.000 LS	
	Valuateer Beying LLC		¢42,000,00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$22,230.0000	\$22,230.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		
		1.000 LS	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$26,000.0000	\$26,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$19,250.00
	CIVII CONSTRUCTORS, ELC	\$19,250.0000	\$19,230.00
202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (EX. 18" RCP, STA. 114+44.70)		
		15.000 L.F.	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$525.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$20.0000	\$300.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$130.0000	\$1,950.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$98.5000	\$1,477.50
	Olvii Colloti dotolo, EEO	ψου.σσσσ	Ψ1,177.00
202 04 04	DEMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EV. CATCUL BASIN, STA. 444, 44.70)		
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. CATCH BASIN, STA. 114+44.70)		
		1.000 LS	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$7,750.0000	\$7,750.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	* ,
202-08 10	REMOVAL OF CURB (ON-RAMP AND OFF-RAMP TRAFFIC ISLANDS	S NEAR SR-24)	
202-00.10	·		
		142.000 L.F.	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$10.0000	\$1,420.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$12.0000	\$1,704.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$50.0000	\$7,100.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$13.3000	\$1,888.60
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		
		823.000 C.Y.	
			007.505.57
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$20.5900	\$37,535.57
	Sessions Paving Company	\$33.0000	\$60,159.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$40.0000	\$72,920.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$37.0000	\$67,451.00
203-06	WATER		
		8.800 M.G.	
	Valuntaar Paving LLC		¢422.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$15.0000 \$13.0000	\$132.00 \$105.60
	Sessions Paving Company	\$12.0000	\$105.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$9.7500	\$85.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$18.0000	\$158.40

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		0.400 L.M.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$600.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$40,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,780.0000	\$1,512.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		31.000 C.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	011000 0111	\$50.0000	\$1,550.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$10.0000	\$310.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,240.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$372.00
	Olvii Golistiuciois, LLO		ψ12.0000	ψ312.00
209-08 02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
200 00.02	TEIM ORACT OLET ENDE (WITT BAOMINO)	2 770 000 L E		
	VI. (B : 110	2,770.000 L.F.	04.4500	# 44.405.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.1500	\$11,495.50
	Sessions Paving Company		\$4.6500	\$12,880.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.1500	\$11,495.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.3000	\$11,911.00
	ENLIANGED DOOK OUEOK DAM			
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		4.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$375.0000	\$1,500.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$375.0000	\$1,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$391.0000	\$1,564.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$225.0000	\$1,575.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$165.0000	\$1,155.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$225.0000	\$1,575.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$234.0000	\$1,638.00
209-40.30	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$650.0000	\$1,300.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$650.0000	\$1,300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$677.0000	\$1,354.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		1,428.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$47.5000	\$67,830.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$39.0000	\$55,692.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$27.0000	\$38,556.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$47.0000	\$67,116.00
			Ţ 3000	, ,

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		5.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$16.4600	\$82.30
	Sessions Paving Company		\$50.0000	\$250.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$42.0000	\$210.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$62.5000	\$312.50
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
		114.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$141.6000	\$16,142.40
	Sessions Paving Company		\$155.0000	\$17,670.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$175.0000	\$19,950.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$194.0000	\$22,116.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		281.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$119.2100	\$33,498.01
	Sessions Paving Company		\$155.0000	\$43,555.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$175.0000	\$49,175.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$51,985.00
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	2		
		299.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$123.9700	\$37,067.03
	Sessions Paving Company		\$160.0000	\$47,840.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$175.0000	\$52,325.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$192.0000	\$57,408.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		4.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$833.3300	\$3,333.32
	Sessions Paving Company		\$875.0000	\$3,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,190.0000	\$4,760.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		14.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$47.9000	\$670.60
	Sessions Paving Company		\$60.0000	\$840.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$32.0000	\$448.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$910.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		5.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$833.3300	\$4,166.65
	Sessions Paving Company		\$875.0000	\$4,375.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$851.0000	\$4,255.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-03.10 ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING	D	
	555.000 TON	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$126.5500	\$70,235.25
Sessions Paving Company	\$188.0000	\$104,340.00
Vulcan Construction Materials		\$83,250.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$168.0000	\$93,240.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS	PAVEMENT	
	5,340.000 S.Y.	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$9.3900	\$50,142.60
Sessions Paving Company	\$6.5000	\$34,710.00
Vulcan Construction Materials Civil Constructors, LLC		\$80,100.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$6.7000	\$35,778.00
502-07 SPALL REPAIR		
	94.000 S.Y.	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$750.0000	\$70,500.00
Sessions Paving Company	\$415.0000	\$39,010.00
Vulcan Construction Materials	·	\$35,250.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$391.0000	\$36,754.00
502-08.01 RESEALING JOINTS (HOT PO	URED ELASTIC)	
	1,260.000 L.F.	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1.5000	\$1,890.00
Sessions Paving Company	\$3.0000	\$3,780.00
Vulcan Construction Materials		\$3,150.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2.6000	\$3,276.00
502-08.02 RESEALING JOINTS (SILICON	IE SEALANT)	
	756.000 L.F.	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$5.0000	\$3,780.00
Sessions Paving Company	\$6.0000	\$4,536.00
Vulcan Construction Materials		\$3,780.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5.2000	\$3,931.20
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVER	RT (CLASS III)	
	6.000 L.F.	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$105.0000	\$630.00
Sessions Paving Company	\$300.0000	\$1,800.00
Vulcan Construction Materials		\$3,300.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$800.0000	\$4,800.00
611-09.01 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING O	CATCHBASIN	
	5.000 EACH	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,171.0000	\$10,855.00
Sessions Paving Company	\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials		\$6,125.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,600.0000	\$8,000.00

UNI	IT PRICE EXTENSION
611-09.03 CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN	
1.000 EACH	
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$1,5	500.0000 \$1,500.00
Sessions Paving Company \$1,5	500.0000 \$1,500.00
	000.0000 \$1,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$2,3	380.0000 \$2,380.00
611-41.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 41, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	
1.000 EACH	
•	165.0000 \$5,165.00
· · ·	000.0000 \$5,000.00
	175.0000 \$5,175.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$14,0	060.0000 \$14,060.00
611-45.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 45, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	
1.000 EACH	
•	900.0000 \$7,900.00
	000.0000 \$12,000.00
	200.0000 \$7,200.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$17,5	570.0000 \$17,570.00
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	
50.000 L.F.	
o .	\$73.0000 \$3,650.00
· · ·	\$80.0000 \$4,000.00
·	\$65.0000 \$3,250.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$54.5000 \$2,725.00
702-01 CONCRETE CURB	
16.000 C.Y.	
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$8	340.0000 \$13,440.00
	975.0000 \$15,600.00
	945.0000 \$15,120.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$8	375.0000 \$14,000.00
705-04.25 GUARDRAIL & BARRIER DELINEATOR	
11.000 EACH	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$6.0000 \$66.00
	\$15.0000 \$165.00
	500.0000 \$82,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$11.5000 \$126.50
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	
151.000 L.F.	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$33.2600 \$5,022.26
· · ·	\$42.3000 \$6,387.30
	\$40.0000 \$6,040.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$34.5000 \$5,209.50

			co	NTRACT CNV290
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06 10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
700 00.10	ON TERMINAL TRAILING END (THE 10) MAGNITES	1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,523.0000	\$1,523.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$1,860.0000	\$1,860.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,690.0000	\$1,690.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,590.0000	\$1,590.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,064.0000	\$1,064.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$1,510.0000	\$1,510.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,365.0000	\$1,365.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,110.0000	\$1,110.00
705-06-20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
700 00.20	TANGENT ENERGY ASSOCIATION TEXT	1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3,067.0000	\$3,067.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$4,335.0000	\$4,335.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,940.0000	\$3,940.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,190.0000	\$3,190.00
705-08.11	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		3.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$7,500.0000	\$22,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$22,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,810.0000	\$23,430.00
705-20.20	LOW MAINT CRASH CUSHN NARROW (MASH TL-3)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$24,150.0000	\$24,150.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25,160.0000	\$25,160.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		151.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$151.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$2.5000	\$377.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$302.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.0500	\$158.55
707-01.11	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)			

550.000 L.F.

Volunteer Paving, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

Sessions Paving Company

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$15,400.00

\$17,600.00

\$11,550.00

\$12,045.00

\$28.0000

\$32.0000

\$21.0000

\$21.9000

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707-01.12 END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FENCE	: 6')		
	5.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$575.0000	\$2,875.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$625.0000	\$3,125.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$365.0000	\$1,825.00
707-06.01 REMOVAL OF FENCE (EX. CONTROL ACCESS FENCE)			
	550.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$8,250.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$18.0000	\$9,900.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,750.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.2000	\$2,860.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	1,410.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.7500	\$2,467.50
Sessions Paving Company		\$3.0000	\$4,230.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.7500	\$2,467.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.8000	\$2,538.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	50.000 TON		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$45.0000	\$2,250.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$55.0000	\$2,750.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$48.5000	\$2,425.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$94.5000	\$4,725.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	23.000 TON		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,150.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$55.0000	\$1,265.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$56.0000	\$1,288.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$97.0000	\$2,231.00
710-02 AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
• • •	1,471.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC	,	\$20.0000	\$29,420.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$22.0000	\$32,362.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$29,420.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$20.8000	\$30,596.80
710-05 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
CO ENTENDE ONDENDINGIN	24.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$360.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$20.0000	\$480.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$360.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.6000	\$374.40

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
711-05 71	51IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL			
711 00.71	THE SHOEL SEST E SONGRETE BARRIER WALL			
		767.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$250.0000	\$191,750.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$236.0000	\$181,012.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$148.0000	\$113,516.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$265.0000	\$203,255.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		4 000 1 0		
		1.000 LS	•	.
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$38,500.0000	\$38,500.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		3,760.000 L.F.		
	VI. (B. (II.)	3,760.000 L.F.	# 40.000	* 4 = 0 400 00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$40.0000	\$150,400.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$44.0000	\$165,440.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$55.0000	\$206,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$58.5000	\$219,960.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		50.000 EACH		
	Valuntaar Daving LLC	30.000 EAGI1	\$25,0000	¢4 250 00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$38.0000	\$1,900.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,750.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.5000	\$1,775.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		188.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.0000	\$564.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$13.2000	\$2,481.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.0000	
	·			\$1,316.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.5000	\$2,350.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		745.000 S.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.5000	\$5,587.50
	Sessions Paving Company		\$8.5000	\$6,332.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.2500	\$6,891.25
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.7000	\$5,736.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.7000	φ5,730.50
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		1,200.000 HOUR		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$12,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$112.0000	\$134,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$105.0000	\$126,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$107.0000	\$128,400.00
	Civil Constitutions, LEC		ψ101.0000	Ψ120,700.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.08 RE	EMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)		
	9,340.00	0 L.F.	
Vo	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$4.0000	\$37,360.00
	essions Paving Company	\$3.5000	\$32,690.00
	Ilcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3.5000	\$32,690.00
	vil Constructors, LLC	\$3.6500	\$34,091.00
.		φοισσου	ψο 1,00 1100
713-01.01 CL	ASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
	,	0 C.Y.	
Vo	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$500.0000	\$400.00
	essions Paving Company	\$1,000.0000	\$800.00
	The state of the s		
	ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$725.0000	\$580.00
CIV	vil Constructors, LLC	\$529.0000	\$423.20
712 01 02 ST	TEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
713-01.02 51	,		
	181.00		4
	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$3.0000	\$543.00
	essions Paving Company	\$5.0000	\$905.00
	ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2.7500	\$497.75
Civ	vil Constructors, LLC	\$2.7500	\$497.75
713-02.11 RE	EMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS		
	6.00	0 EACH	
	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$10.0000	\$60.00
Se	essions Paving Company	\$55.0000	\$330.00
Vu	ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$35.0000	\$210.00
Civ	vil Constructors, LLC	\$9.6000	\$57.60
713-02.14 FL	EXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)		
	42.00	0 EACH	
Vo	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$50.0000	\$2,100.00
Se	essions Paving Company	\$55.0000	\$2,310.00
Vu	ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$33.7500	\$1,417.50
Civ	vil Constructors, LLC	\$52.0000	\$2,184.00
713-02.15 FL	EXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)		
	16.00	0 EACH	
Vo	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$50.0000	\$800.00
	essions Paving Company	\$55.0000	\$880.00
	ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$33.7500	\$540.00
	vil Constructors, LLC	\$52.0000	\$832.00
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,
713-02.27 CC	DNCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR (BI-DIRECTIONAL)		
		0 EACH	
\/0	olunteer Paving, LLC	\$7.0000	\$266.00
	essions Paving Company	\$15.0000	\$570.00
	ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15.0000 \$15.2500	\$570.00 \$579.50
	vil Construction Materials, ELC	\$6.4000	\$243.20
Cit	vii conditudioid, EEC	ψ0.4000	ΨΣ-τΟ.ΣΟ

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-04.02 STEEL I-BEAMS & W-F BEAMS FOR SIGN SUPPORTS			
	647.000 LB.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.5000	\$2,911.50
Sessions Paving Company		\$5.0000	\$3,235.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,235.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.5500	\$2,943.85
713-06 STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT	г		
	79.000 LB.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.5000	\$355.50
Sessions Paving Company		\$5.0000	\$395.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.1500	\$406.85
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.5500	\$359.45
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	726.000 LB.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.5000	\$2,541.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$4.7500	\$3,448.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.2500	\$2,359.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.4500	\$2,504.70
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	216.000 LB.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.0000	\$864.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$5.2500	\$1,134.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.3500	\$939.60
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.9500	\$853.20
713-11.22 U POST SLIP BASE			
	13.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$450.0000	\$5,850.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$425.0000	\$5,525.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$295.2500	\$3,838.25
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$413.0000	\$5,369.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	104.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$9.5000	\$988.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$15.0000	\$1,560.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$14.0000	\$1,456.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9.4000	\$977.60
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	180.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.5000	\$1,890.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$16.0000	\$2,880.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$14.7500	\$2,655.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10.2000	\$1,836.00

CONTRACT CNV290

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
		102.000 S.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,550.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$29.0000	\$2,958.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.2500	\$2,575.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$27.2000	\$2,774.40
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$100.0000	\$100.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$425.0000	\$425.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$255.0000	\$255.00
713-30.09	BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT (PROP. SIGN #4 & #18	3)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$400.0000	\$800.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$245.0000	\$490.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$383.0000	\$766.00
716-01.13	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (2 COLOR LE	NS)		
		234.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,340.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$10.0000	\$2,340.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,340.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10.4000	\$2,433.60
716-01.14	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL			
		234.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,340.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$2.0000	\$468.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$468.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.1000	\$491.40
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)	(2 COLOR)		
		10.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$250.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$104.0000	\$1,040.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		12.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$180.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$20.0000	\$240.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$240.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$20.8000	\$249.60

		00	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
74C 02 0C DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZING (TUDN LANE ADDOM)			
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	5.000 EACH		
VI (B : 110	3.000 EAST	#450.000	#750.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$750.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$208.0000	\$1,040.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	325.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.5000	\$812.50
Sessions Paving Company		\$3.0000	\$975.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$975.00
Civil Constructors, LLC			
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.1500	\$1,023.75
716-02.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
	146.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.0000	\$292.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$2.0000	\$292.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$292.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.1000	\$306.60
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	0.300 L.M.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$2,250.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$10,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10,420.0000	\$3,126.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	5.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$365.0000	\$1,825.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	2.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
_		\$190.0000	
Sessions Paving Company		•	\$380.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$190.0000	\$380.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$198.0000	\$396.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	30.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$17.5000	\$525.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$30.0000	\$900.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$900.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$31.5000	\$945.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)		
	8	3,425.000 L.F.	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$0.7500	\$6,318.75
	Sessions Paving Company	\$1.0000	\$8,425.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1.0000	\$8,425.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.0500	\$8,846.25
716-09.86	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"		
		0.300 L.M.	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$7,500.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$25,000.0000	\$7,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$7,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$26,040.0000	\$7,812.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
		0.700 L.M.	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$12,500.0000	\$8,750.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$8,000.0000	\$5,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$8,000.0000	\$5,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$8,330.0000	\$5,831.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$95,000.0000	\$95,000.00
730-01.01	REMOVE & RELOCATE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT		
		2.000 EACH	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$328.5500	\$657.10
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$342.0000	\$684.00
730-01.04	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT		
		1.000 LS	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,911.0900	\$1,911.09
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,990.0000	\$1,990.00
730-02.41	SIGNAL HEAD MODIFICATION (BACKPLATES)		
	•	6.000 EACH	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$350.0000	\$2,100.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$350.0000	\$2,100.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$271.0100	\$1,626.06
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$282.0000	\$1,692.00

		LINIT DDICE	EVTENSION
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
720 42 00 VEHICLE DETECTOR (DADAD STORLINE)			
730-13.08 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR- STOP LINE)	4 000 54 011		
Valuataan Basinas III C	1.000 EACH	\$42,200,0000	£42.200.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$13,360.0000 \$13,360.0000	\$13,360.00 \$13,360.00
Sessions Paving Company Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$13,360.0000 \$9,441.7800	\$13,360.00 \$9,441.78
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9,840.0000	\$9,840.00
5111		φο,ο ισισσοσ	ψο,ο .σ.σσ
730-15.11 MODIFY CABINET (REPROGRAM)			
,	1.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,241.8200	\$5,241.82
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,460.0000	\$5,460.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	140.000 S.Y.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.2500	\$455.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$7.0000	\$980.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.2500	\$455.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.4000	\$476.00
740-11.04 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
	2,270.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.6500	\$8,285.50
Sessions Paving Company		\$5.0000	\$11,350.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.6500	\$8,285.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.8000	\$8,626.00
740-11.06 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE CHECK DAM			
740-11.00 TEIMI ORAKT SEDIMENT TODE CHECK DAM	45 000 EACH		
Valuata an Basin a III O	45.000 EACH	#050,0000	#44.050.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$250.0000	\$11,250.00
Sessions Paving Company Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$310.0000 \$250.0000	\$13,950.00 \$11,250.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$260.0000	\$11,700.00
37711 3371371 4373737 223		Ψ200.0000	ψ,.σσ.σσ
801-01 SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
,	25.000 UNIT		
Volunteer Paving, LLC	20.000 0.11.	\$100.0000	\$2,500.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$75.0000	\$1,875.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$65.0000	\$1,625.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$39.0000	\$975.00
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	25.000 UNIT		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,500.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$75.0000	\$1,875.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$65.0000	\$1,625.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16.6000	\$415.00

CONTRACT CNV290

\$83.20

\$20.8000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		4.000 M.G.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$50.0000	\$200.00
	Sessions Paving Company		\$50.0000	\$200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50,0000	\$200.00

Civil Constructors, LLC

Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,182,966.24
Sessions Paving Company	\$1,432,205.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,439,484.85
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,536,604.80

TOTAL CONTRACT

Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,182,966.24
Sessions Paving Company	\$1,432,205.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,439,484.85
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,536,604.80

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 08, 2021

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV269 Call 016)

HSIP-I-65-2(102),19009-3186-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A RETAINING WALL, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON I-65 AT THE NB EXIT RAMP TO S.R. 254 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD, EXIT 74A).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.841 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

DBE GOAL 10.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$4,233,674.10

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$5,875,185.55

			CC	NTRACT CNV269
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAVES LINES AND CRADES			
103-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	1.000 L3	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$41,000.0000	\$41,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	VI	1.000 LS	AT TOO OOO	47.500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,500.0000 \$34,500.0000	\$7,500.00 \$34,500.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
202-02.21	REMOVAL OF PIPE (15", 141+65.55 OHB)	75.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	73.000 L.I .	\$35.0000	\$2,625.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,625.00
202-02.22	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18", 40+57.87 OAKES DRIVE)			
		128.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$4,480.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$5,120.00
202-02.23	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18", 40+66.07 OAKES DRIVE)	10.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	10.000 L.1 .	\$35.0000	\$350.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$400.00
202-02.24	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18", 40+74.73 OAKES DRIVE)			
		36.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000 \$40.0000	\$1,260.00 \$1,440.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		5,084.000 S.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$26.7500	\$135,997.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$76,260.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	7 420 000 C V		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	7,420.000 C.Y.	\$17.2900	\$128,291.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$244,860.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		360.000 C.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.0000 \$58.0000	\$10,800.00 \$20,880.00
	CIVII CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		υυυυ.οσφ	
				PAGE

CONTRACT	CNV269
----------	---------------

			00	0200
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-06	WATER			
		522.000 M.G.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$10,440.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.5000	\$3,915.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
200 01	TORRIGHMO & OF READING FOF GOLE	610.000 C.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$50.0000	\$30,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$63.0000	\$38,430.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		50.000 C.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$600.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$425.0000	\$425.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$579.0000	\$579.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
		95.000 EACH	.	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$19,000.00 \$13,965.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$147.0000	\$13,965.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$225.0000	\$1,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$232.0000	\$1,856.00
209-40.41	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$550.0000	\$550.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$421.0000	\$421.00
209-40.42	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 2)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$725.0000	\$2,175.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$789.0000	\$2,367.00
200 40 46	CATCH DACIN EILTED ACCEMBI V/TVDE C)			
209-40.46	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 6)	4 000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$575.0000	\$2,300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$421.0000	\$1,684.00
	Jonou doloio, ELO		ψ121.0000	ψ1,00π.00
209-40.47	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 7)			
		9.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$800.0000	\$7,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$421.0000	\$3,789.00

CONTRACT	CNV269
----------	--------

			•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GR	RADING D		
		4,982.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$36.8600	\$183,636.52
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$61.0000	\$303,902.00
	Civil Constituctors, LEC		φο1.0000	ψ303,902.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		5.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$41.4600	\$207.30
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$62.5000	\$312.50
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR.	. A-S		
	, , , , , ,	311.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	311.000 1014	\$92.8200	¢20 067 02
			•	\$28,867.02
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$206.0000	\$64,066.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPM	IB-HM) GRADING A		
		2,228.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$81.6600	\$181,938.48
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$132.0000	\$294,096.00
307-02 08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPM	IR-HM) GRADING R-M2		
007 02.00	ASI TIALI GONONETE MIX (1 G70 22) (BI M	1,173.000 TON		
	Valuatees Devine III C	1,173.000 1014	\$00,000	¢405 474 40
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$89.6600	\$105,171.18
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$132.0000	\$154,836.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT	T (PC)		
		16.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$810.8100	\$12,972.96
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$928.0000	\$14,848.00
	,		·	. ,
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		55.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$41.2000	\$2,266.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$84.0000	\$4,620.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	(TC)		
403-01	BITOMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT			
		53.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$810.8100	\$42,972.93
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$928.0000	\$49,184.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		3,500.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	0,000.000 2.11 .	\$4.3200	\$15,120.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.9000	\$13,650.00
	Civil Constituciors, LLC		ф3.9000	\$13,630.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		3,253.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$102.7300	\$334,180.69
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$148.5000	\$483,070.50
	•		·	

				CONTRACT CNV269
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01-01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		2,794.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	,	\$38.8100	\$108,435.14
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$31.5000	\$88,011.00
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)			
		65.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$650.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21.0000	\$1,365.00
604-07.01	RETAINING WALL (RETAINING WALL NO. 1)			
		2,687.000 S.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$108.9300	\$292,694.91
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$165.0000	\$443,355.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		336.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$80.0000	\$26,880.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$243.0000	\$81,648.00
607-05.02	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		142.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$100.0000	\$14,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$342.0000	\$48,564.00
611-01.20	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE			
		8.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$600.0000	\$4,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,110.0000	\$16,880.00
611-07.32	24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4,250.0000	\$4,250.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,430.0000	\$5,430.00
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
		3.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$750.0000	\$2,250.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,320.0000	\$6,960.00
611-09.03	CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
		9.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$11,250.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,910.0000	\$17,190.00
611-12.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH			

1.000 EACH

Volunteer Paving, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$7,500.00

\$7,620.00

\$7,500.0000

\$7,620.0000

				CONTRACT CNV269
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-12.02 C	ATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		3.000 EACH		
	olunteer Paving, LLC		\$8,750.0000	\$26,250.00
C	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$10,120.0000	\$30,360.00
611-14.02 C	ATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		5.000 EACH		
Vo	olunteer Paving, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$45,000.00
С	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$12,940.0000	\$64,700.00
044.05.00.0	ATOU DACING TYPE OF ALL OLDEDTIL			
611-25.02 C	ATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	1.000 EACH		
V	olunteer Paving, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$7,740.0000	\$7,740.00
611-26.02 C	ATCH BASINS, TYPE 26, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		4.000 EACH		
	olunteer Paving, LLC		\$9,200.0000	\$36,800.00
C	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$13,830.0000	\$55,320.00
611-43.02 C	ATCH BASINS, TYPE 43, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
Ve	olunteer Paving, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
C	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$14,780.0000	\$14,780.00
620-05 C	ONCRETE PARAPET WITH STRUCTURAL TUBING			
020-03	ONCRETE FARAFET WITH STRUCTURAL TUBING	392.000 L.F.		
Ve	olunteer Paving, LLC	332.000 L.I .	\$250.0000	\$98,000.00
	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$311.0000	\$121,912.00
701-01.01 C	ONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	1	11,706.000 S.F.	#F 0000	#50 500 00
	olunteer Paving, LLC ivil Constructors, LLC		\$5.0000 \$10.9000	\$58,530.00 \$127,595.40
	1711 0011011 001010, 220		Ψ.σ.σσσσ	ψ121,000.10
701-02 C	ONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		176.000 S.F.		
	olunteer Paving, LLC		\$8.5000	\$1,496.00
C	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$13.3000	\$2,340.80
701-02 01 C	ONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	,	273.000 S.F.		
V	olunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$9,555.00
	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$38.0000	\$10,374.00
704 00 00 0	ONCESTS CURP DAMP			

2,298.000 S.F.

701-02.03 CONCRETE CURB RAMP

Volunteer Paving, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$45,960.00

\$59,977.80

\$20.0000

\$26.1000

			co	NTRACT CNV269
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
		166.000 C.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$350.0000	\$58,100.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$377.0000	\$62,582.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		201.000 C.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$400.0000	\$80,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$359.0000	\$72,159.00
702-01.01	EXTRUDED SLOPING CURB			
		81.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,620.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21.8000	\$1,765.80
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		275.000 C.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$285.0000	\$78,375.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$327.0000	\$89,925.00
705-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		1,290.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$12,900.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13.7000	\$17,673.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3,257.0000	\$3,257.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,430.0000	\$3,430.00
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
		21.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,287.0000	\$48,027.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,410.0000	\$50,610.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	VI	14.000 EACH	#0.500.0000	004 000 00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,500.0000 \$8,950.0000	\$91,000.00 \$125,300.00
	GIVII CONSTRUCTORS, ELC		φο,950.0000	\$123,300.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)	404 000 7011		
	VI	101.000 TON	#45.0000	0454500
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$45.0000 \$55.5000	\$4,545.00 \$5,605.50
	GIVII CONSTRUCTORS, ELC		φ33.3000	φ3,003.30
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)	00 000 TO:		
	Valuntaar Paving III C	23.000 TON	¢ E0 0000	¢1 450 00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$50.0000 \$60.0000	\$1,150.00 \$1,380.00
	Olvii Odliati udioloj, EEO		ψου.υυυ	ψ1,500.00

	CONTRACT	CNV269
UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		1,798.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$35,960.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21.1000	\$37,937.80
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$87,500.0000	\$87,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$152,755.0000	\$152,755.00
712-02.10	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)			
		4,630.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$162,050.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$416,700.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		268.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,700.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$33.5000	\$8,978.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		60.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.0000	\$180.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13.7000	\$822.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$80.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$37.0000	\$148.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		16.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$320.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$37.0000	\$592.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		765.000 S.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.5000	\$5,737.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.6000	\$5,814.00
712-07.02	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE II)			
		12.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$14.2000	\$170.40
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00

			CONTRACT CNV269
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		UNIT PRICE	LATENSION
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	1,965.000 LB.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$9,825.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.9000	\$9,628.50
742 44 24 D DOCT CUD DACE			
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE	13.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC	13.000 EACH	\$425.0000	\$5,525.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$320.0000	\$4,160.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	50.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$12.0000	\$600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$700.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
,	280.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$13.0000	\$3,640.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.3000	\$4,284.00
713-14.21 STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK	40.000.0		
Valuateer Perior, III C	42.000 S.F.	#0.0000	#220.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.0000 \$19.9000	\$336.00 \$835.80
,		•	*******
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	1.000 LS		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,750.0000	\$5,750.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,180.0000	\$1,180.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	9.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$54,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,890.0000	\$71,010.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (R10-12)			
Valuateer Perior, III C	3.000 EACH	\$200 7000	¢4.400.07
Volunteer Paving, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$386.7900 \$411.0000	\$1,160.37 \$1,233.00
0 00		\$11.110000	ψ.,=σσ.σσ
713-16.21 SIGNS (R3-4)			
	1.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$386.7900	\$386.79
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$361.0000	\$361.00
713-16.22 SIGNS (STREET NAME SIGN-RIGID 0.100IN THICK)			
1.0 10.22 GIGHO (GINEET HAME GIGHT MIGH U.TUUN TITION)	2.000 EACH		
Valuate on Deviner 11 C	2.000 LAOI1	#254 0200	Ф 7 00 00

Volunteer Paving, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$703.86

\$726.00

\$351.9300

\$363.0000

		CONTRACT CNV269
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.23 SIGNS (STREET NAME SIGN-SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK)		
10	0.000 EACH	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$351.9300	\$3,519.30
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$363.0000	\$3,630.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		

713-16.23	SIGNS (STREET NAME SIGN-SUSPENDED 0.100IN THIC	CK)		
		10.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$351.9300	\$3,519.30
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$363.0000	\$3,630.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-I	DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		90.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$45.0000	\$4,050.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$29.5000	\$2,655.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MON	IO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		213.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$45.0000	\$9,585.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$29.5000	\$6,283.50
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-I	DIR)(2 COLOR)		
	(337.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	337.300 EAGH	\$45.0000	\$15,165.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$29.5000	\$9,941.50
716 02 04	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZING/CHANNELIZATION CTI	DIDINO)		
710-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STR	89.000 S.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	89.000 S. f.	\$20.0000	\$1,780.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$26.3000	\$2,340.70
				Ψ=,σ :σ::σ
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		893.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$13,395.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.8000	\$14,109.40
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		37.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$5,550.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$158.0000	\$5,846.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		94.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$8.0000	\$752.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.3000	\$498.20
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		4,605.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	.,	\$2.5000	\$11,512.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.1500	\$14,505.75
716_02 00	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROS	SS-MVIK)		
110-02.09	LESTIO I ATEMENT MARRING (LONGITUDINAL GROS	1,776.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	1,770.000 L.F.	\$35.0000	\$62,160.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$26.3000	\$46,708.80
	35 35, <u></u> -		Ψ20.0000	Ţ .5,. 55.55

			co	NTRACT CNV269
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,750.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$474.0000	\$3,318.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARR	OW)		
		8.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$250.0000	\$2,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$316.0000	\$2,528.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		42.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$6,300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$158.0000	\$6,636.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		105.000 S.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$17.5000	\$1,837.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$31.5000	\$3,307.50
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		5.000 L.M.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$5,250.00
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		16.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$79.0000	\$1,264.00
716-05.09	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(STRAIGHT-TURN ARR	OW)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$158.0000	\$316.00
716-05.11	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$100.0000	\$400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$79.0000	\$316.00
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		2.000 L.M.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,450.0000	\$8,900.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LII	NE)		
		5.700 L.M.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,750.0000	\$32,775.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,680.0000	\$32,376.00

CONTRACT	CNV269
----------	--------

			CC	DNIRACI CNV269
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$481,925.0000	\$481,925.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		5.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3,107.5700	\$15,537.85
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,330.0000	\$6,650.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLAT	E)		
		22.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$984.4100	\$21,657.02
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$891.0000	\$19,602.00
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKE	PLATE)		
		7.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,397.9900	\$9,785.93
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,330.0000	\$9,310.00
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A3 WITH BACKPL	ATE)		
		5.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$984.4100	\$4,922.05
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$891.0000	\$4,455.00
730-02.31	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (110 A1V WITH BACKE	PLATE)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$614.2100	\$2,456.84
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$564.0000	\$2,256.00
730-02.41	SIGNAL HEAD MODIFICATION (YELLOW REFLEC	TIVE BORDER)		
		31.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$260.5800	\$8,077.98
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$246.0000	\$7,626.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$745.6400	\$11,184.60
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$842.0000	\$12,630.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7,693.9600	\$7,693.96
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,680.0000	\$3,680.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		2,385.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.7400	\$4,149.90
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.8500	\$4,412.25

		co	NTRACT CNV269
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-08.05 SIGNAL CABLE - 12 CONDUCTOR			
	625.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.0200	\$1,262.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.3500	\$1,468.75
730-08.10 SIGNAL CABLE - (ADVANCED RADAR CABLE)			
	1,945.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.6800	\$7,157.60
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.1500	\$6,126.75
730-08.11 SIGNAL CABLE - (STOP LINE RADAR CABLE)			
	3,560.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.6800	\$13,100.80
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.1500	\$11,214.00
730-08.12 SIGNAL CABLE - (APS PUSHBUTTON CABLE)			
	6,180.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.5800	\$15,944.40
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.1000	\$12,978.00
730-09.20 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY			
	605.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.9400	\$2,383.70
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.1500	\$1,905.75
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	1,035.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0400	\$15,566.40
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$19.0000	\$19,665.00
730-12.13 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
VI	1,785.000 L.F.	4.0 7.00	407.000.45
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$48.7900 \$50.5000	\$87,090.15 \$90,142.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		φου.ουυ	\$90,142.50
730-13.08 VEHICLE DETECTOR (ADVANCED RADAR)			
Valuation Brain v. 11 O	11.000 EACH	\$7.405.5500	\$00.454.05
Volunteer Paving, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,495.5500 \$8,690.0000	\$82,451.05 \$95,590.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		φο,090.0000	φ93,390.00
730-13.09 VEHICLE DETECTOR (STOP LINE RADAR)	04 000 54 011		
Valuntaar Paving III C	21.000 EACH	\$7.044.4500	\$454 404 45
Volunteer Paving, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,211.1500 \$8,690.0000	\$151,434.15 \$182,490.00
Olvii Collotidotolo, EEC		φο,σσσ.σσσσ	ψ102,730.00
730-15.11 MODIFY CABINET (INTEGRATE APS, SIGNAL & RAD			
Volunteer Paving, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$665.8300	\$2,663.32
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,360.0000	\$13,440.00
O.T. Ooriol doloro, EEO		ψ0,000.0000	φ10,140.00

			CONTRACT CNV269
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
720 45 42 MODIEV CARINET (INTEGRATE EVICTING MRW INTERCONNECT)			
730-15.12 MODIFY CABINET (INTEGRATE EXISTING MPW INTERCONNECT)	1.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,692.4700	\$1,692.47
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,360.0000	\$3,360.00
730-15.13 MODIFY CABINET (INTEGRATE SIGNAL & RADAR EQUIPMENT)			
,	1.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$665.8300	\$665.83
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,360.0000	\$3,360.00
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	1.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$41,518.5500	\$41,518.55
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16,520.0000	\$16,520.00
730-23.01 STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			
	3.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$16,955.5100	\$50,866.53
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15,900.0000	\$47,700.00
730-23.30 PEDESTAL POLE (8')			
	5.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,663.1700	\$8,315.85
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,570.0000	\$12,850.00
730-23.64 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 30')			
	1.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20,403.3300	\$20,403.33
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18,170.0000	\$18,170.00
730-23.80 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')			
	1.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$21,333.0600	\$21,333.06
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$19,070.0000	\$19,070.00
730-24.81 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 35' & 55')			
	1.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$44,970.8000	\$44,970.80
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$36,850.0000	\$36,850.00
730-25.07 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')			
	1.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$36,094.5500	\$36,094.55
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$28,940.0000	\$28,940.00
730-25.13 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 65')			
	1.000 EACH	.	
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$41,453.2700	\$41,453.27
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$34,100.0000	\$34,100.00

			co	NTRACT CNV269
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-26.05	COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL			
	Valuata an Basin an III O	7.000 EACH	# 000 0400	#4.005.07
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$603.6100 \$1,300.0000	\$4,225.27 \$9,100.00
	Civil Constituctors, LLC		ψ1,300.0000	ψθ,100.00
730-26.06	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON POST			
		31.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,579.5200	\$48,965.12
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,570.0000	\$79,670.00
730-26.09	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON WITH 15IN SIGN			
		34.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$964.7600	\$32,801.84
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$44,200.00
730-26.11	COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSH	BUTTON & 15IN SIGN		
		3.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	5.555 = 7.511	\$1,264.5600	\$3,793.68
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,690.0000	\$5,070.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	VI	226.000 S.Y.	40 5000	#
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.5000 \$6.4000	\$791.00 \$1,446.40
	Civil Constructors, LLC		ψ0.4000	φ1,440.40
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		3,825.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.0000	\$11,475.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.7000	\$14,152.50
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	·	105.000 UNIT		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$100.0000	\$10,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$47.5000	\$4,987.50
801-02 15	FERTILIZER			
001-02.13	LITTLEEN	60.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	00.000 1014	\$800.0000	\$48,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$526.0000	\$31,560.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		70.000 M.G.		.
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$100.0000	\$7,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21.1000	\$1,477.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		5,800.000 S.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6.5000	\$37,700.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.8000	\$39,440.00

Volunteer Paving, LLC \$4,233,674.10
Civil Constructors, LLC \$5,875,185.55

TOTAL CONTRACT

Volunteer Paving, LLC \$4,233,674.10
Civil Constructors, LLC \$5,875,185.55

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 08, 2021

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV277 Call 017)

19106-4105-04

THE SLIDE REPAIR ON I-24 NEAR M.M. 54.9 (L.M. 19.4).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.063 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Rawso, LLC	\$898,808.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$908,240.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$975,547.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,060,339.25
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,122,128.10

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Rawso, LLC		\$66,858.6400	\$66,858.64
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$27,495.0000	\$27,495.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
203-01.01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (SLIDE AREA)			
		11,750.000 C.Y.		
	Rawso, LLC		\$16.0800	\$188,940.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$24.6000	\$289,050.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$26.0000	\$305,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$27.0000	\$317,250.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$29.0000	\$340,750.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
	,	17,500.000 TON		
	Rawso, LLC	,	\$24.3400	\$425,950.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$22.2000	\$388,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$27.0000	\$472,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$32.0000	\$560,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$27.5000	\$481,250.00
209-03.22	FILTER SOCK (18 INCH)			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	Rawso, LLC	,	\$5.3400	\$5,340.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.1000	\$5,100.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$5,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.5000	\$7,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8.0000	\$8,000.00
209-08-02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
200 00.02		320.000 L.F.		
	Rawso, LLC		\$4.4300	\$1,417.60
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.2500	\$1,360.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.2000	\$1,664.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.2500	\$1,360.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7.0000	\$2,240.00
209-08 08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
200-00.00	THE ROOM OF LOW PAIN	1.000 EACH		
	Rawso, LLC		\$586.9000	\$586.90
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$564.0000	\$564.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$600.0000	\$600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$379.0000	\$379.00
	•			*

			MINACI CHV211
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.09 FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM			
	9.000 EACH		
Rawso, LLC		\$266.7700	\$2,400.93
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$256.0000	\$2,304.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$2,250.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$350.0000	\$3,150.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$57.0000	\$513.00
621-03.03 24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	40.000 L.F.		
Rawso, LLC		\$137.1200	\$5,484.80
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$4,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,600.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$160.0000	\$6,400.00
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
(,	180.000 L.F.		
D 110	180.000 L.F.	# =4.0000	# 0.004.00
Rawso, LLC		\$51.8600	\$9,334.80
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$9,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$58.0000	\$10,440.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$48.6000	\$8,748.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$57.0000	\$10,260.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	2.000 EACH		
Rawso, LLC		\$4,993.9700	\$9,987.94
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$9,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,680.0000	\$9,360.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,600.0000	\$11,200.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	230.000 L.F.		
Rawso, LLC		\$3.4700	\$798.10
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.3500	\$770.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.0000	\$230.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.2500	\$747.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.0000	\$920.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
703-03.03 MAGNINED KII -KAI (GEAGG A-3)	702.000 TON		
Rawso, LLC		\$45.8800	\$32,207.76
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$57.5000	\$40,365.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$54.0000	\$37,908.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$68.0000	\$47,736.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$65.0000	\$45,630.00
New Imagnature South Co.		ψοσ.σσσσ	ψ-το,000.00

CON	TRACT	CNV277
		• · · · · · ·

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rawso, LLC		\$11,423.1900	\$11,423.19
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$49,115.0000	\$49,115.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
712-02.10	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)			
	,	460.000 L.F.		
	Rawso, LLC		\$54.3200	\$24,987.20
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$28.7000	\$13,202.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$28.0000	\$12,880.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$13,800.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30.0000	\$13,800.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		50.000 EACH		
	Rawso, LLC		\$29.8800	\$1,494.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$28.7000	\$1,435.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,750.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$34.0000	\$1,700.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		23.000 EACH		
	Rawso, LLC		\$13.8700	\$319.01
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13.3000	\$305.90
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$13.0000	\$299.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.7500	\$178.25
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$345.00
	Thomas under County Co.		Ψ10.0000	φο 10.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		153.000 S.F.		
	Rawso, LLC		\$7.4700	\$1,142.91
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.2000	\$1,101.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7.0000	\$1,071.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.2500	\$1,415.25
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8.0000	\$1,224.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Rawso, LLC		\$800.3200	\$800.32
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$769.0000	\$769.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$950.0000	\$950.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$900.0000	\$900.00
			ψοσο.σσσσ	ψυσυ.ου

			C	ONIRACI CNV2//
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.0	2 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		2,265.000 L.F.		
	Rawso, LLC		\$5.3400	\$12,095.10
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.1000	\$9,286.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$9,060.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.0000	\$9,060.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7.5000	\$16,987.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rawso, LLC		\$84,869.5400	\$84,869.54
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$44,070.0000	\$44,070.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$33,000.0000	\$33,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$56,000.0000	\$56,000.00
740-10.03	3 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		1,314.000 S.Y.		
	Rawso, LLC		\$3.5200	\$4,625.28
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$4,599.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$6,570.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.2500	\$4,270.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8.9000	\$11,694.60
740-10.0	4 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		1,775.000 S.Y.		
	Rawso, LLC		\$3.9600	\$7,029.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.9000	\$5,147.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.0000	\$5,325.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.2500	\$3,993.75
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$13.0000	\$23,075.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		15.000 UNIT		
	Rawso, LLC		\$29.8800	\$448.20
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$28.7000	\$430.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$80.0000	\$1,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$28.0000	\$420.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250.0000	\$3,750.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		2.000 M.G.		
	Rawso, LLC		\$133.3900	\$266.78
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$135.0000	\$270.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$125.0000	\$250.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$55.0000	\$110.00

Rawso, LLC	\$898,808.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$908,240.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$975,547.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,060,339.25
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,122,128.10

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rawso, LLC	\$898,808.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$908,240.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$975,547.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,060,339.25
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,122,128.10

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 08, 2021

DAVIDSON AND RUTHERFORD COUNTIES (Contract No. CNV288 Call 019)

CM-NH-I-098-3(32),98304-3137-44

THE EXPANSION OF THE SMARTWAY INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM (ITS) ON I-24 FROM NEAR BELL ROAD (L.M. 23.82) IN DAVIDSON COUNTY TO NEAR WALDRON ROAD (L.M. 1.24) IN RUTHERFORD COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.000 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

\$5,980,903.32

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$9,122,994.42

CONTRACT	CNV288

				CONTRACT CNV288
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		211.200 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$12.5000 \$15.7000	\$2,640.00 \$3,315.84
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
		9,000.000 S.Y.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	·	\$1.0000 \$5.0000	\$9,000.00 \$45,000.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	. ,	4,175.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	,,	\$28.0000 \$40.2000	\$116,900.00 \$167,835.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
		26.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,900.0000	\$49,400.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,638.0000	\$68,588.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		22.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,800.0000 \$4,082.0000	\$61,600.00 \$89,804.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		480.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5.0000 \$6.3000	\$2,400.00 \$3,024.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$140,000.0000 \$843,450.0000	\$140,000.00 \$843,450.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		2,256.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$112,800.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$87.9000	\$198,302.40
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)	10 000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$8,500.0000	\$85,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$10,676.0000	\$106,760.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		185.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$35.0000 \$42.7000	\$6,475.00 \$7,899.50
				PAGE

			co	NTRACT CNV288
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		113.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$18.0000 \$16.3000	\$2,034.00 \$1,841.90
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		840.000 S.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$8.0000 \$9.1000	\$6,720.00 \$7,644.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,000.0000 \$1,068.0000	\$20,000.00 \$10,680.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		2,256.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$4.5000 \$5.0000	\$10,152.00 \$11,280.00
714-08.47	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR HIGH MAST LIGHT STANDARD			
		25.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15,000.0000 \$30,751.0000	\$375,000.00 \$768,775.00
714-08.48	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR HIGH MAST LIGHT STANDARD			
		12.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15,000.0000 \$33,786.0000	\$180,000.00 \$405,432.00
714-08.49	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR HIGH MAST LIGHT STANDARD			
		3.000 EACH	•	•
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15,000.0000 \$35,775.0000	\$45,000.00 \$107,325.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$299,045.0000 \$468,940.0000	\$299,045.00 \$468,940.00
725-03.09	ETHERNET SWITCH (TYPE A)			
		33.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15,000.0000 \$11,441.0000	\$495,000.00 \$377,553.00
725-20.43	PULL BOX (TYPE C)			
		61.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,000.0000 \$1,448.0000	\$122,000.00 \$88,328.00

			CONTRACT CNV288
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-20.44 PULL BOX (TYPE D)	27.000 EACH		
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	27.000 EACH	\$4,500.0000	\$121,500.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,780.0000	\$75,060.00
725-20.45 PULL BOX (TYPE E)			
Devie II Elliet Construction Common les	58.000 EACH	#0.500.0000	#077 000 00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6,500.0000 \$3,178.0000	\$377,000.00 \$184,324.00
Gtancon License Company, men		ψο,σ.σσσ	ψ.σ.,σΞσσ
725-20.57 CABLE (1/C #2 AWG.)			
	62,169.000 L.F.		
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.8000 \$4.6000	\$174,073.20 \$285,977.40
Stansen Electric Company, inc.		φ4.0000	φ203,977.40
725-20.71 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION			
	1.000 LS		
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$33,498.0000	\$33,498.00
725-20.94 CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM (6 CAMERA SYS. W/ LOWE	RING DEVICE & 6'		
EXTENSION ARM)			
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	46.000 EACH	\$28,000.0000	\$1,288,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$44,130.0000	\$2,029,980.00
,			
725-21.11 NETWORK SWITCH (TYPE A)			
D 1 1 5 11 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2	9.000 EACH	# 05.000.000	***
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$35,000.0000 \$21,399.0000	\$315,000.00 \$192,591.00
Gtancon License Company, men		Ψ=1,000.000	ψ.σΞ,σσσσ
725-21.12 NETWORK SWITCH (TYPE B)			
	2.000 EACH		
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$75,000.0000 \$58,658.0000	\$150,000.00 \$117,316.00
Stansen Lieutic Company, inc.		ψ30,030.0000	φ117,310.00
725-21.14 NETWORK CONFIGURATION			
	1.000 EACH		
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$251,190.0000	\$251,190.00
725-21.44 DEMARCATION SITE (UNDERGROUND POWER)			
	1.000 EACH		
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5,427.0000	\$5,427.00
725-21.49 MODIFY ELECTRICAL DEMARCATION POINT			
	4.000 EACH		
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,607.5000	\$10,430.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3,804.0000	\$15,216.00

				CONTRACT CNV288
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-21.73	TRANSFORMER (DEMARCATION TRANSFOR	MER 240V TO 480V 1PH 50KVA)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000 \$5,634.3400	\$5,000.00 \$5,634.34
	Citation Listane Company, inc.		ψο,σο πο τσο	φο,σο πο τ
725-22.22	CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 2)			
	B : 11 EW : 0	1,745.000 L.F.	# 00.000	000 040 00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$38.0000 \$19.9000	\$66,310.00 \$34,725.50
	, ,,			. ,
725-22.35	CONDUIT BANK BORED (ROCK, TYPE 2)	_		
	David II Elliat Construction Comments Inc.	310.000 L.F.	# 400,0000	#04.000.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$100.0000 \$130.0000	\$31,000.00 \$40,300.00
	, ,			
725-22.71	2IN CONDUIT			
	Devia II. Ellist Construction Comments Inc.	1,190.000 L.F.	#40.0000	** ** ** ** ** ** ** **
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$12.6000 \$19.2000	\$14,994.00 \$22,848.00
725-22.72	2IN CONDUIT BORED			
	Davis H. Ellist Construction Company, Inc.	4,061.000 L.F.	\$15.5000	\$60.04F.F0
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$109.0000	\$62,945.50 \$442,649.00
725-22.73	2IN STRUCTURE CONDUIT			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	221.000 L.F.	\$82.8000	\$18,298.80
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$36,465.00
725-22.74	2IN CONDUIT W/BANK	42 F96 000 L F		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	13,586.000 L.F.	\$12.6000	\$171,183.60
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3.8000	\$51,626.80
705 00 04	FIRED ORTIO DROP CARLE (40 F)			
125-23.21	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (12 F)	5,760.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	3,700.000 L.I .	\$4.0000	\$23,040.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3.1000	\$17,856.00
705 00 04	FIRED ORTIC DOOR CARLE (24.5)			
120-23.24	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (24 F)	150.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	130.000 L.I .	\$8.8500	\$1,327.50
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$4.2000	\$630.00
725 22 22	EIRED ORTIC OLOSUBE (42 E)			
125-23.26	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE (12 F)			

40.000 EACH

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$28,000.00

\$65,640.00

\$700.0000

\$1,641.0000

				CONTRACT CNV288
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-23.28	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION			
		180.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$35.0000 \$58.9000	\$6,300.00 \$10,602.00
			*******	,
725-23.29	FIBER OPTIC TERMINATION CABINET	4 000 5 4 6 11		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$5,150.0000	\$5,150.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$12,522.0000	\$12,522.00
725 22 24	FIBER OPTIC DROP PANEL (12 F)			
723-23.31	FIBER OF HE DROF FANLE (12 F)	40.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,255.0000	\$50,200.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,996.0000	\$79,840.00
725-24.02	CABINET (TYPE B)			
		40.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,250.0000	\$290,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$7,346.0000	\$293,840.00
725-24.11	ITS COMMUNICATIONS HUB (FIELD JUNCTION CABINET)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$25,000.0000 \$10,679.0000	\$25,000.00 \$10,679.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		• -,	• -,
725-24.31	SPARE PARTS			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$170,000.0000	\$170,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$146,210.0000	\$146,210.00
705 04 44	DUDN IN DEDICO			
725-24.41	BURN-IN PERIOD	1.000 LS		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LO	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$65,637.0000	\$65,637.00
725-24.51	SYSTEM INTEGRATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$297,650.0000	\$297,650.00
725-24.55	AS-BUILT PLANS			
		1.000 LS		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15,000.0000 \$28,371.0000	\$15,000.00 \$28,371.00
	Cancer Licente Company, Inc.		Ψ20,57 1.0000	Ψ20,011.00

1.000 LS

725-24.61 TRAINING

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$10,000.00

\$16,555.00

\$10,000.0000

\$16,555.0000

			CC	MIRACI CNV288
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-24.90	CABINET TRANSFORMER (480V TO 120V 1PH 3KVA)			
		41.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$205,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3,643.0000	\$149,363.00
	, ,			
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		211.200 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	2111200 2111	\$12.0000	\$2,534.40
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15.1000	\$3,189.12
	Starison Electric Company, me.		ψ10.1000	ψο, 100.12
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
00.0.	CLLDING (MINIMOLON)	77.000 UNIT		
	Desire II Elliet Occuptoration Occupants	77.000 UNI I	#45.0000	#0.405.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.0000 \$56.5000	\$3,465.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$56.5000	\$4,350.50
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
001-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		7.000 M.G.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$700.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$126.0000	\$882.00
805-01.02	2 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS II)			
		234.666 S.Y.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$3,285.32
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$17.6000	\$4,130.12
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$151,452.0000	\$151,452.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$156,990.0000	\$156,990.00
	• •			•

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,980,903.32
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$9,122,994.42

TOTAL CONTRACT

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,980,903.32
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$9,122,994.42

HARDIN COUNTY (Contract No. CNV286 Call 020)

HSIP-57(82),36003-3216-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RESURFACING ON S.R. 57 FROM THE MCNAIRY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR POSSUM TROT DRIVE (L.M. 1.30).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.300 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$189,130.75

Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$340,199.00

CONTRACT CN	1/	V286	
-------------	----	-------------	--

				CONTRACT	CNV286
			UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY				
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)				
100 01		9.000 TON			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	0.000 1011	\$660.0000	\$!	5,940.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,580.0000		1,220.00
444 04 40	A ACS MIV/DCC4 22) CRADING D				
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	1,132.000 TON			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	.,	\$94.0000	\$106	6,408.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$134.6500		2,423.80
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN	WIDTH)			
	()	3.000 L.M.			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,300.0000		3,900.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,285.0000	\$3	3,855.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
		21,355.000 S.Y.			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.2500		6,693.75
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.8000	\$87	1,149.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		1.000 LS			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,600.0000		6,600.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$28,650.0000	\$28	3,650.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT				
		114.000 L.F.			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000		\$570.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5000		\$627.00
713-02.34	DELINEATORS (ALL)				
		16.000 EACH			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$125.0000		2,000.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$82.5000	\$,320.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS				
		1,300.000 LB.			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.5000		1,550.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.4000	φ:	5,720.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST				
		730.000 LB.		•	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.0000 \$5.5000		2,920.00 1,015.00
	Grandard Construction Company, Inc.		φο.ουυυ	Φ4	r,01J.UU
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)				
		85.000 S.F.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	_	1.405.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.0000 \$13.7500		1,105.00 1,168.75
	Standard Constitution Company, Inc.		ψ13.7300		
				Р	AGE

~~.		0111/000	
(:())	118061	CNV286	

				CONTRACT CNV28	Ó
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)				
		135.000 S.F.			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$14.0000	\$1,890.00	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.7500	\$1,856.25	
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING				
		10.000 EACH			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$250.00	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$220.00	
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 C	OLOR)			
		106.000 EACH			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,650.00	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.2500	\$2,782.50	
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)				
		60.000 L.F.			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$780.00	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.6500	\$819.00	
716-13.02	2 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)				
		5.200 L.M.			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,495.0000	\$12,974.00	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,619.7500	\$13,622.70	
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9,900.0000	\$9,900.00	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$27,750.0000	\$27,750.00	

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$189,130.75
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$340,199.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$189,130.75 Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$340,199.00

HUMPHREYS COUNTY (Contract No. CNV264 Call 022)

43004-4228-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) OVER CULVERT BRANCH (L.M. 27.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2022

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$591,603.75
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$609,118.00
Jave, LLC	\$739,581.87
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$782,451.95
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$798,724.06
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$948,814.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
	250.000 L.F.	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$3,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$6.0000	\$1,500.00
Jave, LLC	\$7.4100	\$1,852.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.0000	\$1,250.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$8.1200	\$2,030.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$8.5000	\$2,125.00
	·	
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	1.000 TON	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
Jave, LLC	\$1,030.0000	\$1,030.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,282.1000	\$1,282.10
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$11,500.0000	\$11,500.00
Mewit illinastracture doutif do.	ψ11,300.0000	ψ11,500.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
	40.000 TON	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$336.0000	\$13,440.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$375.0000	\$15,000.00
Jave, LLC	\$346.0800	\$13,843.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$336.0000	\$13,440.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$430.7900	\$17,231.60
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$420.0000	\$16,800.00
Newt imastractor douti do.	ψ+20.0000	ψ10,000.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WI	ртн)	
	0.100 L.M.	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$38,000.0000	\$3,800.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$40,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Jave, LLC	\$36,050.0000	\$3,605.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$38,000.0000	\$3,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$44,873.5000	\$4,487.35
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$43,000.0000	\$4,300.00
445 04 00 OOLD DI ANING DITUMNIQUE DAVEMENT		
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	500 000 C V	
Thomson 9 Themson Inc	560.000 S.Y.	#44.000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$11,200.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$10.0000	\$5,600.00
Jave, LLC	\$21.5300	\$12,056.80
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50.0000	\$28,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$26.8000	\$15,008.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$30.0000	\$16,800.00

			CO	NIRACI CNV264
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
602 10 60	DEADING DEVICE (DESCRIPTION)			
002-10.00	BEARING DEVICE (DESCRIPTION)	12.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,800.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$917.0000	\$11,004.00
	Jave, LLC		\$1,287.0000	\$15,444.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$30,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,750.4500	\$21,005.40
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$275.0000	\$3,300.00
604-04 02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
004-04.02	AT LIED TEXTORE FINISH (EXISTING STROCTORES)	135.000 S.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$1,890.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$24.0000	\$3,240.00
	Jave, LLC		\$37.7000	\$5,089.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,700.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.4900	\$3,981.15
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$28.0000	\$3,780.00
604-05 31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
004-03.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)	155.000 S.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$5,890.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$6,200.00
	Jave, LLC		\$72.1000	\$11,175.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$69.5400	\$10,778.70
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$59.5900	\$9,236.45
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$39.3900 \$47.0000	\$7,285.00
			ψ11.0000	ψ1,200.00
604-10.09	CONCRETE	45.000 C.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	43.000 C.1.	¢4 350 0000	¢60.750.00
	•		\$1,350.0000	\$60,750.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$72,000.00
	Jave, LLC		\$3,039.4000	\$136,773.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$78,750.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,447.8100	\$65,151.45
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,250.0000	\$101,250.00
604-10.13	CONCRETE SLAB REMOVAL			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$82,000.0000	\$82,000.00
	Jave, LLC		\$48,854.0000	\$48,854.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$123,000.0000	\$123,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$95,315.3600	\$95,315.36
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
604-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Jave, LLC		\$23,690.0000	\$23,690.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29,488.3000	\$29,488.30
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
			. ,	PAGE 3

CONTRACT C

			CC	NTRACT CNV264
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.18	REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)			
		14,710.000 LB.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$36,775.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.0000	\$29,420.00
	Jave, LLC		\$2.7300	\$40,158.30
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$29,420.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.3300	\$34,274.30
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.5000	\$36,775.00
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		25.000 C.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$7,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$200.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jave, LLC		\$362.7000	\$9,067.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$380.0000	\$9,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$469.6400	\$11,741.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$5,000.00
615-01.02	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM (TYPE II)			
		270.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$81,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$380.0000	\$102,600.00
	Jave, LLC		\$331.5000	\$89,505.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$108,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$308.7600	\$83,365.20
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$425.0000	\$114,750.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		135.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$40,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$14,850.00
	Jave, LLC		\$380.9000	\$51,421.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$67,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$248.7200	\$33,577.20
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$400.0000	\$54,000.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$4,400.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$5,200.00
	Jave, LLC		\$1,483.2000	\$5,932.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,440.0000	\$5,760.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,410.3100	\$5,641.24
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,350.0000	\$5,400.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$38.7500	\$19,375.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$42.0000	\$21,000.00
	Jave, LLC		\$36.4000	\$18,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.3400	\$17,670.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$49.6800	\$24,840.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$76.0000	\$38,000.00
				PAGE 4

CONTRACT CNV204	CO	NTRACT	CNV264
-----------------	----	--------	--------

				CONTRACT CNV264	٠
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	4 000 54 011			
		4.000 EACH		A ======	
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2,895.0000	\$11,580.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00	
	Jave, LLC		\$3,266.1300	\$13,064.52	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,171.0000	\$12,684.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,711.6800	\$14,846.72	
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,600.0000	\$14,400.00	
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3				
		4.000 EACH			
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2,625.0000	\$10,500.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,950.0000	\$11,800.00	
	Jave, LLC		\$2,298.9600	\$9,195.84	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,232.0000	\$8,928.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,365.5100	\$13,462.04	
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00	
705-08.11	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3				
		2.000 EACH			
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00	
	Jave, LLC		\$14,068.7700	\$28,137.54	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,615.7500	\$19,231.50	
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12,500.0000	\$25,000.00	
707-08 11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE				
707 00.11	THEN VISIBLE IT CONCINCOTION FLICE	200.000 L.F.			
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$400.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$800.00	
	Jave, LLC		\$4.3600	\$872.00	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.9300	\$1,586.00	
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.0000	\$400.00	
	The Manual assure County Co.		Ψ2.0000	ψ100.00	
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		1.000 LS			
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00	
	Jave, LLC		\$10,218.0000	\$10,218.00	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$63,429.4600	\$63,429.46	
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00	
712-02.02	NTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL				
		400.000 L.F.			
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$14,000.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$16,000.00	
	Jave, LLC		\$137.8000	\$55,120.00	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$24,000.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$54.9200	\$21,968.00	
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$16,000.00	
				PAGE	5
				FAGE	- 0

		CO	NTRACT CNV264
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.47 BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARR	RIER RAIL		
	145.000 L.F.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$5,800.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$7,250.00
Jave, LLC		\$188.5000	\$27,332.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$14,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$86.4700	\$12,538.15
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$60.0000	\$8,700.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	40.000 EACH		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$34.0000	\$1,360.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,200.00
Jave, LLC		\$38.1100	\$1,524.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,400.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.8700	\$1,794.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$42.0000	\$1,680.00
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	30.000 EACH		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$390.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$300.00
Jave, LLC		\$15.4500	\$463.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$360.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.3900	\$461.70
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$16.0000	\$480.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	425.000 S.F.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7.3500	\$3,123.75
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$3,400.00
Jave, LLC		\$8.3100	\$3,531.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.2500	\$3,081.25
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.3000	\$3,952.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000	\$4,250.00
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	5,280.000 L.F.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$21,120.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3.0000	\$15,840.00
Jave, LLC		\$4.1200	\$21,753.60
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$21,120.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.1300	\$27,086.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7.5000	\$39,600.00
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	22.000 L.F.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$660.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$18.0000	\$396.00
Jave, LLC		\$30.9000	\$679.80
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$660.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.4600	\$846.12
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$37.0000	\$814.00
			PAGE 6

			CC	NTRACT CNV264
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.23	3 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (B	I-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
		27.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,350.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$56.0000	\$1,512.00
	Jave, LLC		\$51.5000	\$1,390.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,350.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$64.1100	\$1,730.97
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$125.0000	\$3,375.00
716-12.02	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN I	LINE)		
		1.000 L.M.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
	Jave, LLC		\$10,300.0000	\$10,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,821.0000	\$12,821.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6,800.0000	\$6,800.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Jave, LLC		\$35,218.1845	\$35,218.18
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$37,000.0000	\$37,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$92,847.1600	\$92,847.16
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jave, LLC		\$18,991.1400	\$18,991.14
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35,257.7500	\$35,257.75
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		6.000 M.G.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$300.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.0000	\$6.00
	Jave, LLC		\$130.0000	\$780.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$300.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.6400	\$153.84
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$225.0000	\$1,350.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		600.000 S.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$4,200.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6.5000	\$3,900.00
	Jave, LLC		\$8.4500	\$5,070.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$6,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.2600	\$6,156.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.5000	\$2,100.00
				PAGE 7

	NV264
CONTRA	

EXTENSION

\$15,000.00

UNIT PRICE

\$15,000.0000

202-01.02 REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS		
1.00	00 LS	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$9,200.0000	\$9,200.00
Jave, LLC	\$8,240.0000	\$8,240.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$10,897.8500	\$10,897.85

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$591,603.75
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$609,118.00
Jave, LLC	\$739,581.87
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$782,451.95
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$798,724.06
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$948,814.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$591,603.75
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$609,118.00
Jave, LLC	\$739,581.87
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$782,451.95
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$798,724.06
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$948,814.00

JACKSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV310 Call 023)

44999-3603-04

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A TDOT MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT 2636 S GRUNDY QUARLES HIGHWAY IN GAINESBORO.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

H & H Construction, Inc.

\$611,990.00

MAINTEN	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV310 EXTENSION
607-65.20	SITE PREPARATION			
	H & H Construction, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$122,398.0000	\$122,398.00
680-02.01	BUILDING (FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURE)	4 000 54 011		
	H & H Construction, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$214,196.5000	\$214,196.50
680-02.02	BUILDING (INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION)	4 000 EACH		
	H & H Construction, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$244,796.0000	\$244,796.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			

H & H Construction, Inc.

1.000 LS

\$30,599.5000

\$30,599.50

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

H & H Construction, Inc. \$611,990.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

H & H Construction, Inc. \$611,990.00

KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNV292 Call 024)

47004-4161-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 OVER U.S. 70 (S.R. 9, ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY) (L.M. 25.06).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2021

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$342,885.00

		CONTRACT	CNV292
BRIDGE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
202-01 02 PEMOVAL OF ASPESTOS			

BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-01.02 REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS			
Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
603-05.20 CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(BRIDGE NO. 47-10040-25.	.06) 1.000 LS		
Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)	30.000 S.Y.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.	000000	\$75.0000	\$2,250.00
604-10.05 CONCRETE	44.000 S.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$17,600.00
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS	16.000 S.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$6,400.00
604-10.69 PRESTRESSING STRAND SPLICE	2.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
604-10.83 COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT	508.000 S.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$60,960.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	110.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$3,850.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	767.000 S.F.	#45 0000	044 505 00
Southern Constructors, Inc. 712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		\$15.0000	\$11,505.00
	6.000 EACH	¢2,000,0000	¢42,000,00
Southern Constructors, Inc. 712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		\$2,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	2,930.000 L.F.	\$4.0000	\$11,720.00
Countries Constituctors, Inc.		ψ - .0000	ψ11,120.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV292 EXTENSION
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$7,000.0000	\$49,000.00
713-16.02	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR (W/FLASHING ARROV	V BOARD)		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1,100.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$3,300.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	0.220 L.M.	\$15,000.0000	\$3,300.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00

6.000 DAY

\$3,000.0000

712-08.12 QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$18,000.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Southern Constructors, Inc. \$342,885.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc. \$342,885.00

MCMINN COUNTY (Contract No. CNV301 Call 025)

54014-4223-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 310 OVER CONASAUGA CREEK (L.M. 4.36).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$685,983.00

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

\$702,220.49

JNIT		

EXTENSION

BRIDGE	CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,999.8000	\$7,999.80
201-07.01	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,463.6500	\$8,463.65
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 54-SR310-04.36)			
		1.000 LS	^	^
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000 \$11,724.6600	\$5,000.00 \$11,724.66
	mid-state Constituction Company, inc.		\$11,724.0000	φ11,724.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		1.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$65.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$666.6500	\$666.65
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		600.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$4,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.6700	\$3,402.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING E	3-M2		
		55.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$13,750.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$513.3200	\$28,232.60
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		0.750 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$675.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,333.3100	\$999.98
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		134.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$33,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$439.9900	\$58,958.66
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN W	IDTH)		
		0.300 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,999.9700	\$599.99
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		150.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$21,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$146.6600	\$21,999.00

~~!	ITD A OT	CNV301
(() (4 I R A C I	CINIVALIT

			CO	NIRACI CNV301
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
602-10.32	STRUCTURAL STEEL (REPAIRS)			
		140.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$10,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$104.0900	\$14,572.60
602-10.51	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR(DESCRIPTION)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,012.8700	\$4,025.74
603-02.01	REPAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDG	E NO. 54-SR310-04.36)		
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$65,331.7000	\$65,331.70
603-05.20	CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(BRIDGE NO.	. 54-SR310-04.36)		
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27,999.3000	\$27,999.30
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		67.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$268.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.6500	\$1,383.55
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
		2.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,018.9700	\$2,037.94
604-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31,332.5500	\$31,332.55
604-10.30	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
		46.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$825.0000	\$37,950.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$577.3700	\$26,559.02
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		8.000 C.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$2,400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$295.8600	\$2,366.88
604-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
		50.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$15,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$289.7500	\$14,487.50

				CONTRACT CNV301
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		2.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,018.9700	\$2,037.94
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
		1.000 GAL.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,333.3000	\$1,333.30
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
		6.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,800.00 \$4,700.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$799.9800	\$4,799.88
610-10.45	DECK DRAINS (EXTENSIONS)			
		18.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000 \$862.0500	\$21,600.00 \$15,516.90
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		φου2.0300	\$15,516.90
617-01	BRIDGE DECK SEALANT			
		273.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000 \$32.4100	\$9,555.00 \$8,847.93
	mid-State Constitution Company, inc.		ψ32.4100	ψο,ο+1.93
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		2.000 EACH	.	
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,600.0000 \$1,979.9500	\$3,200.00 \$3,959.90
	ma state concuscion company, mo.		ψ1,010.000	ψο,οσοσσ
705-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Courth arm Courating atoms Inc.	18.000 EACH	Ф20, 0000	#200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$360.00 \$360.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		V	*******
705-06.02	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)			
	Courth arm Courating atoms Inc.	50.000 L.F.	Ф г о 0000	¢2 500 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000 \$62.4000	\$2,500.00 \$3,120.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		V	*• , ·=•·••
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Southern Constructors Inc	2.000 EACH	¢4,000,0000	40,000,00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,000.0000 \$4,733.2200	\$8,000.00 \$9,466.44
	1 27		÷ , :=====	¥-, ·==

1.000 LS

712-01

TRAFFIC CONTROL

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

\$45,000.00

\$50,664.47

\$45,000.0000

\$50,664.4700

CONTRACT	CNV30
----------	-------

			CC	NTRACT CNV301
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.10	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)			
		375.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$22,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.1300	\$18,798.75
712-02.12	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL, REDUCED DEFLECTION	(MASH TL-3)		
		330.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$34,650.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$60.8900	\$20,093.70
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH	TL-3)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,999.8500	\$23,999.40
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		42.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$1,470.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$46.6700	\$1,960.14
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	10.000 =	\$40.0000	\$400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.3300	\$333.30
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		923.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$13,845.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$10,153.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		1,800.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	·	\$5.0000	\$9,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.9300	\$5,274.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$1,120.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		9.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	0.000 E/1011	\$7,500.0000	\$67,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,199.8500	\$55,798.65
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (B	I-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	•	9.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	5.000 E/(GII	\$300.0000	\$2,700.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$266.6600	\$2,399.94
			¥ 2222	* ,

				CONTRACT CNV301
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		9.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$270.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.6700	\$240.03
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		0.550 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$4,675.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,333.1100	\$5,133.21
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$58,334.1400	\$58,334.14
730-40.02	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$65,331.7000	\$65,331.70

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$685,983.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$702,220.49

TOTAL CONTRACT

TAL CONTRACT	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$685,983.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$702,220.49

OVERTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV306 Call 026)

HSIP-111(110),67001-3294-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING SIGNALS ON S.R. 111 FROM WEST OF S.R. 294 (L.M. 17.40) TO EAST OF DOVE LANE (L.M. 17.90).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.501 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2022

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mack Construction, LLC

\$291,634.00

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$395,303.50

R	OADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV306 EXTENSION
10	05-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		Mark Construction II C	1.000 LS	Ф 7 500 0000	\$7.500.00
		Mack Construction, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,500.0000 \$12,858.5100	\$7,500.00 \$12,858.51
20	03-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
			52.000 C.Y.		
		Mack Construction, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$150.0000 \$434.7200	\$7,800.00 \$22,605.44
				\$ 10 III 200	Ψ=-,000
20	03-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	00 000 O.V		
		Mack Construction, LLC	28.000 C.Y.	\$300.0000	\$8,400.00
		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$120.8900	\$3,384.92
20	09-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
			5.000 C.Y.		
		Mack Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$750.00
		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$106.5400	\$532.70
20	09-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
			715.000 L.F.		
		Mack Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,575.00
		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0800	\$3,632.20
20	09-40.30	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)			
			1.000 EACH		
		Mack Construction, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,692.3100	\$1,692.31
30	03-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
			65.000 TON		
		Mack Construction, LLC		\$90.0000	\$5,850.00
		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$8,125.00
30	07-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
			11.000 TON		
		Mack Construction, LLC		\$500.0000	\$5,500.00
		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$16,500.00

402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	

	0.200 TON	
Mack Construction, LLC	\$2,500.0000	\$500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,000.0000	\$600.00

402-02 AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)

0.	500 TON	
Mack Construction, LLC	\$130.0000	\$65.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$500.0000	\$250.00

				CONTRACT CNV306
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
400 01	BITOMINOGO MATERIAL FOR FACROGAT (10)	0.100 TON		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$200.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		5.000 TON		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$560.0000	\$2,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		21.000 S.Y.		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$310.0000	\$6,510.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$6,300.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		1.000 EACH		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$160.0000	\$160.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$307.6900	\$307.69
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$5,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,307.6900	\$4,615.38
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$11.0000	\$1,100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.1500	\$615.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		172.000 L.F.		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$36.0000	\$6,192.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$61.5400	\$10,584.88
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$1,700.0000	\$1,700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,692.3100	\$1,692.31
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		2.000 EACH		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$3,250.0000	\$6,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,923.0800	\$9,846.16
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$6.0000	\$300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.1500	\$307.50

			CONTRACT CNV306
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
TOO OO OO DADIIIO DAII			
706-06.03 RADIUS RAIL	75.000 L.F.		
Mack Construction, LLC	70.000 Lii .	\$55.0000	\$4,125.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$92.3100	\$6,923.25
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
703-03.03 MACHINED KII -KAI (CEAGG A-3)	100.000 TON		
Mack Construction, LLC		\$72.0000	\$7,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$117.9200	\$11,792.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Mack Construction, LLC		\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$52,500.0000	\$52,500.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
,	156.000 EACH		
Mack Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$6,240.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.7700	\$4,800.12
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
,	360.000 S.F.		
Mack Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.3100	\$4,431.60
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Mack Construction, LLC		\$1,900.0000	\$3,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,230.7700	\$2,461.54
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	984.000 LB.		
Mack Construction, LLC		\$6.0000	\$5,904.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.9400	\$4,860.96
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	99.000 S.F.		
Mack Construction, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17.0000 \$19.1200	\$1,683.00 \$1,892.88
Rogers Group, mo.		ψ19.1200	ψ1,092.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	45.000 S.F.		
Mack Construction, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.0000 \$20.2600	\$810.00 \$911.70
rogoro Group, mo.		Ψ20.2000	ψ311.70
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
W 10 1 " 110	15.000 EACH	400	* 0:
Mack Construction, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$63.0000 \$49.2300	\$945.00 \$738.45
		ψ.υ.Δυυ	ψ. οσ. 1ο

			C	ONTRACT CNV306
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,461.5400	\$20,923.08
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO	D-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		7.000 EACH		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$125.0000	\$875.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$153.8500	\$1,076.95
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE R	EFLECTIVE MARKER		
		202.000 EACH		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,020.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.3100	\$2,486.62
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STR	PING)		
		18.000 S.Y.		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$32.0000	\$576.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38.4600	\$692.28
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$19.0000	\$950.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.0800	\$1,154.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$307.6900	\$307.69
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$315.0000	\$315.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$384.6200	\$384.62
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		35.000 L.F.		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$350.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.3100	\$430.85
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARRO	•		
		2.000 EACH	.	
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$125.0000	\$250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$153.8500	\$307.70
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LIN			
	M 10 7 8 110	2.400 L.M.	#0.405.0000	M40 700 05
	Mack Construction, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,125.0000 \$10,000.0000	\$19,500.00 \$24,000.00
	rogers Group, IIIo.		φτυ,υυυ.υυυ	φ24,000.00

				CONTRACT CNV306
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Mack Construction, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47,000.0000 \$57,500.0000	\$47,000.00 \$57,500.00
	Nogers Group, Inc.		ψ37,300.0000	ψ37,300.00
730-02.01	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (110)			
	Mode Construction II C	3.000 EACH	¢405 0000	¢4.245.00
	Mack Construction, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$405.0000 \$508.4300	\$1,215.00 \$1,525.29
730-02.21	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (220)	2.000 EACH		
	Mack Construction, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$993.3200	\$1,986.64
730-02 30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (330)			
700 02.00	OCCUPE TIEND ACCESSED (COOK)	1.000 EACH		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$1,115.0000	\$1,115.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,399.7500	\$1,399.75
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Mack Construction, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,375.0000 \$5,492.3100	\$4,375.00 \$5,492.31
	Nogora Group, mo.		ψ5,432.5100	ψο, το Σ. Ο Γ
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
	Mack Construction, LLC	129.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$387.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$405.06
730-09.20	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY	140.000 L.F.		
	Mack Construction, LLC	140.000 L.I .	\$4.0000	\$560.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.7100	\$659.40
730-10.01	TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER			
		140.000 L.F.		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$560.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.7100	\$659.40
730-15.07	CABINET (FLASHING BEACON)			
		1.000 EACH		_
	Mack Construction, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,000.0000 \$5,115.6900	\$4,000.00 \$5,115.69
	rogoro Oroup, mo.		ψο, ι το.οσού	ψο, 1 15.05

1.000 EACH

730-16.03 CONTROLLER (FLASHING BEACON)

Mack Construction, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,600.00

\$1,977.23

\$1,600.0000

\$1,977.2300

			CC	NTRACT CNV306
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.01	STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$19,000.0000	\$38,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23,770.7100	\$47,541.42
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		172.000 S.Y.		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$5,160.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.4800	\$3,866.56
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		1.100 M.G.		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$70.0000	\$77.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$153.8500	\$169.24
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		110.000 S.Y.		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$14.0000	\$1,540.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36.9200	\$4,061.20
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		18.000 C.Y.		
	Mack Construction, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$289.8900	\$5,218.02

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Mack Construction, LLC	\$291,634.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$395,303.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mack Construction, LLC \$291,634.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$395,303.50

RUTHERFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNV203 Call 027)

STP/HIP-M-99(64),75013-3251-14

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF RETAINING WALLS, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON S.R. 99 (NEW SALEM HIGHWAY) FROM NEAR I-24 (L.M. 18.52) TO S.R. 96 (OLD FORT PARKWAY) (L.M. 19.47).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.951 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 9.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$14,992,099.00

Dement Construction Company, LLC \$16,598,498.43

Civil Constructors, LLC \$17,031,367.62

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION**

R	O.	Δ	ח	W	Δ	γ	C	Δ.	ΤE	G	n	R	٧	
\mathbf{r}	u	м	ப	vv	м		•	~	1 =	u	u	\mathbf{r}		

ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$188,000.0000	\$188,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$140,000.0000	\$140,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$114,790.0000	\$114,790.00
109-10.01	TRAINEE			
100 10101		2,840.000 HOUR		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2,040.000110010	\$0.8000	\$2,272.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.8000	\$2,272.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$0.8000	\$2,272.00
	,			. ,
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,883,000.0000	\$1,883,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$131,850.0000	\$131,850.00
202-01.50	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		17.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$988.0000	\$16,796.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$886.7600	\$15,074.92
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$5,950.00
202-01-51	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EAGI1	\$2,075.0000	\$2,075.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$975.0000	\$975.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$350.00
202-01.52	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		36.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,145.0000	\$41,220.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$975.0000	\$35,100.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$12,600.00
202 04 52	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
202-01.53	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	4 000 54 011		
	Danara Craus Inc	4.000 EACH	¢4 550 0000	ФС 22C 00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,559.0000 \$975.0000	\$6,236.00 \$3,900.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,250.0000	\$25,000.00
	OWN CONSTRUCTOR, LLC		ψ0,230.0000	Ψ20,000.00
202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (15")			
	. ,	1,262.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	,	\$36.5000	\$46,063.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.8300	\$32,597.46
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$44,170.00

			LINIT PRIOF	EVTENDION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-02.02	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18")			
		1,375.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$41.5000	\$57,062.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$29.8800	\$41,085.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$48,125.00
202-02.03	REMOVAL OF PIPE (24")			
		382.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.5000	\$8,977.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$38.5500	\$14,726.10
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$13,370.00
202-02.04	REMOVAL OF PIPE (30"x19")			
		219.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$26.5000	\$5,803.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$57.7900	\$12,656.01
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$7,665.00
000 00 04	DEMOVAL OF ACRUAL PRAVEMENT			
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		3,643.000 S.Y.	.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.3500	\$8,561.05
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$54,645.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9.3000	\$33,879.90
202.04	DOAD & DRAINAGE EVEAVATION (LINE) ASSISIED)			
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		24,562.000 C.Y.	444 5000	****
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.5000	\$356,149.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16.0000 \$35.0000	\$392,992.00 \$614,050.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000	ф614,050.00
202 02 04	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)	000 000 TON		
		890.000 TON	#00 5000	#00.045.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$23.5000 \$30.0000	\$20,915.00 \$26,700.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$28.7500	\$25,587.50
	GIVII GOLISTIACIOIS, LEG		Ψ20.7500	Ψ25,567.50
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
200 00	BOTTLOW EXCAVATION (ONCEAGOR IED)	C 272 000 C V		
	Pagera Craup, Inc.	6,272.000 C.Y.	415 6000	¢07.042.20
	Rogers Group, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.6000 \$30.0000	\$97,843.20 \$188,160.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.7500	\$161,504.00
	ON OCHSTACTOR, LEC		Ψ20.7000	Ψ101,004.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
_00 07	. E. C.	1 050 000 C V		
	Pagara Craup, Inc.	1,950.000 C.Y.	¢e	¢12.675.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.5000 \$15.5000	\$12,675.00 \$30,225.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$23.5000	\$45,825.00
	O.T. OOTOR GOLOGO, ELO		Ψ20.0000	ψπο,υ2υ.υυ

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-05	UNDERCUTTING			
		1,942.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.5000	\$28,159.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.0000	\$40,782.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$32.7500	\$63,600.50
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
		61.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$364.0000	\$22,204.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$3,355.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$98.0000	\$5,978.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		1,083.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$13,537.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$21,660.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.5000	\$16,786.50
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		933.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.3000	\$4,011.90
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.1500	\$3,871.95
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.4000	\$4,105.20
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		11,386.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.8500	\$21,064.10
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.7500	\$19,925.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.9000	\$21,633.40
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$312.0000	\$624.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$336.0000	\$672.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		23.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$470.0000	\$10,810.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$10,350.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$362.0000	\$8,326.00
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		300.000 BAG		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.7500	\$6,225.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.2000	\$1,560.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$156.0000	\$312.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$388.0000	\$776.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
	, ,	53.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$156.0000	\$8,268.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$7,950.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$207.0000	\$10,971.00
209-20.04	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (10 MIL.)			
	,	50.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	30.000 5.11	\$26.0000	\$1,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.4000	\$220.00
200-40-33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TIPE D)	27 000 54 011		
	Damara Craura Ina	27.000 EACH	#220.000	ФС 400 OO
	Rogers Group, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$229.0000 \$220.0000	\$6,183.00 \$5,940.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$233.0000	\$6,291.00
	Civil Constituctors, LEC		Ψ233.0000	ψ0,291.00
209-40.34	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE E)			
		11.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$182.0000	\$2,002.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$1,925.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$331.0000	\$3,641.00
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		350.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$96.0000	\$33,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$42.2500	\$14,787.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$22.7000	\$7,945.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING I			
		36,459.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.2500	\$738,294.75
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$656,262.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$28.8000	\$1,050,019.20
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
		132.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$52.0000	\$6,864.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$6,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$40.5000	\$5,346.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
	47.000 TON	N	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$33.0000	\$1,551.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$35.0000	\$1,645.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$41.5000	\$1,950.50
303-10.03	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 68)		
	31.000 TO	N	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$52.0000	\$1,612.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$35.0000	\$1,085.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$44.5000	\$1,379.50
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	628.000 TON	N	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$93.2500	\$58,561.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$73.4100	\$46,101.48
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$68.5000	\$43,018.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	1,990.000 TON	N	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$89.0000	\$177,110.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$76.6600	\$152,553.40
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$71.5000	\$142,285.00
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S		
	6,621.000 TON	N	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$78.7500	\$521,403.75
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$73.4900	\$486,577.29
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$83.0000	\$549,543.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	9,037.000 TON	N	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$75.0000	\$677,775.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$66.6700	\$602,496.79
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$72.5000	\$655,182.50
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	5,891.000 TON	N	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$82.0000	\$483,062.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$69.2100	\$407,716.11
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$75.0000	\$441,825.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)		
	90.000 TON	N	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$685.0000	\$61,650.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$833.3300	\$74,999.70
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$677.0000	\$60,930.00

CONTRACT C	N	V203
------------	---	------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	· ,	315.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$20,475.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$47.9000	\$15,088.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$20.7000	\$6,520.50
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		39.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$21,450.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$833.3300	\$32,499.87
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$801.0000	\$31,239.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		990.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$163,350.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$111.7000	\$110,583.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$98.0000	\$97,020.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		3,893.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$408,765.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$102.3700	\$398,526.41
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$104.0000	\$404,872.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		9,092.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.3500	\$48,642.20
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.2100	\$20,093.32
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9.8000	\$89,101.60
604-02.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)			
		54.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$885.0000	\$47,790.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$86,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,860.0000	\$100,440.00
604-02.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)			
		11,040.000 LB.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.4000	\$15,456.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0700	\$11,812.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$27,600.00
604-07.01	RETAINING WALL (WALL 1)			
		1,520.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$79.0000	\$120,080.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$105.0000	\$159,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$228,000.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-07.02 RETAINING WALL (WALL 2)		
1,338	3.000 S.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$79.0000	\$105,702.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$105.0000	\$140,490.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$155.0000	\$207,390.00
604-07.03 RETAINING WALL (WALL 3)		
909	0.000 S.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$79.0000	\$71,811.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$105.0000	\$95,445.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$190.0000	\$172,710.00
604-10.51 SCARIFYING		
596	5.000 S.Y.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15.7500	\$9,387.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10.0000	\$5,960.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3.4500	\$2,056.20
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
4,231	.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$66.5000	\$281,361.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$87.5300	\$370,339.43
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$95.5000	\$404,060.50
607-05.02 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
1,522	2.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$87.2500	\$132,794.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$116.0200	\$176,582.44
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$120.0000	\$182,640.00
607-06.02 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
325	5.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$98.0000	\$31,850.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$135.2300	\$43,949.75
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$216.0000	\$70,200.00
607-16.01 23"X 14" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT		
122	2.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$145.0000	\$17,690.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$87.5500	\$10,681.10
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$115.0000	\$14,030.00
607-16.02 30"X 19" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT		
774	I.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$160.0000	\$123,840.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$116.0200	\$89,799.48
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$133.0000	\$102,942.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)		
	219.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$60.2500	\$13,194.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$21.5100	\$4,710.69
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$60.5000	\$13,249.50
607-39.03 24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)		
	28.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$70.7500	\$1,981.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$27.1700	\$760.76
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$105.0000	\$2,940.00
607-39.04 30" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)		
	50.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$91.5000	\$4,575.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$32.4800	\$1,624.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$122.0000	\$6,100.00
611-01.01 MANHOLES, 0' - 4' DEPTH		
	6.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,885.0000	\$29,310.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,050.0000	\$24,300.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4,190.0000	\$25,140.00
611-01.02 MANHOLES, > 4' - 8' DEPTH		
	3.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$7,272.0000	\$21,816.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,775.0000	\$14,325.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4,940.0000	\$14,820.00
611-01.03 MANHOLES, > 8' - 12' DEPTH		
	1.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9,870.0000	\$9,870.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5,150.0000	\$5,150.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5,320.0000	\$5,320.00
611-01.21 REWORK MANHOLE		
	2.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,560.0000	\$3,120.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,240.0000	\$2,480.00
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)		
	12.000 C.Y.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,662.0000	\$19,944.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,025.0000	\$12,300.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,060.0000	\$12,720.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)		
	541.000 LB.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$7.2500	\$3,922.25
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.4500	\$784.45
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.5000	\$811.50
611-07.31 18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)		
	7.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,950.0000	\$27,650.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,704.0000	\$18,928.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2,790.0000	\$19,530.00
611-07.32 24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)		
	2.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,505.0000	\$11,010.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,706.0000	\$7,412.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,830.0000	\$7,660.00
611-07.33 30IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)		
·	1.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$7,272.0000	\$7,272.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7,641.0000	\$7,641.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$7,900.0000	\$7,900.00
611-12.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH		
	9.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,535.0000	\$31,815.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,865.0000	\$34,785.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,990.0000	\$35,910.00
611-12.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH		
	30.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,363.0000	\$130,890.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,610.0000	\$138,300.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4,760.0000	\$142,800.00
611-14.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, 0' - 4' DEPTH		
	1.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$7,688.0000	\$7,688.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6,340.0000	\$6,340.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$6,550.0000	\$6,550.00
611-14.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH		
	5.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8,727.0000	\$43,635.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6,950.0000	\$34,750.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$7,180.0000	\$35,900.00

				CONTRACT CNV203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-42.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		10.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,572.0000	\$45,720.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,975.0000	\$39,750.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,110.0000	\$41,100.00
611-42.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,988.0000	\$4,988.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,400.0000	\$4,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,550.0000	\$4,550.00
611-43.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 43, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,273.0000	\$7,273.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,720.0000	\$6,720.00
620-05	CONCRETE PARAPET WITH STRUCTURAL TUBING			
		525.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$195.0000	\$102,375.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$214.0000	\$112,350.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$269.0000	\$141,225.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		53,366.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.7500	\$253,488.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.6000	\$298,849.60
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.2000	\$384,235.20
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		5,343.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.2000	\$43,812.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$42,744.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9.8000	\$52,361.40
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		4,362.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	,	\$8.0000	\$34,896.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19.0000	\$82,878.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$19.6000	\$85,495.20
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		18.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$556.0000	\$10,008.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$615.0000	\$11,070.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$636.0000	\$11,448.00

			CONTRACT CNV203
		UNIT F	PRICE EXTENSION
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER		
		999.000 C.Y.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$317.	.0000 \$316,683.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$410.	
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$424.	.0000 \$423,576.00
705-02 02	2 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)		
705-02.02	ONOLE COARDINAL (TTT E 2)	396.000 L.F.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.		.7500 \$13,365.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	•	.5000 \$12,870.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		.5000 \$13,266.00
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)		
		1.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,870.	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,800. \$1,860.	
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,860.	.0000 \$1,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3		
		13.000 EACH	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,962.	.0000 \$38,506.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,850.	.0000 \$37,050.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2,950	.0000 \$38,350.00
700 OF 0	MACHINED DID DAD (CLASS A 2)		
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)	4 045 000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,845.000 TON	.0000 \$70,110.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	•	.0000 \$70,110.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		.5000 \$54,427.50
	,	·	. ,
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)		
		290.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.		.1500 \$16,573.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	•	.0000 \$10,150.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$60.	.0000 \$17,400.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)		
	,	90.000 TON	
	Rogers Group, Inc.		.0000 \$3,690.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		.0000 \$3,150.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$82.	.0000 \$7,380.00
740.00	ACCRECATE LINDERDRAING (MITTLE PIRE)		
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)		

7,600.000 L.F.

Rogers Group, Inc.

Civil Constructors, LLC

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$59,280.00

\$57,000.00

\$59,280.00

\$7.8000

\$7.5000

\$7.8000

				NINACI CIVZUS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$84,418.0000	\$84,418.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$28,575.0000	\$28,575.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$152,935.0000	\$152,935.00
712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		5,022.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19.5000	\$97,929.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$56.1000	\$281,734.20
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$47.0000	\$236,034.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		559.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$39.5000	\$22,080.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$21,242.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$20,124.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		341.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$41.5000	\$14,151.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$13,640.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.8000	\$8,797.80
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		572.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.2500	\$4,147.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$4,004.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.3000	\$4,747.60
712-07.03	3 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		383.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.3000	\$5,476.90
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.7500	\$5,266.25
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18.6000	\$7,123.80
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$3,900.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$3,750.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,860.0000	\$5,580.00
713-04.02	2 STEEL I-BEAMS & W-F BEAMS FOR SIGN SUPPORTS			
		363.000 LB.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,815.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.8500	\$1,760.55
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.4000	\$1,960.20

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-06	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT			
		63.000 LB.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$315.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.8500	\$305.55
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.4000	\$340.20
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	5 325 353 5 322 5 5 5 5	391.000 LB.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$1,720.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.2500	\$1,661.75
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.3500	\$1,309.85
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		809.000 LB.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	000.000 LD.	\$5.0000	\$4,045.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.8500	\$3,923.65
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.6500	\$3,761.85
	ON CONSTRUCTOR, ELO		ψ4.0000	ψο,7 ο 1.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		248.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$3,472.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.5000	\$3,348.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$3,720.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		50.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$750.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14.5000	\$725.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.8000	\$790.00
713-14.21	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
		248.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47.8000	\$11,854.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$78.0000	\$19,344.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$47.5000	\$11,780.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	·	1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 20	\$5,715.0000	\$5,715.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$620.0000	\$620.00
	5.1 551.6.1.451616, <u>22</u> 5		ψ020.0000	Ψ020.00
713-15.07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)	.=		
		15.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$416.0000	\$6,240.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,040.0000	\$15,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$413.0000	\$6,195.00

		CONTRACT CHV203
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT		
	5.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8,832.0000	\$44,160.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$12,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$7,750.0000	\$38,750.00
	* / ******	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
713-16.20 SIGNS (STOP)		
, ,	5.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$312.0000	\$1,560.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$300.0000	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$258.0000	\$1,290.00
Olvii Collottactolo, EEC	Ψ250.0000	Ψ1,200.00
713-16.21 SIGNS (YIELD)		
TIO TOLET GIGING (TILLES)	2.000 EACH	
Dagara Crayo Ina		\$624.00
Rogers Group, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$312.0000 \$300.0000	\$624.00 \$600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$248.0000	\$496.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	Ψ240.0000	Ψ490.00
742 46 22 CIONE (CREED LIMIT)		
713-16.22 SIGNS (SPEED LIMIT)		
	3.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$675.0000	\$2,025.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$650.0000	\$1,950.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$258.0000	\$774.00
742.40.00 CIONO (MECT)		
713-16.23 SIGNS (WEST)	=	
	4.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$26.0000	\$104.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$100.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$176.0000	\$704.00
740 40 04		
713-16.24 SIGNS (CROSS ROAD)		
	3.000 EACH	_
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$297.0000	\$891.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$285.0000	\$855.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$264.0000	\$792.00
740 40 OF CIONO (OTATE DOUTE MARKED)		
713-16.25 SIGNS (STATE ROUTE MARKER)		
	4.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$624.0000	\$2,496.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$258.0000	\$1,032.00
740 40 00 010110 (0777777 114477 215477		
713-16.26 SIGNS (STREET NAME SIGNS)		
	2.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$286.0000	\$572.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$275.0000	\$550.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$186.0000	\$372.00

		CONTRACT CNV203
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-01.20 STRUCTURAL LIGHTING(RET. WALL NO. 1)		
	1.000 LS	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,005.0000	\$5,005.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,820.0000	\$4,820.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4,980.0000	\$4,980.00
714-01.21 STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (RET. WALL NO. 2)		
(.=	1.000 LS	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,550.0000	\$5,550.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5,340.0000	\$5,340.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5,520.0000	\$5,520.00
		. ,
714-01.22 STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (RET. WALL NO. 3)		
	1.000 LS	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,375.0000	\$4,375.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,210.0000	\$4,210.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4,350.0000	\$4,350.00
744 02 04 ENCASED CONDUIT (2" DVC SCHEDIII E 90)		
714-02.01 ENCASED CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 80)	75 000 1 5	
	75.000 L.F.	00.475.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$29.0000	\$2,175.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$28.0000 \$28.9000	\$2,100.00 \$2,167.50
Civil Constituctors, ELC	Ψ20.9000	Ψ2,107.30
714-03 JACKED OR BORED CONDUIT		
	405.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$37.5000	\$15,187.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$36.0000	\$14,580.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$37.0000	\$14,985.00
744 02 04 DIDECT BURNAL CONDUIT (28 DVC CCUEDUS F 40)		
714-03.01 DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)	200 000 5	
	380.000 L.F.	\$25.452.00
Rogers Group, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10.4000 \$10.0000	\$35,152.00 \$33,800.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$10.3000	\$34,814.00
Civil Constitutions, ELC	Ψ10.3000	ψοτ,σ1τ.σσ
714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C)		
	30.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$830.0000	\$24,900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$800.0000	\$24,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$827.0000	\$24,810.00
714-06 00 CARLE (#4 DURI EV DEL CARO COMPUCTOR)		
714-06.09 CABLE (#4 DUPLEX DELGADO CONDUCTOR)	105 000 L E	
	105.000 L.F.	\$10 <i>4E 4</i> 00
Rogers Group, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.6600 \$1.6000	\$13,454.30 \$12,968.00
Civil Constructors LLC	\$1.8000 \$1.6500	Φ12,900.00 Φ12,272,25

\$13,373.25

\$1.6500

		CONTRACT CNV203
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-06.10 CABLE (#4 DUPLEX DELGADO CONDUCT	FOR)	
	5,305.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.0000	\$10,610.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.9000	\$10,079.50
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.9500	\$10,344.75
714-06.11 CABLE (#6 SOLID COPPER SOFT DRAWN	0	
(11111111111111111111111111111111111111	1,450.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.3000	\$3,335.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.2000	\$3,190.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2.2500	\$3,262.50
714-08.09 LIGHT STANDARDS (34' M.H., SINGLE)		
D 0 1	17.000 EACH	000 405 00
Rogers Group, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,065.0000 \$3,912.0000	\$69,105.00 \$66,504.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4,040.0000	\$68,680.00
Olvii Golloti dotolo, EEG	ψ 1,0 10.0000	ψου,σου.σο
714-08.10 LIGHT STANDARDS (34' M.H., DOUBLE)		
	1.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,175.0000	\$4,175.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,018.0000	\$4,018.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4,150.0000	\$4,150.00
744 00 44 LIGHT STANDARDS (24 M H. SINGLE)		
714-08.11 LIGHT STANDARDS (34' M.H., SINGLE)	5.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,020.0000 \$4,020.0000	\$20,100.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,871.0000	\$20,100.00 \$19,355.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	• /	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
714-08.20 FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDA	ARD	
	19.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,559.0000	\$29,621.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$28,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,550.0000	\$29,450.00
714-08.29 REMOVE & RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD		
	1.000 LS	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,762.0000	\$3,762.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,620.0000	\$3,620.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,740.0000	\$3,740.00
714-08.34 REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD		

5.000 EACH

Rogers Group, Inc.

Civil Constructors, LLC

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$6,235.00

\$6,000.00

\$6,200.00

\$1,247.0000

\$1,200.0000

\$1,240.0000

			Co	ONTRACT CNV203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-09.09	LUMINAIRES (48W LED)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$603.0000	\$3,015.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$580.0000	\$2,900.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$599.0000	\$2,995.00
714-09.10	LUMINAIRES (165W LED)			
		46.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,310.0000	\$60,260.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,260.0000	\$57,960.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$59,800.00
714-09.11	LUMINAIRES (230W LED)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,164.0000	\$2,328.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,120.0000	\$2,240.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,160.0000	\$2,320.00
714-09.13	LUMINAIRES (165W LED, SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,310.0000	\$9,170.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,260.0000	\$8,820.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$9,100.00
714-09.14	LUMINAIRES (230W LED, SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,164.0000	\$6,984.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,120.0000	\$6,720.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,160.0000	\$6,960.00
714-25	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION			
		3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,636.0000	\$10,908.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$10,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,620.0000	\$10,860.00
716-01.07	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW			
		300.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.4000	\$3,120.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.5000	\$3,750.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.9000	\$3,870.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) ((1 COLOR)		
		230.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36.4000	\$8,372.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$34.2500	\$7,877.50
	Civil Constructors II C		\$25 5000	\$9.165.00

\$8,165.00

\$35.5000

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
110.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$36.4000	\$4,004.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC	\$34.2500 \$35.5000	\$3,767.50 \$3,905.00
Civil Collistractors, ELC	ψ33.3000	ψ3,903.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
220.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$26.0000	\$5,720.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$24.7500	\$5,445.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$25.6000	\$5,632.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
695.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15.6000	\$10,842.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$12.5000	\$8,687.50
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$12.9000	\$8,965.50
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
61.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$208.0000	\$12,688.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$165.0000	\$10,065.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$171.0000	\$10,431.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
2,310.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.1500	\$7,276.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.7500	\$4,042.50
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.8000	\$4,158.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
6.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$250.0000	\$1,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$235.0000	\$1,410.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$243.0000	\$1,458.00
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
19,655.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$0.3200	\$6,289.60
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$0.5500	\$10,810.25
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$0.6100	\$11,989.55
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
1,137.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8.3000	\$9,437.10
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6.2500	\$7,106.25
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$6.5000	\$7,390.50

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.06 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
43.000 EA	СН	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$52.0000	\$2,236.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$95.0000	\$4,085.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$98.0000	\$4,214.00
716-05.09 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
10.000 EA	СН	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$52.0000	\$520.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$145.0000	\$1,450.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
716-05.11 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(STRAIGHT ARROW)		
48.000 EA	СН	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$52.0000	\$2,496.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$95.0000	\$4,560.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$98.0000	\$4,704.00
716-05.21 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE)		
1,719.000 L.F	₹.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$0.2100	\$360.99
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$0.4500	\$773.55
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$0.5000	\$859.50
716-05.49 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)		
5.912 L.N	Л.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,665.0000	\$9,843.48
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,250.0000	\$7,390.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,290.0000	\$7,626.48
716-08.02 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
17,577.000 L.F	₹.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.5500	\$27,244.35
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$0.7500	\$13,182.75
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$0.8000	\$14,061.60
716-08.05 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
853.000 L.F	₹.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.4000	\$8,871.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.2500	\$4,478.25
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5.4000	\$4,606.20
716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
63.000 EA	СН	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$78.0000	\$4,914.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$65.0000	\$4,095.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$67.0000	\$4,221.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.07 REMO	OVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
	7.000 EACH	I	
Roge	ers Group, Inc.	\$78.0000	\$546.00
	ent Construction Company, LLC	\$110.0000	\$770.00
Civil (Constructors, LLC	\$114.0000	\$798.00
716-08.09 REMO	OVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)		
	605.000 L.F.		
-	ers Group, Inc.	\$1.0500	\$635.25
	ent Construction Company, LLC	\$0.5000	\$302.50
Civil (Constructors, LLC	\$0.5500	\$332.75
716-08.11 REMO	OVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
	1.000 EACH		
	ers Group, Inc.	\$104.0000	\$104.00
	ent Construction Company, LLC	\$135.0000	\$135.00 \$440.00
CIVII	Constructors, LLC	\$140.0000	\$140.00
716-08.20 REMO	OVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)		
	6.041 L.M.		
Roge	ers Group, Inc.	\$5,485.0000	\$33,134.89
	ent Construction Company, LLC	\$2,850.0000	\$17,216.85
Civil (Constructors, LLC	\$2,950.0000	\$17,820.95
716-12.01 ENHA	ANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)		
	0.384 L.M.		
Roge	ers Group, Inc.	\$5,195.0000	\$1,994.88
	ent Construction Company, LLC	\$3,850.0000	\$1,478.40
Civil (Constructors, LLC	\$3,940.0000	\$1,512.96
716-12.02 ENHA	ANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
	6.318 L.M.		
-	ers Group, Inc.	\$5,611.0000	\$35,450.30
	ent Construction Company, LLC	\$5,875.0000	\$37,118.25
Civil (Constructors, LLC	\$6,060.0000	\$38,287.08
717-01 MOBI	ILIZATION		
	1.000 LS		
Roge	ers Group, Inc.	\$297,868.6100	\$297,868.61
	ent Construction Company, LLC	\$793,000.0000	\$793,000.00
Civil (Constructors, LLC	\$825,160.0000	\$825,160.00
719-01.01 SWEE	EPING		
	6.000 CYCL		
_	ers Group, Inc.	\$885.0000	\$5,310.00
	ent Construction Company, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$9,000.00
Civil (Constructors, LLC	\$1,650.0000	\$9,900.00

		C	SNIKACI CNV203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-03.80 CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM			
	3.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,600.0000	\$28,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9,240.0000	\$27,720.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9,550.0000	\$28,650.00
725-03.83 RDS COMM CABLE			
720 30100 1100 30111111 071222	1,555.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.7000	\$4,198.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.6000	\$4,043.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.7000	\$4,198.50
725-03.99 VIDEO DETECTION CABLE			
	1,160.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.9000	\$3,364.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.8000	\$3,248.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.9000	\$3,364.00
725-20.56 CABLE (1/C #4 AWG.)			
	955.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.9500	\$3,772.25
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.8000	\$3,629.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.9500	\$3,772.25
725-20.96 CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM REMOVE AND RELOCATE			
	3.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,970.0000	\$8,910.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,860.0000	\$8,580.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,960.0000	\$8,880.00
725-21.15 NETWORK SWITCH (SFP SWITCH WITH COPPER PAIR	EXTENDER)		
	3.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,262.0000	\$9,786.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,140.0000	\$9,420.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,250.0000	\$9,750.00
725-21.94 RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM REMOVE & RELOCATE			
	6.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$895.0000	\$5,370.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$860.0000	\$5,160.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$889.0000	\$5,334.00
730-01.02 REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
	3.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,310.0000	\$3,930.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,260.0000	\$3,780.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$3,900.00

		CC	ONTRACT CNV203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	11.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$830.0000	\$9,130.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$8,800.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$827.0000	\$9,097.00
730-02.17 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
	18.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,247.0000	\$22,446.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$21,600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,240.0000	\$22,320.00
730-02.30 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A3 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	7.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$830.0000	\$5,810.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$5,600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$827.0000	\$5,789.00
730-02.31 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2V WITH BACKPLATE)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,247.0000	\$1,247.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,240.0000	\$1,240.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	18.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$830.0000	\$14,940.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$14,400.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$827.0000	\$14,886.00
730-03.23 INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE A)			
	6.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,182.0000	\$13,092.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$12,600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,170.0000	\$13,020.00
730-03.25 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE C, LABELED 'ELECTRIC')			
	30.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,663.0000	\$49,890.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$48,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$49,500.00
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	6.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,636.0000	\$21,816.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$21,000.00 \$21,720.00
L'IVIII L'ODOTTUOTORO III ('		そっち とうい いいいい	471 770 NA

\$21,720.00

\$3,620.0000

			CO	MINACI CHV203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		1,610.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	,	\$1.5500	\$2,495.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$2,415.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.5500	\$2,495.50
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		7,040.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.8500	\$13,024.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.7500	\$12,320.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.8000	\$12,672.00
730-08.04	SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR			
		1,420.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$2,982.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$2,840.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.0500	\$2,911.00
730-08.40	INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (12 SM, SE	RVICE DROP)		
		615.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.3500	\$2,060.25
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.2000	\$1,968.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.3000	\$2,029.50
730-08.41	INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (36 SM)			
		5,970.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.7500	\$22,387.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.6000	\$21,492.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.7000	\$22,089.00
730-11.01	STEEL CONDUIT RISER ASSEMBLY			
		12.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$520.0000	\$6,240.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$6,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$517.0000	\$6,204.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		865.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.3000	\$7,179.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$6,920.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.3000	\$7,179.50
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		2,995.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.4000	\$31,148.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$29,950.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10.3000	\$30,848.50

		00	WINACI CHV203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.12 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
	900.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$37.4000	\$33,660.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$32,400.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$37.0000	\$33,300.00
730-12.13 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
,	900.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$37.4000	\$33,660.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$32,400.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$37.0000	\$33,300.00
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
,	3.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15,876.0000	\$47,628.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15,820.0000	\$47,460.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15,790.0000	\$47,370.00
730-16.04 CONTROLLER (ATC)			
	3.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,050.0000	\$15,150.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,860.0000	\$14,580.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,020.0000	\$15,060.00
730-21.02 WOOD POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT) CLASS 3, 40' LENGTH			
	3.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,040.0000	\$3,120.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,030.0000	\$3,090.00
730-23.20 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 40' & 80') (37 FT)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$52,275.0000	\$52,275.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50,311.0000	\$50,311.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$52,000.0000	\$52,000.00
730-23.30 PEDESTAL POLE (10 FT)			
	11.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$28,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$27,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,580.0000	\$28,380.00
730-23.39 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 40' & 80') (37 FT)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$52,275.0000	\$52,275.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$52,000.0000	\$52,000.00

		CO	MINACI CHV203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.88 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21,580.0000	\$21,580.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20,771.0000	\$20,771.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21,470.0000	\$21,470.00
730-24.41 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55') (34 FT-7 IN)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EAGIT	\$28,930.0000	\$28,930.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$27,843.0000	\$27,843.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$28,780.0000	\$28,780.00
Civil Conductors, LLC		Ψ20,7 00.0000	Ψ20,700.00
730-24.42 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 60') (22 FT)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28,038.0000	\$28,038.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$26,987.0000	\$26,987.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$27,890.0000	\$27,890.00
730-24.43 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 60') (34 FT-7 IN)			
	3.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32,562.0000	\$97,686.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$31,340.0000	\$94,020.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$32,390.0000	\$97,170.00
730-24.44 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 65') (34 FT-7 IN)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LAGI1	\$32,966.0000	\$32,966.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$31,729.0000	\$32,966.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$32,790.0000	\$31,729.00
Civil Collstituctors, LLC		ψ32,7 90.0000	ψ32,7 9 0.00
730-24.45 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 85') (34 FT-7 IN)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47,866.0000	\$47,866.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$46,071.0000	\$46,071.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$47,620.0000	\$47,620.00
730-24.46 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 90') (34 FT-7 IN)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47,900.0000	\$47,900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$46,104.0000	\$46,104.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$47,650.0000	\$47,650.00
730-24.47 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 40' & 60') (37 FT)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40,792.0000	\$40,792.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$39,262.0000	\$39,262.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$40,580.0000	\$40,580.00

			CC	NTRACT CNV203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-24.48	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 40' & 65') (37 FT)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47,134.0000	\$47,134.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45,366.0000	\$45,366.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$46,890.0000	\$46,890.00
730-26.11	COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSH BUTT	ON & 15IN SIGN		
		22.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,310.0000	\$28,820.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,260.0000	\$27,720.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$28,600.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		594.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.6500	\$2,168.10
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,782.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.2500	\$2,524.50
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		7,408.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$24,446.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$22,224.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.8500	\$13,704.80
740-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
		140.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.3000	\$602.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.1500	\$581.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.6000	\$504.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		275.000 UNIT		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$57.1500	\$15,716.25
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$15,125.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$57.0000	\$15,675.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		105.000 M.G.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$51.9500	\$5,454.75
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$5,250.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$51.5000	\$5,407.50
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		13,910.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.2000	\$72,332.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$69,550.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.2000	\$72,332.00

				CONTRACT CNV203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
806-02.03	PROJECT MOWING			
		12.000 CYCL		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$31,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$30,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,580.0000	\$30,960.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
		1,526.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36.4000	\$55,546.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.7500	\$39,294.50
			.	*

\$26.6000

\$40,591.60

		CONTINUE CHIZOS
UTILITY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-03.03 POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD		
3.000 EAC	Н	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,577.0000	\$7,731.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,480.0000	\$7,440.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2,010.0000	\$6,030.00
790-03.08 POLE 40FT CLASS H2 METAL		
4.000 EAC	Н	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,808.0000	\$7,232.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,740.0000	\$6,960.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,030.0000	\$4,120.00
790-04.09 POLE 45FT CLASS H2 METAL		
3.000 EAC	Н	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,010.0000	\$6,030.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,935.0000	\$5,805.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,140.0000	\$3,420.00
	, ,	. ,
790-05.08 POLE 50FT CLASS H2 METAL		
3.000 EAC	Н	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,213.0000	\$6,639.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,130.0000	\$6,390.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,240.0000	\$3,720.00
790-06.08 POLE 55FT CLASS H2 METAL		
10.000 EAC	Н	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,680.0000	\$26,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,580.0000	\$25,800.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,290.0000	\$12,900.00
790-07.08 POLE 60FT CLASS H2 METAL		
13.000 EAC	Н	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,215.0000	\$41,795.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,095.0000	\$40,235.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,620.0000	\$47,060.00
790-08.04 POLE 65FT CLASS H2 METAL		
3.000 EAC	н	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,750.0000	\$11,250.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,610.0000	\$10,830.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,980.0000	\$11,940.00
	.,	
790-09.05 POLE 70FT CLASS H2 METAL		
2.000 EAC		
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,290.0000	\$8,580.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,130.0000	\$8,260.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4,130.0000	\$8,260.00

				CONTRACT CNV203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONITTRICE	EXTENSION
790-20-90	METAL TAG INSTALLATION			
100 20.00	METAL TAO INGTALLATION	34.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	34.000 EACH	\$104.0000	\$3,536.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$76.5000	\$2,601.00
	·		·	. ,
790-22.15	1PH DEAD END TAP W/ EXTENSION 25KV			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$505.0000	\$505.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$485.0000	\$485.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$755.0000	\$755.00
790-26.03	3PH CROSSARM SGL LRG COND 25KV			
		11.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,465.0000	\$16,115.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,410.0000	\$15,510.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,570.0000	\$17,270.00
790-26.06	3PH CROSSARM SGL FBRGLS DBL PRIM SUP 25KV			
		2.000 EACH	•	
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,473.0000	\$4,946.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,380.0000 \$2,010.0000	\$4,760.00 \$4,020.00
	CIVII CONSTRUCTORS, ELC		φ2,010.0000	φ4,020.00
790-26.16	3PH XARM FBRGLS LRG COND MED ANGLE 25KV			
		8.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	0.000 EAGIT	\$2,805.0000	\$22,440.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$21,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,860.0000	\$22,880.00
790-26.20	3PH VERTICAL ANGLE LRG COND 25KV			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,665.0000	\$1,665.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$1,750.00
700 00 00	ABIL CROSSARM READ FAIR SELV			
790-26.26	3PH CROSSARM DEAD END 25KV	40.000		
	Danier Orient Inc	16.000 EACH	#0.004.000	#05 50 4 00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,224.0000	\$35,584.00 \$34,340.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,140.0000 \$2,540.0000	\$34,240.00 \$40,640.00
	CIVII CONSTIUCTOS, LLC		φ ∠ ,340.0000	φ 4 υ,0 4 υ.00

Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,540.0000	\$40,640.00
7 3PH CROSSARM DBL DDE 25KV			
	11.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,793.0000	\$41,723.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,650.0000	\$40,150.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,280.0000	\$36,080.00

790-26.27

				CONTRACT CNV203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-26 28	3PH DBL 10FT XARM DDE 25KV			
100 20.20	OF IT DDE TOT I MAKIN DDE ZOKY	1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	11000 E/1011	\$4,385.0000	\$4,385.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,220.0000	\$4,220.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,820.0000	\$3,820.00
700 00 00	2DIL CDOSCADM 40FT LDC COND 25KV			
790-20.30	3PH CROSSARM 10FT LRG COND 25KV	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,925.0000	\$5,850.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,815.0000	\$5,630.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$4,800.00
790-30.02	SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES LRG ANGLE			
	Degrava Crayer Inc	9.000 EACH	¢420,0000	¢4.470.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$130.0000 \$125.0000	\$1,170.00 \$1,125.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$147.0000	\$1,323.00
			**********	¥ ·,-=
790-30.03	SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES DEADEND			
		13.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$145.5000	\$1,891.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$140.0000 \$175.0000	\$1,820.00 \$2,275.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$2,275.00
790-31.05	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 4 AL DUPLEX			
		86.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$430.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.7700	\$410.22
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.7000	\$232.20
790-31.11	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 2 AL TRIPLEX			
		471.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.5500	\$2,614.05
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.3300	\$2,510.43
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.7000	\$1,742.70
700-21 20	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 1/0 AL QPLEX			
790-31.20	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 1/0 AL QPLEX	121.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	121.000 L.F.	\$9.2000	\$1,113.20
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.8500	\$1,070.85
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$786.50
790-32.01	DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE			
		87.000 EACH	_	

Rogers Group, Inc.

Civil Constructors, LLC

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$32,625.00

\$31,320.00

\$39,672.00

\$375.0000

\$360.0000

\$456.0000

			CO	NTRACT CNV203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-32.07	OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE			
		24.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$603.0000	\$14,472.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$580.0000	\$13,920.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$649.0000	\$15,576.00
790-32.19	DN GUY HVY CONST - 1 PREFORM			
		5.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$473.0000	\$2,365.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$455.0000	\$2,275.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$456.0000	\$2,280.00
790-32.21	OH GUY HVY CONST -THROUGH BOLT TYPE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$738.0000	\$1,476.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$710.0000	\$1,420.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$649.0000	\$1,298.00
790-33.16	ROCK ANCHOR TRIPLE EYE			
		3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$925.0000	\$2,775.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$890.0000	\$2,670.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$601.0000	\$1,803.00
790-33.19	ROCK ANCHOR TRIPLE EYE 53IN EXPANDING			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$930.0000	\$930.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$895.0000	\$895.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$608.0000	\$608.00
790-33.20	ANCHOR TRIPLE EYE POWER INSTALLED			
		34.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$825.0000	\$28,050.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$795.0000	\$27,030.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$495.0000	\$16,830.00
790-33.21	ANCHOR TWIN EYE POWER INSTALLED			
		12.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$706.5000	\$8,478.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$680.0000	\$8,160.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$434.0000	\$5,208.00

1.000 EACH

790-36.13 TRANSFER STREET LIGHT

Rogers Group, Inc.

Civil Constructors, LLC

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$624.0000

\$600.0000

\$350.0000

\$624.00 \$600.00

\$350.00

				00111111101
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-40.02	OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE			
		6,726.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$21,859.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.1000	\$20,850.60
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.2500	\$15,133.50
790-40.03	OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN			
		627.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.6500	\$2,288.55
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$2,194.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.3000	\$2,069.10
790-40 05	OH COND 3/0 6/1 ACSR PIGEON			
100 10100	G. G	3,907.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	0,007.1000 = 1	\$4.2000	\$16,409.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0300	\$15,745.21
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.3000	\$16,800.10
	Olvii Odristi dotors, EEO		ψ4.0000	ψ10,000.10
790-40.49	OH COND 795 37 AAC ARBUTUS			
		13,713.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	,	\$8.9000	\$122,045.70
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.5600	\$117,383.28
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.6000	\$104,218.80
790-41.12	UG PRI COND 1 AL 25KV			
		605.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$11,495.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18.2800	\$11,059.40
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$23.9000	\$14,459.50
700 41 12	UG PRI COND 1/0 AL 25KV			
790-41.13	OG FRI COND 1/0 AL 25RV	768.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	766.000 L.F.	\$18.5000	¢44.200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$17.8200	\$14,208.00 \$13,685.76
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$23.3000	\$17,894.40
	Civil Constructors, LLC		φ23.3000	φ17,094.40
790-41.40	UG PRI COND 500MCM CU 25KV			
		2,460.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	·	\$32.2500	\$79,335.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$31.0200	\$76,309.20
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$37.0000	\$91,020.00
790-41.51	UG SEC COND 350 AL TPLX			
		588.000 L.F.	_	.
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19.7000	\$11,583.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18.9200	\$11,124.96
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.5000	\$4,998.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-42.08	2IN DIA PVC PIPE			
		207.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47.0000	\$9,729.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.1700	\$9,350.19
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.2000	\$3,146.40
700 40 40	AIN DIA DVO DIDE			
790-42.10	4IN DIA PVC PIPE	4 252 000 L E		
	Danier Orient Inc	1,253.000 L.F.	#04.0000	\$70.400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$61.0000	\$76,433.00 \$73,450.86
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$58.6200	\$73,450.86
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.5000	\$38,216.50
790-42.11	6IN DIA PVC PIPE			
		860.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$241.0000	\$207,260.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$232.0100	\$199,528.60
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$55.5000	\$47,730.00
790-43.17	LOADBREAK ELBOW 200A 25KV			
		19.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$379.2500	\$7,205.75
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$365.0000	\$6,935.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$257.0000	\$4,883.00
700 40 40	LOADDDEAK DADKING BUGUING GOOD OFKI			
790-43.19	LOADBREAK PARKING BUSHING 200A 25KV	47 000 FACU		
		17.000 EACH	Ф400 0000	#0.004.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$182.0000	\$3,094.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$2,975.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$4,250.00
790-43.25	FEED THRU LOAD BREAK INSERT 200A 25KV			
		7.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$754.0000	\$5,278.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$725.0000	\$5,075.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$922.0000	\$6,454.00
790-43.27	OUTDOOR TERMINATOR URD 25KV			
		8.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$593.0000	\$4,744.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$570.0000	\$4,560.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$574.0000	\$4,592.00
790-43.30	SPLICE 600A 25KV			
100 40.00	55_ 000. _5	15.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	10.000 EAOH	\$390.0000	\$5,850.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$375.0000	\$5,625.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$5,250.00
			4333.3000	4 5, 2 50.00

			C	ONTRACT CNV203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-43.34	UG GROUND ROD ASSEMBLY			
		5.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$385.0000	\$1,925.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$370.0000	\$1,850.00
(Civil Constructors, LLC		\$341.0000	\$1,705.00
790-43.46	SECONDARY PULLBOX LARGE			
		9.000 EACH		
ı	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,219.0000	\$19,971.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,135.0000	\$19,215.00
(Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,360.0000	\$12,240.00
790-43.47	PRIMARY PULLBOX			
		4.000 EACH		
ļ	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,185.0000	\$12,740.00
ı	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,065.0000	\$12,260.00
(Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,670.0000	\$10,680.00
790-43.50	SECONDARY RISER W/ 2IN CONDUIT			
		1.000 EACH		
ı	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,490.0000	\$1,490.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,435.0000	\$1,435.00
(Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$1,450.00
790-43.51	SECONDARY RISER W/ 3IN CONDUIT			
		5.000 EACH		
ı	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,870.0000	\$9,350.00
ı	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$9,000.00
(Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,870.0000	\$9,350.00
790-43.52	SECONDARY RISER W/ 4IN CONDUIT			
		3.000 EACH		
ı	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,312.0000	\$6,936.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,225.0000	\$6,675.00
(Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,280.0000	\$6,840.00
790-43.58	3PH PRIMARY RISER W/ 6IN CONDUIT			
		4.000 EACH		
ı	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,608.0000	\$26,432.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,360.0000	\$25,440.00
(Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,980.0000	\$15,920.00
790-46.02	1PH TRANSFORMER CONV W/POLE MTD FUSE & LA			
		9.000 EACH		
ı	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$795.0000	\$7,155.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$765.0000	\$6,885.00
	Civil Constructors II C		\$1 050 0000	\$0.450.00

\$9,450.00

\$1,050.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	LATENSION
790-49.02	3PH XFMR BNK POLE MTD W/ FUSE/ARRESTERS			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EAOH	\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,255.0000	\$12,510.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,980.0000	\$11,960.00
790-50.03	1PH TRANSFORMER PAD			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,180.0000	\$1,180.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,135.0000	\$1,135.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,690.0000	\$3,690.00
700 E1 01	3PH PAD MTD XFORMER RADIAL FEED W/ELBOW			
790-31.01	SPR FAD WILD AFORMER RADIAL FEED WIELDOW	1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$4,104.0000	\$4,104.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,950.0000	\$3,950.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,990.0000	\$7,990.00
			, ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
790-51.06	3PH TRANSFORMER PAD - CONCRETE			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$755.0000	\$755.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$725.0000	\$725.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,720.0000	\$6,720.00
700 F2 02	25KVA ABU BAD MT YEMB 7 2KV BUAL VOLTAGE			
790-53.02	25KVA 1PH PAD MT XFMR 7.2KV DUAL VOLTAGE	4 000 54 011		
	Pagara Craup Inc	1.000 EACH	¢4 240 0000	\$1,310.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,310.0000 \$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,760.0000	\$3,760.00
			, . ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
790-59.01	REGULATOR BYPASS SWITCH - SINGLE 25KV			
		6.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,117.0000	\$6,702.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,075.0000	\$6,450.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,120.0000	\$6,720.00
790-59.05	GOLB SWITCH 25KV			
		4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11,025.0000	\$44,100.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,610.0000	\$42,440.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11,720.0000	\$46,880.00
790-60.14	3PH SECTIONALIZING CABINET 15KV			
		2.000 EACH	A	.
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,750.0000	\$7,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,605.0000 \$9,270.0000	\$7,210.00 \$18,540.00
	CIVII CONSTIUCTORS, LLC		φઝ,∠10.0000	φ10,540.00

790-61.01 1PH FUSE CUTOUT XARM MOUNT 25KV 31.000 EACH Rogers Group, Inc. \$748.0000 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$720.0000	ACT CNV203 EXTENSION
790-61.01 1PH FUSE CUTOUT XARM MOUNT 25KV 31.000 EACH Rogers Group, Inc. \$748.0000 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$720.0000	EXTENSION
31.000 EACH Rogers Group, Inc. \$748.0000 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$720.0000	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$748.0000 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$720.0000	
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$720.0000	
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$720.0000	\$23,188.00
	\$22,320.00
	\$24,335.00
790-61.02 1PH FUSE CUTOUT BRKT MOUNT 25KV	
1.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$300.0000	\$300.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$285.0000	\$285.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$202.0000	\$202.00
790-64.08 SEC MTG 3PH PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER	
2.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,437.0000	\$4,874.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$2,345.0000	\$4,690.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$2,970.0000	\$5,940.00
790-65.03 LIGHTNING ARRESTER ARM MTD 9 KV	
34.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$359.0000	\$12,206.00
	\$11,730.00
	\$12,274.00
790-65.17 3PH CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 25KV	
1.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$4,208.0000	\$4,208.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$4,050.0000	\$4,050.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$6,800.0000	\$6,800.00
790-68.10 MISCELLANEOUS ASSEMBLIES	
12.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$255.0000	\$3,060.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$245.0000	\$2,940.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$285.0000	\$3,420.00
790-69.04 FIBERGLASS CROSSARM ASSEMBLY	

7.000 EACH

38.000 EACH

\$1,091.0000

\$1,050.0000

\$911.0000

\$364.0000

\$350.0000

\$331.0000

Rogers Group, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

Civil Constructors, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

Dement Construction Company, LLC

790-69.12 GROUND ASSEMBLY GROUND PLATE TYPE

Dement Construction Company, LLC

PAGE
IAGL

\$7,637.00

\$7,350.00

\$6,377.00

\$13,832.00

\$13,300.00

\$12,578.00

				CONTRACT CNV203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-69.22	POLE TOP PIN			
		7.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$239.0000	\$1,673.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$230.0000	\$1,610.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$209.0000	\$1,463.00
790-69.27	EXTENSION LINK - EPOXY -4FT			
		6.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$145.5000	\$873.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$140.0000	\$840.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$131.0000	\$786.00
790-69.28	EXTENSION LINK - EPOXY -6FT			
		29.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$156.0000	\$4,524.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$4,350.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$168.0000	\$4,872.00
790-69.32	ARM PIN			
		22.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$182.0000	\$4,004.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$3,850.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$142.0000	\$3,124.00
790-70.10	FLOOD LIGHT			
		6.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,964.0000	\$11,784.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,890.0000	\$11,340.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,870.0000	\$11,220.00
790-98.01	REMOVE WIRE			
		32,432.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	-	\$2.7000	\$87,566.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.5800	\$83,674.56
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$64,864.00
790-98.02	REMOVE POLES			
		45.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	10.000 = 1.01.	\$940.0000	\$42,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$905.0000	\$40,725.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$515.0000	\$23,175.00
790-98.03	REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS			
		357.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	-	\$535.0000	\$190,995.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$515.0000	\$183,855.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$491.0000	\$175,287.00

			EVERNOUS I
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-98.20 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL OFF ROW			
	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43,525.0000	\$43,525.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$41,895.0000	\$41,895.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$517.0000	\$517.00
791-01.02 2IN STEEL GAS MAIN			
	10.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$166.2500	\$1,662.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$88.0000	\$880.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$514.0000	\$5,140.00
791-01.04 4IN STEEL GAS MAIN			
	20.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$239.0000	\$4,780.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$120.0000	\$2,400.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$302.0000	\$6,040.00
791-01.05 6IN STEEL GAS MAIN			
	130.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$32,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$130.0000	\$16,900.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$168.0000	\$21,840.00
791-01.06 8IN STEEL GAS MAIN			
	4,629.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$1,272,975.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$160.2500	\$741,797.25
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$224.0000	\$1,036,896.00
791-03.02 2IN HDPE GAS MAIN			
	1,150.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.1000	\$33,465.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19.6500	\$22,597.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$57.5000	\$66,125.00
791-03.04 4IN HDPE GAS MAIN			
	4,594.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$39.5000	\$181,463.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$26.7500	\$122,889.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$76.0000	\$349,144.00
791-04.02 HDD 2IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED			
	690.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$124.5000	\$85,905.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$34,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$44,850.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-04 04	HDD 4IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED			
791-04.04	TIDD 4IN FE FIFE - ONCONSOLIDATED			
		265.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$166.5000	\$44,122.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$17,225.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$146.0000	\$38,690.00
791-04.24	HDD 8IN STEEL PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED			
		510.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$296.0000	\$150,960.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$182.0000	\$92,820.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$196.0000	\$99,960.00
	0.1111 0.0110.110.1010, 220		Ψ100.0000	φοσ,σσσ.σσ
704 06 02	CONNECT TO 2IN EX. PE MAIN			
791-00.02	CONNECT TO ZIN EX. PE MAIN			
		6.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$572.0000	\$3,432.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$735.0000	\$4,410.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,980.0000	\$11,880.00
791-06.03	CONNECT TO 4IN EX. PE MAIN			
		3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$885.0000	\$2,655.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$3,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,530.0000	\$7,590.00
			* =,********	¥1,55555
791-06 31	CONNECT TO 2IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE			
751-00.51	CONNECT TO ZIN EX. OTE MIXIN W/ CTOFF EE	4 000 = 4 011		
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,558.0000	\$9,558.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,550.0000	\$2,550.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,850.0000	\$7,850.00
791-06.33	CONNECT TO 6IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15,584.0000	\$31,168.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12,150.0000	\$24,300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15,510.0000	\$31,020.00
791-07.01	2IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		5.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3.000 EAGI1	\$468.0000	\$2,340.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$650.0000	\$3,250.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,220.0000	
	OIVII OUIISHUCIUIS, LLO		φ∠,∠∠∪.∪∪∪∪	\$11,100.00
704 07 00	AIN DE CAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
791-07.02	4IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$780.0000	\$3,120.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,075.0000	\$4,300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,190.0000	\$8,760.00

			CONTRACT CNV203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-07.09 2IN STEEL GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	3.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,965.0000	\$17,895.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,600.0000	\$19,800.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,970.0000	\$23,910.00
791-07.11 6IN STEEL GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16,625.0000	\$33,250.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14,000.0000	\$28,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15,580.0000	\$31,160.00
791-07.12 8IN STEEL GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23,425.0000	\$23,425.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$24,235.0000	\$24,235.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$24,970.0000	\$24,970.00
791-08.07 3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE			
	46.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$49.9000	\$2,295.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$66.7500	\$3,070.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$5,750.00
791-08.17 HDD 3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE			
	285.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$93.5000	\$26,647.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$23.5000	\$6,697.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$17,100.00
791-09.02 3-WIRE CATHODIC PROTECTION STATION			
	4.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$259.7500	\$1,039.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$421.5000	\$1,686.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,660.0000	\$6,640.00

791-09.02 3-WIRE CATHO	DIC PROTECTION STATION			
		4.000 EACH		
Rogers Group	Inc.		\$259.7500	\$1,039.00
Dement Const	ruction Company, LLC		\$421.5000	\$1,686.00
Civil Construct	ors, LLC		\$1,660.0000	\$6,640.00
791-09.03 17LB MAGNES	IUM ANODES			
		8.000 EACH		
Rogers Group	Inc.		\$207.8000	\$1,662.40
Dement Const	ruction Company, LLC		\$700.0000	\$5,600.00
Civil Construct	ors, LLC		\$796.0000	\$6,368.00
791-09.05 RESTORE ASF	HALT			
		55.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group	Inc.		\$311.7500	\$17,146.25
Dement Const	ruction Company, LLC		\$33.7500	\$1,856.25

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$9,460.00

\$172.0000

CONTRACT CNV203

		00	NIKACI CNV203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-09.06 RESTORE CONCRETE			
	23.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$390.0000	\$8,970.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$48.5000	\$1,115.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$97.0000	\$2,231.00
791-09.22 FAULT CURRENT MITIGATION SYSTEM			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16,208.0000	\$16,208.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$28,500.0000	\$28,500.00
791-10.04 RETIRE IN PLACE 2IN SERV CUT & PLUG			
	10.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,247.0000	\$12,470.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$4,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$613.0000	\$6,130.00
791-10.10 RETIRE GAS MAIN			
	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 25	\$3,636.0000	\$3,636.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,295.0000	\$5,295.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$17,380.0000	\$17,380.00
791-99.02 CLEAN UP RESTORATION & CLOSEOUT			
101 00102 0220 W.	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36,364.0000	\$36,364.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16,850.0000	\$16,850.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10,080.0000	\$10,080.00
793-01.41 ANCHOR 1IN			
7. STORY OF THE ST	19.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$520.0000	\$9,880.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$9,500.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$517.0000	\$9,823.00
793-13.07 4IN SCHEDULE 40 PVC			
	3,146.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	•	\$15.6000	\$49,077.60
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$47,190.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.5000	\$48,763.00
793-13.12 1 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH			
	1,350.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.9500	\$33,682.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$24.0000	\$32,400.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$24.8000	\$33,480.00

CONTRACT CN

	UNIT PRIC	E EXTENSION
793-13.17 2 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH		
	898.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$37.400	0 \$33,585.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$36.000	0 \$32,328.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$37.000	0 \$33,226.00
793-14.19 4IN SCH 80 ORANGE FLEXPIPE		
	304.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$18.700	0 \$5,684.80
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$18.000	0 \$5,472.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$18.600	0 \$5,654.40
793-16.04 DIRECTIONAL BORE 4IN/FLEX SLEEVI	E	
	304.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$41.550	0 \$12,631.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$40.000	0 \$12,160.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$41.500	0 \$12,616.00
795-01.06 8IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE		
	875.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$109.000	0 \$95,375.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$110.000	0 \$96,250.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$140.000	0 \$122,500.00
795-01.10 12IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE		
	332.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$124.750	0 \$41,417.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$138.000	0 \$45,816.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$205.000	0 \$68,060.00
795-01.14 16IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE		
	5,024.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$151.000	0 \$758,624.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$162.000	· · ·
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$232.000	0 \$1,165,568.00
795-05.65 BORE/JACK 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE	E-UNCON.	
	230.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$780.000	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$676.000	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$524.000	0 \$120,520.00
795-05.68 BORE/JACK 24IN STEEL CASING PIPE	E-UNCON.	
	120.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$883.000	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$818.000	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$699.000	0 \$83,880.00

			CINTRACT CINV203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-05.71 BORE/JACKIN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON			
	130.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,403.0000	\$182,390.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,055.0000	\$137,150.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,090.0000	\$141,700.00
795-06.05 CONNECT TO 8IN WATER LINE			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,533.0000	\$3,533.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,790.0000	\$3,790.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,770.0000	\$3,770.00
795-06.34 CUT AND CAP 8IN WATER LINE			
	7.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,870.0000	\$13,090.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,610.0000	\$18,270.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,260.0000	\$22,820.00
795-06.37 CUT AND CAP 12IN WATER LINE			
	3.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,285.0000	\$6,855.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,739.0000	\$11,217.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,210.0000	\$12,630.00
795-06.39 CUT AND CAP 16IN WATER LINE			
	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,156.0000	\$8,312.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,265.0000	\$10,530.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,920.0000	\$11,840.00
795-07.06 8IN X 8IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	7.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,779.0000	\$33,453.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,875.0000	\$41,125.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,780.0000	\$61,460.00
795-07.13 12IN X 8IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,305.0000	\$6,305.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9,565.0000	\$9,565.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11,020.0000	\$11,020.00
795-07.15 12IN X 12IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,508.0000	\$17,016.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18,370.0000	\$36,740.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$14,540.0000	\$29,080.00

CONTRACT	CNV203

			00	MINACI CHV203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-07.20	16IN X 12IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14,450.0000	\$28,900.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25,700.0000	\$51,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$22,250.0000	\$44,500.00
795-07.21	16IN X 16IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
		3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28,052.0000	\$84,156.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35,320.0000	\$105,960.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30,380.0000	\$91,140.00
795-08.05	8IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		5.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,390.0000	\$11,950.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,640.0000	\$13,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,090.0000	\$15,450.00
705 00 00	40IN CATE VALVE ACCEMBLY			
795-08.09	12IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	4 000 54 611		
		1.000 EACH	44.000.000	* 4
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,363.0000	\$4,363.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,495.0000	\$5,495.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,660.0000	\$4,660.00
795-08.13	16IN BUTTERFLY VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		10.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,832.0000	\$88,320.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,745.0000	\$67,450.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,530.0000	\$65,300.00
	5711 GS.161143(5)6, 226		ψο,σσσ.σσσσ	φου,σου.σο
795-09.09	RELOCATE/RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$5,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,995.0000	\$3,990.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,710.0000	\$7,420.00
795-09.51	RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
		9.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,559.0000	\$14,031.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,425.0000	\$12,825.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,210.0000	\$28,890.00
705 00 00	AIN DEV CEDVICE DIDE			
795-09.62	1IN PEX SERVICE PIPE	400 000 1 =		
		180.000 L.F.	0	40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.7500	\$3,735.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$33.0000	\$5,940.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$49.5000	\$8,910.00

CONTRACT CN

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-11.02 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY			
	6.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,835.0000	\$53,010.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,990.0000	\$41,940.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,580.0000	\$51,480.00
795-12.01 REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT			
	4.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$363.5000	\$1,454.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$420.0000	\$1,680.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,040.0000	\$8,160.00
795-13.01 DI FITTINGS			
	5,000.000 LB.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.7500	\$83,750.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$65,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$45,000.00
795-14.03 CLASS C CONCRETE			
	12.000 C.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$520.0000	\$6,240.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$167.0000	\$2,004.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$7,800.00
795-15.26 32IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
	40.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$520.0000	\$20,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$386.0000	\$15,440.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$767.0000	\$30,680.00
795-51.01 BOLLARD			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,078.0000	\$2,078.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$380.0000	\$380.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$984.0000	\$984.00
797-05.02 8IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
	142.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$18,460.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$155.0000	\$22,010.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$225.0000	\$31,950.00
797-05.06 10IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
	62.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$171.5000	\$10,633.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$174.0000	\$10,788.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$425.0000	\$26,350.00

			NINACI CIVZUS
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-06.64 BORE/JACK 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
	120.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$883.0000	\$105,960.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$893.0000	\$107,160.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$530.0000	\$63,600.00
797-07.03 48IN MANHOLE 6FT-8FT DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,026.0000	\$12,052.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16,695.0000	\$33,390.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11,890.0000	\$23,780.00
797-07.62 MANHOLE MODIFICATION			
	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,078.0000	\$4,156.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,115.0000	\$4,230.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,450.0000	\$4,900.00
797-08.04 4IN PVC PIPE FOR SERVICE LATERAL			
	32.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$98.7000	\$3,158.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$92.0000	\$2,944.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$140.0000	\$4,480.00
797-08.05 6IN PVC PIPE FOR SERVICE LATERAL			
	56.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$98.7000	\$5,527.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$86.0000	\$4,816.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$292.0000	\$16,352.00
797-08.08 6IN CLEAN OUT ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,559.0000	\$3,118.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,665.0000	\$3,330.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,180.0000	\$2,360.00
797-10.02 CONNECT 8IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,156.0000	\$4,156.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,520.0000	\$3,520.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,620.0000	\$6,620.00
797-10.03 CONNECT 10-18IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,195.0000	\$5,195.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,405.0000	\$6,405.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,620.0000	\$6,620.00

			CONTRACT CNV203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707 40 OF CONNECT AND ATERAL TO SEWER LINE			
797-10.05 CONNECT 4IN LATERAL TO SEWER LINE			
	2.000 EACH	•	.
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,767.0000	\$3,534.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,785.0000	\$9,570.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,130.0000	\$8,260.00
797-10.06 CONNECT 6IN LATERAL TO SEWER LINE			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,974.0000	\$1,974.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,335.0000	\$6,335.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,080.0000	\$4,080.00
797-10.09 CONNECT EX. 8IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE			
	4 000 EACH		
D 0 1	1.000 EACH	Φο 500 0000	Ф0 500 00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,598.0000	\$2,598.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14,260.0000	\$14,260.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,680.0000	\$3,680.00
797-10.10 CONNECT EX.10-18IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,234.0000	\$6,234.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14,710.0000	\$14,710.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,680.0000	\$3,680.00
707 44 25. DETIDEIN DI ACE 40IN MANUOLE			
797-11.25 RETIREIN PLACE 48IN MANHOLE	0.000 54.011		
	2.000 EACH	A. A. T. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A	# 0.404.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,247.0000	\$2,494.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,040.0000	\$2,080.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,690.0000	\$3,380.00
797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN			
	795.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$21,465.00
		#7 0000	ΦE 505.00

1,412.000 L.F.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Civil Constructors, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

Civil Constructors, LLC

797-11.39 TV INSPECTION

PAGE	

\$5,565.00

\$5,153.80

\$9,884.00

\$3,318.20

\$11,925.00

\$7.0000

\$15.0000

\$3.6500

\$7.0000

\$2.3500

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9,138,820.10
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$11,578,002.81
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$11,226,389.32

SUB-TOTAL UTILITY

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,853,278.90
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5,020,495.62
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5,804,978.30

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$14,992,099.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$16,598,498.43
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$17,031,367.62

SCOTT COUNTY (Contract No. CNV287 Call 028)

HSIP-7600(19),76945-3474-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$237,098.50 LU, Inc. \$244,088.44 Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$251,663.75

			CO	NIRACI CNV28/
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
70E 02 40	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	5.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control LLC	5.000 EACH	\$135.0000	\$675.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$137.7000	\$688.50
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$141.7500	\$708.75
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$5,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1,275.0000	\$5,100.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,312.5000	\$5,250.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		350.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$35.0000	\$12,250.00
	LU, Inc.		\$35.7000	\$12,495.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$36.7500	\$12,862.50
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		4.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,750.0000	\$11,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,805.0000 \$2,887.5000	\$11,220.00 \$11,550.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		φ2,007.3000	\$11,550.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2.0000	\$600.00
	LU, Inc. Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2.0400 \$2.1000	\$612.00 \$630.00
	Superior ravement marking, inc.		φ2.1000	φ030.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 1		
	Our arise Traffic Control III C	1.000 LS	# 40,000,000	#40.000.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$10,000.0000 \$3,452.3200	\$10,000.00 \$3,452.32
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$13,500.0000	\$13,500.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	,	98.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	00.000 =	\$36.5000	\$3,577.00
	LU, Inc.		\$50.1000	\$4,909.80
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$38.3250	\$3,755.85
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		3.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$45.00
	LU, Inc.		\$14.6500	\$43.95
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$15.7500	\$47.25

				CONTRACT CNV287
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		942.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$4,710.00
	LU, Inc.		\$5.1600	\$4,860.72
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$4,945.50
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		3,517.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.5000	\$15,826.50
	LU, Inc.		\$4.1500	\$14,595.55
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4.7250	\$16,617.83
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		7,365.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.7500	\$34,983.75
	LU, Inc.		\$5.6200	\$41,391.30
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4.9875	\$36,732.94
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		779.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.5000	\$9,737.50
	LU, Inc.		\$11.1300	\$8,670.27
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$13.1250	\$10,224.38
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		1,480.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	,	\$13.5000	\$19,980.00
	LU, Inc.		\$12.3100	\$18,218.80
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$14.1750	\$20,979.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		82.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$820.00
	LU, Inc.		\$30.0400	\$2,463.28

Superior Traine Control, ELO	Ψ	0.0000 ψ020.00
LU, Inc.	\$30	0.0400 \$2,463.28
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$10	0.5000 \$861.00
713-16.05 RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT		
	2.000 EACH	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$35	0.0000 \$700.00
LU, Inc.	\$53	1.5400 \$1,063.08
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$36	7.5000 \$735.00

713-16.09 RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT

4.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$350.0000	\$1,400.00
LU, Inc.	\$531.5400	\$2,126.16
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$367.5000	\$1,470.00

			CONTRACT CNV287
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
		310.000 L.F.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$10.7500	\$3,332.50
	LU, Inc.	\$10.9700	\$3,400.70
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$10.7500	\$3,332.50
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)		
		3.000 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$400.0000	\$1,200.00
	LU, Inc.	\$408.0000	\$1,224.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$1,200.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
	,	14.000 S.F.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$25.0000	\$350.00
	LU, Inc.	\$25.5000	\$357.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$350.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
		58.250 L.M.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,475.0000	\$85,918.75
	LU, Inc.	\$1,504.5000	\$87,637.13
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$1,475.0000	\$85,918.75
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
	, ,,	950.000 L.F.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$0.5000	\$475.00
	LU, Inc.	\$0.5100	\$484.50
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$0.5000	\$475.00
716-13.05	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
	0. 11.1. 11.2. 11.0 1 viii. 11.11.10 (00 11.11) (01.1.2.0 11.1.2.0 11.1.2)	1,890.000 L.F.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$0.7500	\$1,417.50
	LU, Inc.	\$0.7700	\$1,455.30
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$0.7500	\$1,417.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
🗸 .		1.000 LS	

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

LU, Inc.

\$13,100.00

\$17,619.08

\$18,100.00

\$13,100.0000

\$17,619.0800

\$18,100.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$237,098.50
LU, Inc.	\$244,088.44
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$251,663.75

TOTAL CONTRACT	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$237,098.50
LU, Inc.	\$244,088.44
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$251,663.75

WASHINGTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV295 Call 029)

HSIP-34(103),90002-3265-94,HSIP-34(91),90002-3259-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 11E (S.R. 321, S.R. 34) FROM BIG LIMESTONE ROAD/MCINTURFF ROAD TO L.M. 2.02 AND FROM BIG LIMESTONE ROAD TO CULVER ROAD.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.739 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2022

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$1,945,828.46

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$27,500.0000	\$27,500.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 E3	\$38,500.0000	\$38,500.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	4.000 0		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$11,500.0000	\$11,500.00
202-01.50	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	0.000 5.00		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (30IN ,STA. 140+00.00)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	68.000 L.F.	\$43.0000	\$2,924.00
202-02.02	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18IN,STA. 30+90.98)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	60.000 L.F.	\$42.0000	\$2,520.00
202-02.03	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18", STA. 158+70.88)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 L.F.	\$107.0000	\$428.00
202-02.04	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" ,STA. 157+69.62)	153.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1001000	\$48.0000	\$7,344.00
202-02.05	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" ,STA. 160+33.66)	272.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	272.000 E.I .	\$35.0000	\$9,520.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	7 796 000 C V		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	7,786.000 C.Y.	\$25.0000	\$194,650.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,172.000 C.Y.	\$17.0000	\$19,924.00
203-06	WATER			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	40.000 M.G.	\$1.0000	\$40.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV295 EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	1.500 L.M.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$4,500.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	71.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	71.000 C.T.	\$25.0000	\$1,775.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	765.000 L.F.	\$4.0000	\$3,060.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	9.000 EACH	\$365.0000	\$3,285.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
200-00 43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)		ψ350.0000	ψ1,100.00
209-09.43		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$933.0000	\$933.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)	8.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$434.0000	\$3,472.00
209-40.46	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 6)	1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.900 EAGIT	\$1,060.0000	\$1,060.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4,387.000 TON	\$47.5500	\$208,601.85
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	124.000 TON	\$72.0000	\$8,928.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	41.000 TON	\$69.5000	\$2,849.50
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2				

279.000 TON

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$58,590.00

\$210.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV295 EXTENSION
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	877.000 TON	\$155.0000	\$135,935.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	404 000 TO N		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	431.000 TON	\$175.0000	\$75,425.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	40.000 =0.1		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	10.000 TON	\$1,100.0000	\$11,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 TON	\$995.0000	\$2,985.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	48.000 TON	\$321.0000	\$15,408.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	155.000 TON	\$210.0000	\$32,550.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	262.000 TON	\$216.0000	\$56,592.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.440 L.M.	\$17,500.0000	\$7,700.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	192.000 L.F.	\$103.0000	\$19,776.00
607-06.02	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	71.000 L.F.	\$129.0000	\$9,159.00
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	60.000 L.F.	\$93.0000	\$5,580.00
611-01.02	MANHOLES, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV295 EXTENSION
611-02.11	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 2			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$3,630.0000	\$7,260.00
611-07.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	· ·		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 C.Y.	\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
611-07.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)	00 000 L D		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	93.000 LB.	\$3.3000	\$306.90
611-07.31	18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	4 000 54 011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
611-07.60	30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	4 000 54 CU		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$5,210.0000	\$5,210.00
611-07.62	30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	4 000 54 011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$5,580.0000	\$5,580.00
611-25.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	4 000 54 011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$4,980.0000	\$4,980.00
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT	405 000 O V		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	135.000 C.Y.	\$332.0000	\$44,820.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB	74 000 O V		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	71.000 C.Y.	\$488.0000	\$34,648.00
702-01.01	EXTRUDED SLOPING CURB	475.000 5		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	175.000 L.F.	\$38.0000	\$6,650.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	FF0 000 L F		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	550.000 L.F.	\$4.4000	\$2,420.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	440.000 : -		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	440.000 L.F.	\$49.5000	\$21,780.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV295 EXTENSION
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,650.0000	\$3,300.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$4,410.0000	\$8,820.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	427.000 L.F.	\$1.1000	\$469.70
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	385.000 L.F.	\$2.9000	\$1,116.50
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$544.0000	\$3,808.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	100.000 TON	\$62.0000	\$6,200.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	473.000 TON	\$62.5000	\$29,562.50
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	49.000 TON	\$66.0000	\$3,234.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$55,300.0000	\$55,300.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	5,048.000 L.F.	\$41.5000	\$209,492.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$11,500.0000	\$115,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	400.000 EACH	\$46.0000	\$18,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV295 EXTENSION
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	252.000 EACH	\$16.0000	\$4,032.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	200.000 EACH	\$23.0000	\$4,600.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,233.000 S.F.	\$15.0000	\$18,495.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	40.000 1.5		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	40.000 L.F.	\$23.0000	\$920.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$2,300.0000	\$9,200.00
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	-		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	21,174.000 L.F.	\$3.4500	\$73,050.30
712-09.30 REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4,155.000 L.F.	\$3.1500	\$13,088.25
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	217.000 L.F.	\$5.3000	\$1,150.10
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$4,020.0000	\$4,020.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (TRUCK SYMBOL, W11-10, 36"x36")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$6,340.0000	\$12,680.00
713-16.21 SIGNS (CROSS ROAD SYMBOL, W2-1, 36"x36")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$317.0000	\$634.00
713-16.22 SIGNS (WRONG WAY, R5-1A, 42" x 30")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$317.0000	\$2,536.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV295 EXTENSION
713-16.23 SIGNS (DO NOT ENTER, R5-1, 36"X36")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$301.0000	\$2,408.00
713-16.24 SIGNS (STOP AHEAD SYMBOL, W3-1, 30"X30")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$317.0000	\$1,902.00
713-16.25 SIGNS (ONE DIRECTION SYMBOL - LEFT, R6-1L, 36" x 12")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$291.0000	\$2,328.00
713-16.26 SIGNS (ONE DIRECTION SYMBOL - RIGHT, R6-1R, 36" x 12")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$280.0000	\$1,680.00
713-16.27 SIGNS (STOP, R1-1, 36"X36")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$280.0000	\$1,960.00
713-16.28 SIGNS (DIVIDED HIGHWAY + INTERSECTION, R6-3, 30"X24")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$291.0000	\$873.00
713-16.29 SIGNS (ONE DIRECTION SYMBOL - LEFT, R6-1L, 54" x 18")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$280.0000	\$840.00
713-16.30 SIGNS (SPEED LIMIT 65 MPH, R2-1, 30"x36")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$301.0000	\$301.00
713-16.31 SIGNS (NO LEFT TURN, R3-2, 36" x 36")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$301.0000	\$602.00
713-16.32 SIGNS (SIDE ROAD RIGHT SYMBOL, W2-2R, 36"X36")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$317.0000	\$317.00
713-16.33 SIGNS (KEEP RIGHT, R4-7, 24"X30")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$317.0000	\$634.00
713-16.34 SIGNS (ONE DIRECTION SYMBOL-RIGHT, R6-1R, 54"X18")			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$280.0000	\$280.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV295 EXTENSION
		ONTTRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.35 SIGNS (INTERSECTION WARNING SYMBOL, W2-7R, 36"X36")	1.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2	\$317.0000	\$317.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 C	COLOR)		
Summera Taylor Inc	39.000 EACH	\$52,0000	¢2.067.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$53.0000	\$2,067.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	5.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$53.0000	\$265.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	57.000 L.F.	# 40.000	#
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$741.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	38.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	38.000 EACH	\$185.0000	\$7,030.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
Ourse Trades Inc	1,382.000 L.F.	#4.0500	#0.550.70
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.8500	\$2,556.70
716-02.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)	3.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 E.I .	\$1.6000	\$4.80
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	0.300 L.M.	#40.005.0700	Ф0 004 04
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10,305.3700	\$3,091.61
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)	1.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$264.0000	\$264.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	2.000 EACH	# 004.0000	Φ=00.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$264.0000	\$528.00
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	12 204 000 L E		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	12,394.000 L.F.	\$0.2500	\$3,098.50

3.300 L.M.

716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$23,529.00

\$7,130.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNV295 EXTENSION
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)	0.500 / M		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.500 L.M.	\$5,020.5600	\$2,510.28
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$96,600.0000	\$96,600.00
740-06.01	GEOMEMBRANE			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	951.000 S.Y.	\$37.0000	\$35,187.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	o v		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	703.000 S.Y.	\$6.3900	\$4,492.17
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,342.000 L.F.	\$3.7000	\$4,965.40
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	30.000 UNIT	\$42.5000	\$1,275.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.600 M.G.	\$79.5000	\$286.20
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	405.000 S.Y.	\$5.3000	\$2,146.50
805-12.02	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)			

2,439.000 S.Y.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$3,170.70

\$1.3000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,945,828.46

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,945,828.46

WILLIAMSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV289 Call 030)

94840-4148-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-840 OVER SOUTH GARRISON BRANCH (L.M. 10.33).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2022

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,493,087.65
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$4,156,105.20
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$4,173,560.63
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$6,811,025.33

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

BRIDGE (CATEGORY			
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 94-10840-1	0.33 R&L)		
	·	1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$260,000.0000	\$260,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$221,365.0000	\$221,365.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$195,000.0000	\$195,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$196,990.3300	\$196,990.33
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	316.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0.0.000 0	\$30.0000	\$9,480.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$6,320.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$45.0000	\$14,220.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.1400	\$13,000.24
203-01.05	EXCAVATION			
		1,370.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1,0101000	\$25.0000	\$34,250.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$45.0000	\$61,650.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$45.0000	\$61,650.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$63.8500	\$87,474.50
203-01-60	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (DESCRIPTION)			
		2,289.000 C.Y.		
	Domant Construction Company II C	2,269.000 C.1.	¢15 0000	¢24 225 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000 \$13.0000	\$34,335.00 \$29,757.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$80,115.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$51.4300	\$117,723.27
	wild clade construction company, inc.		ψο 1. 1000	ψ117,720.27
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		1,272.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$12,720.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6.2500	\$7,950.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$25,440.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.1400	\$52,330.08
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		2,556.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	,	\$4.1500	\$10,607.40
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.2500	\$13,419.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.2500	\$10,863.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.7900	\$25,023.24
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		112.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$28,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$310.0000	\$34,720.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$300.0000	\$33,600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$565.6800	\$63,356.16
	1 = 77			,

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		24.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$220.0000	\$5,280.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$275.0000	\$6,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$230.0000	\$5,520.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$462.8300	\$11,107.92
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		4,154.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$124,620.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$166,160.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$35.7500	\$148,505.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$96.6800	\$401,608.72
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
		66.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$6,600.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000	\$3,300.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$60.0000	\$3,960.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$112.5200	\$7,426.32
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		2,260.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$90,400.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$64.5000	\$145,770.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$113,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$72.7600	\$164,437.60
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	DING B-M2		
		860.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$152.0000	\$130,720.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$170.0000	\$146,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$167.0000	\$143,620.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$205.7000	\$176,902.00
307-03.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	DING A		
		48.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$152.0000	\$7,296.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$225.0000	\$10,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$167.0000	\$8,016.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$555.3900	\$26,658.72
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	DING B-M2		
		32.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$156.0000	\$4,992.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$245.0000	\$7,840.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$180.0000	\$5,760.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$765.2000	\$24,486.40

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		12.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$900.0000 \$1,120.0000 \$900.0000 \$1,337.0500	\$10,800.00 \$13,440.00 \$10,800.00 \$16,044.60
	ma state construction company, me.		ψ1,567.6666	Ψ10,011.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		48.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$2,640.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$4,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$55.0000	\$2,640.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$133.7100	\$6,418.08
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		4.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$3,600.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,100.0000	\$4,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$900.0000	\$3,600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,131.3500	\$4,525.40
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		1,800.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	.,	\$10.0000	\$18,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.5000	\$4,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.0000	\$5,400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.1100	\$7,398.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		505.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$178.0000	\$89,890.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$240.0000	\$121,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$190.0000	\$95,950.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$277.7000	\$140,238.50
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
		20.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	20.000 1 0.10	\$182.0000	\$3,640.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$300.0000	\$6,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$190.0000	\$3,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$719.9500	\$14,399.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
31132		12,850.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	12,000.000 0111	\$3.0000	\$38,550.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.5000	\$57,825.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$51,400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.3700	\$171,804.50
			,	, ,,,,,,,,,,

		CC	MIRACI CHV209
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
602-10.60 BEARING DEVICE (DESCRIPTION)			
	10.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,557.3400	\$75,573.40
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
	436.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$325.0000	\$141,700.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$380.0000	\$165,680.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$480.0000	\$209,280.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$687.1900	\$299,614.84
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
	101.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,525.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$33.0000	\$3,333.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,525.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$53.4800	\$5,401.48
604-05.31 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	70.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$172.7500	\$12,092.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$220.0000	\$15,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$125.0000	\$8,750.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$271.5300	\$19,007.10
604-10.18 REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)			
	18,353.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$36,706.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.0000	\$55,059.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.9000	\$34,870.70
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.5800	\$65,703.74
604-10.26 BRACING			
	10.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8,000.0000	\$80,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$90,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11,562.0800	\$115,620.80
604-10.42 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	3,555.000 C.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	•	\$135.0000	\$479,925.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$80.0000	\$284,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$177,750.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$97.3200	\$345,972.60
		+	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	74.000 S.F.		
Demont Construction Common LLC	74.000 0.1 .	¢400,0000	#20.000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$29,600.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$14,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$125.0000	\$9,250.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$378.6400	\$28,019.36
604-10.83 COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT			
604-10.63 COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT	140 000 S F		
D 10 1 1 0 110	140.000 S.F.	#75.000	# 40 F 00 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$10,500.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$130.0000	\$18,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$175.0000	\$24,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$205.7000	\$28,798.00
604-12.15 DRILL & GROUT STEEL BARS			
004-12.13 DRILL & GROOT STELL DARG	50.000 EACH		
	50.000 EACH	Φ=0.000	Φο ποο οο
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$65.0000	\$3,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$60.0000	\$3,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.4800	\$2,224.00
606-02.03 STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
000 02:00 0122211220 (10 intoli)	040 000 1 5		
	910.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$62.0000	\$56,420.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$182,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$87.0000	\$79,170.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$125.2700	\$113,995.70
606-02.06 PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)			
303-02.30 TIEE TH 3 (STEEL TIELS, 10 INSTI)	20.000 EACH		
Demant Construction Comment II C	20.000 EACH	#050 0000	#F 000 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$5,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$140.0000	\$2,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$212.0000	\$4,240.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$558.4000	\$11,168.00
620-05.01 CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-	1SS)		
	114.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$34,200.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		·	\$35,910.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$315.0000	
•		\$335.0000	\$38,190.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$348.9900	\$39,784.86
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	2,100.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	,	\$60.0000	\$126,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000	\$105,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$42,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$95.6900	\$200,949.00
iviid-Glate Goristi delibri Goripariy, Iric.		ψ90.0900	Ψ 2 00,949.00

			MIRACI CHV209
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.25 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,420.0000	\$16,260.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,200.0000	\$15,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7,250.0000	\$21,750.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,022.3000	\$24,066.90
ma state sensitivation company, inc.		ψο,σ22.0000	Ψ2 1,000.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	2,700.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$13,500.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.2500	\$6,075.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.5000	\$4,050.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.9200	\$13,284.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	200.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$9,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$70.0000	\$14,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$55.0000	\$11,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$92.9700	\$18,594.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	90.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$4,050.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$70.0000	\$6,300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$55.0000	\$4,950.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$112.2700	\$10,104.30
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
	144.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$7,200.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$60.0000	\$8,640.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$7,200.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$94.7500	\$13,644.00
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
710-09.02 6 FIFE UNDERDRAIN	42.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	42.000 L.F.	¢12,0000	\$504.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$504.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,050.00
•		\$20.0000 \$74.8700	\$840.00 \$3,144.54
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$74.8700	\$3,144.54
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$165,000.0000	\$165,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$178,711.9000	\$178,711.90
. •			

		•	CONTRACT CHV209
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	4,445.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$177,800.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$60.0000	\$266,700.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$75.0000	\$333,375.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$86.1400	\$382,892.30
712-02.60 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,700.0000	\$8,700.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$14,399.0000	\$14,399.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	221.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$7,735.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$7,735.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$7,735.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$57.6000	\$12,729.60
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	223.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$3,345.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$3,345.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$15.5000	\$3,456.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.7100	\$5,733.33
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	593.000 S.F.		
Demont Construction Company II C	333.000 3.1 .	\$7.5000	¢4 447 50
Dement Construction Company, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.			\$4,447.50 \$5,337.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$9.0000 \$8.7100	\$5,337.00 \$5,165.03
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.4000	\$8,539.20
Mid-State Construction Company, inc.		\$14.4000	фо,539.20
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	48.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,440.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$960.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$16.8000	\$806.40
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.7700	\$1,332.96
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$960.0000	\$1,920.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,594.1800	\$3,188.36

			00	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712 09 10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
712-06.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT WATTENDATOR	1,920.000 HOUR		
	Demont Construction Comment II C	.,	# 400,0000	# 400,000,00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$192,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$105.0000	\$201,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$96,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$209.8100	\$402,835.20
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		54,020.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$162,060.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.2500	\$229,585.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.5000	\$189,070.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.1700	\$333,303.40
712-09.30	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")	44 004 000 5		
		14,821.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.2500	\$48,168.25
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.5000	\$66,694.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$59,284.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.6900	\$99,152.49
740 40 04	OLIANOFARI E MESSA OF SIGN LINIT			
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		6.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6,000.0000	\$36,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$36,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,256.5000	\$55,539.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DI	IR)(2 COLOR)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,142.5000	\$20,570.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LIN			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$7,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$105,000.0000	\$10,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$92,000.0000	\$9,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$154,275.0000	\$15,427.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4.000 6		
		1.000 LS	4	.
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$170,000.0000	\$170,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$202,000.0000	\$202,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$596,304.9400	\$596,304.94

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740.07.04	OF CORD DEINFORGEMENT TYPE C			
740-07.04	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2	3,494.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	5, 10 11000 0111	\$3.0000	\$10,482.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6.5000	\$22,711.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.7500	\$16,596.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.6400	\$30,188.16
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		1,588.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$3,176.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.9000	\$9,369.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$6,352.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.2300	\$13,069.24
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		782.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,346.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7.0000	\$5,474.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$3,128.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.2900	\$8,046.78
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		12,444.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$43,554.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.5000	\$55,998.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$49,776.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.2000	\$89,596.80
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		143.000 UNIT		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$3,146.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30.0000	\$4,290.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$27.0000	\$3,861.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$51.4300	\$7,354.49
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		196.000 UNIT		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$4,312.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30.0000	\$5,880.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$27.0000	\$5,292.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$51.4300	\$10,080.28
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		34.000 M.G.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,400.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$125.0000	\$4,250.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$123.0000	\$4,182.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$205.7000	\$6,993.80
	• •			

	RACT	CN\	$I \cap \cap \cap$
CCONT	RAL.I	(.IV V	ZXY

			•	011111/101 0111200
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		15,506.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	·	\$5.5000	\$85,283.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7.2500	\$112,418.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.0000	\$93,036.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.3100	\$175,372.86
604-11.01	EXPANSION DEVICE (STRIPSEAL)			
		88.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$132,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$700.0000	\$61,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$500.0000	\$44,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$791.2300	\$69,628.24
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$31,000.0000	\$31,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$63,767.0000	\$63,767.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		13,730.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$23.0000	\$315,790.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$36.5000	\$501,145.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$65.0000	\$892,450.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$75.9100	\$1,042,244.30

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,493,087.65
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$4,156,105.20
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$4,173,560.63
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$6,811,025.33

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,493,087.65
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$4,156,105.20
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$4,173,560.63
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$6,811,025.33

WILLIAMSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNV309 Call 031)

94NMSC-S3-002

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRINE SHED AT I-840 AND U.S. 431 (S.R. 106) IN FRANKLIN.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2022

TOTAL CONTRACT

H & H Construction, Inc.

\$57,884.00

			CONTRACT CNV309
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-65.20 SITE PREPARATION			
H & H Construction, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
680-02.01 BUILDING (FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURE)			
H & H Construction, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$29,989.8000	\$29,989.80
717-01 MOBILIZATION			

H & H Construction, Inc.

1.000 LS

\$2,894.2000

\$2,894.20

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

H & H Construction, Inc. \$57,884.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

H & H Construction, Inc. \$57,884.00